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History of Sanford, erys page 53. "Phiness Thoaspson was of

7 bhe Bewolutio

gn,a.

Banioprd, ne and g privehe

Seldiers and Sailops Yol, XV, page 653,

“Phineas Thompsen, Sanfoprd, Lewia' Gempuny, whish
parched apell 2L, L7785 dn response to the slevm of dpeil 19, servad bhres daya,”

Ihvid Yol X, page 1613

{ Qapbaln Behendsh Sartis!

¥

i the Q{TVLQQ of the U. 8. in

i’%ﬁ»ﬁhi’ll, y §

Sompsoy in Uolenel Jonathan ¥

the expedition ab Ponobsect from the Tib, day of

inclusive L7780

History of Senford, ¥ ey, paae Bhe Thospson Fhlnebes. "The snoew

£

sbors of Deacon Fhinshes Thompson Iived in York,

de marvied Mavbhs, daughber

of Sermel Willard of York 1962, and remaved fron Gorbambown @a danford,

sbhout 1768, %@ was o rarmer sod blackssdbh snd lived nesy Thowpson's now Bubler's

Bridge. He waw one of the eriglasl ﬁF?%@? of the Beobled Ohureh and for

years ons of iis desear N

Lo Bgrs Thompson, boea Hareh 29, 1763.

2o damuel Thompson, born
¥ 3. Llsuae Thompeon, bora Jaly B, 1767.

he lonadal Thespweon, boro Jdaly 17, 1709,

5o Barbha Thowpsen, b 27, 1772
&s Hzuneh Thompson, bern Hovesbar 10, 177h.
7+ Yary Thospeon, bora apeil 22, L7977,
#. Phineas Thompsen, born April 27, 1780,
Peason Thompson died ¥areh 6, 1815, azed aboul 70,9
The above resord of FPhinevs Thospsen, his wifs and Qﬁllﬁr’i has besn soenfiveed

:r

from the records in the Halne State Library. ﬁl;@ by bhe i@ws Ylerk of Senferd,

Balne, baken from the records in hils offize. The duves a@ the blréhs of the vhild-

)

ran are Prem the resoords of bhe offise of dhe boun elevk of & vﬁfsrw Bzing.
&

# our line



5, Lgmerabion,

Fuye Thompson .

Thospson Iyos Blsbery of ne pps. 0¥, 510, Bil, "Bora was the

oldest of Bhe elshi ehildren of EARESTY

B {gjw_ E;@-—"’ K‘i}%}ﬁ {‘

ik oy 2y g e waimn v Turugs S O . P
Thouopen, He was born in § g danford evhen 8 babhe

with his prreste, % 1ife hers, His snoesborg

firy,

Thompson's, now Bubler'y bridee,

P s e
fobhers

of Soebbish ori

v brobheyr Saouel

& & bLhiunkepr, dp 1781 his wyous

Bevelubicasry |

creat were Ghe angisty and griel of the

mobher thab phone, He served st dwndbury-Lanads

(Bethel), o

they < unly reoourse was

Wit

“hile young

o leave him, wibth the bepe of

widd

EE R,
Thonmsson wes

beasbs, a Seebchemn,

iz oo guid bluig se d

e

Todesed bs on bis baek, and carefully ssyried

Bdm oo the dssiy rhara

s anhiool 2 short Herm,

Fhen eboul bwendy,

in which he leayned,

mors Woen 23l he lesrvoed in othey schoals.

s

For gesrs he wag 2 publis

vary saeh ip his

thers 1s no deoubd, for his

of fifby-bes, bths fa ben shild armer, blacksmlblh,

and surveyor, he bhe shudy L Greck under Yarson Sutsl.

held sope publie offles, He

BRenelr Sevennesn

L)

eloven years, town braasursy

btose tien of tosn business.

sevenbesn besides ssyving an

L




¥

¥

He wen one of the @@lﬁﬁtmén in 1808 wh@ﬂ whe bown subherlized them to petlilen

President Jeffersen for the removal of the Bubarge, st in 1816, one of the

delagubes bo the convenblon in Brunswiek, In polities he was 2 Walge ly.

Thompson unibed with the Hapbist Ukureh io 1798, and sonbtonued o sbreng plllar

in the chureh and sgoieby wibdl his deabh,

In V784 Mp, Thompson mersded ﬁbiﬁ&iﬁg dovghter of Wosea Wilsen, They had

hen @h&lﬁ%é@:

Le

2

3

bo

ﬁﬁ.lﬁ\@g brg l?!%f?i
Betoey, b. 1748 n. Joln Babehelder of Sanford,
darthe, n. Jdoshua Batchelder,

fuy, be 1793,

3s Bara, be 1794,

B
Te

Fe
184

J&m; }Jc l?{g?.
fgnae, be 1799,

8. Obig, be LE0.

Harinah, be 1803,
Apigeil, b. 1804, n. Timothy Uareye
In July 1820, his Fflrveb wife baving dled Hr. Thospson mayrisd

dgenne daughter of David Glaxk of Senford. They bhed four

ehlidren:

1.
12,
13,
Liss

Spmuel, b. L8EL,
%ﬁ&g‘y Be 3%2}3 i E}@ﬂggﬁ Tie Péiliﬂﬁr‘
flark, b. Ldz5, :

dosnne, be JE28, 4, in denford,

Berae Thospson disd Hevember 8, 1855, Elder Uock preached his funerel sermen

fron the bext, "He was s good mon.® Trom all that hag come down Lo ug, we can

aasers with all sonfldense that o trueruerd was never spolen,!



16,

S¢ Geperation.

Losse Thowpmon 1sb,

Ag Isase Thompson lsb. wes alwsys refered bo as Deacon lsasse afber

he beseme o Peseon in bhe chureh he will Be called Deason Isasc in

future dn this reserd.

ihe following was writben by Curbls fushbin Thempson. "Ihough he wes mobd an

sdugated men, ss we understend the term he was very well informed, s great veader
of the Bible, and very few could get the bebler of his in any avpument on sy pesse
age of the sevipbures, He wes » men of exesllant habibs and mich P&éﬁ@ﬂt&d by 51l
who knew hime. He took a deep inberest in euwrrent svenis. The duy before his deabh,
wanbing the newspsper of which be wes & esushend resdey, he %%iﬁ@ﬁ upbewn for it
and buek, ons miiﬁ,.ag was hls eusbows He was aﬁﬁ of hﬁa &3 pew owners of bthe First
Chureh of ﬁmrﬁiéhs Hadne, the Dirst pestor belag Reve Tlaothy Hemik. e was one of
the 10O Jahebibants of ﬁaxﬂi&h,=§aiﬁ@§ proviens to ibs Jncorporstien in 1Y94, and a
b E@%ﬁ? thare, Heo dled vory suddenly ab the ripe old age of nesvly ?%%:g&@?a,
terninating bhus & long and worthy Life, s life of durstien exeelled by fou, thé
resulby, ﬁﬂ@aﬁhh@ﬁ&y of a hapdy aanaﬁi%ﬁtimn inbereted from hardy amu@stmrﬁ,lﬁmé af
Wis a%m sarly activities dn the open wilds of Halne with his sssoelstes, %&gaﬁﬁﬁx
wibh shai iife af nederation which wes habitual with hﬁm.. i wse only gévﬁm years
edd when I left Uornish, ﬁain&_wiﬁh.mg'yarﬁnﬁﬁg my Urandfather, Ueacon Xéa&a
ﬁ%ﬁmygamg was bhen #7 yéawa pld, 4 cen yemenber him quite well, 3mi&§artaﬁ% evanbs
often make lagbing impresulons on minde of youth and during my sarly and shord
sasociations with this dear old san who wss such s frecusnt vislbor ab our home s
Pew mueh wmioor ineidents, noblesble bo o chlld, bub triwwel %o those of meve mabure
yearg, are sbill romesbered afber = lopse of over seventy yeers, we sbill remenber
thoss kindly feabures, sblll see him in ouwp @mrniaﬁy_%aimﬁg home on more bthen ons
peaaslen, see him wipe ble spectacles on smobhers windew curbain, and watoh his bake

from hig poskeb the Litble tebsvco wonder box of ocvr childish mewory snd exbract s



Ll

ssll suuare of the weed frow ite conbents, bhe hebit of using tobaceco having

begn fovmnd when be was ¢lght yesrs eld, bhough he was never known bo use mors
then ene spell square ¢ day, sad bheb suuers was never cheweds Sgals with Gpsabde

fabher lsaas apd other o e old ershard

haok of bis boug pesy bthe O = ug frpm bhe pld sume

5 vield be his room upsbslrs on a cold winber

ey apple tres. Almn we e

tf@iﬁ%tp

tﬁﬁ“

svening in compeny wibh 2 goueln, where we found binm aleoss by 5 Lidtie above

was heated ved heb, » faet whieh periieulary sbbracied our youbhful sitention.

s

He Ly sadd to have sarly in llfe wnlted with the Bepblst Ghuveh ab Uownish,

Haine, Yo whieh tows be hed pa

oveh jram sanfard, ol

i, sl W

Sepotn of that Churek for sany yosrs.

k

Degapon lespe Thompsen merrded ot Senlopd, v &, L7998, to Behlveble

le cwalitien,

Ghadbourne, & womsn of esbl
Married (Znd) te Hise Stusvb, "ehe died in less bhen twe yaare afyer the

mayrisge.”

rried {Spd) to the wgdbf af Bosh |

Hareh 1%, L8830, aped 7% yesve and 10

The follewisy is by Bay ﬁd?ﬁﬂﬁ Thowpaon, Trom the yecords of the Library of

wios, the Yeown regords of | and ke resords of Lornish, Haine,

Leogon Leave Thompaon the third child of Fhinses Thowmpsen and ke wife

¥arbha (Billard) Thowpson wes born duly 8, 1767, ab Senford, ¥aine, anoved bo

(franeishorough) now Uoranieh do 178k, selbling in the walley besids ths Ossippes
fiver. This ls the pirt of Uornish pnes eallsd Gorpishville and leber besame the
¥illage of Uornish (afbsr most of bhe houses in bhe old %aji&gf were placed on

#eides and drawn by oxen over the srust of smow to the valler)s He jolned the

seon b bhet churel & few yenys later.t

Bapblet Olureh in 1788, and becsse g &

YL 3

lie died Pecesber 31, 1864, He wap the fether of twslve ehild

£, Generabion.




kafla

beacon Jawae Thonoson.
Born July 8, 1767, ot Zanford, Balne,
Bled Decosber 31, 1864, Jnterred abt Uornish, Haine,
Horried (Flrst) ¥ay 6, 1790, to
Hehitable Ohadbourne af Senford, Heine,
Barpled (Second) bo Miss Bhaard, whe died ln less then twe yesrs.
Varried (Third) apeh 27, 1BOS, st Uoraish, Ysine, o
Havah {ﬁigfk} Barier,
Horn in Bay 177h.
Bied Bareh 19, 1880. Inberved at Cornish, ¥aine,
“he shildren of Jeacon lsses Thompson snd Hehitoble {(Uhedbourne} Thompaon,
Lo Hapey Thowmpsone
2o Bapuel Thompson.
3. teorge Theumpson,
he Sarah Thompsan,
5. Bobey Thompson,
4o Benjemin Thompson.
7. Hehlbeble Thompron,.
The ohildran of Sescon Issse Thowpeon and Hias {Stars) Thespson,
By Une shlld, mame not in veesrd.
The childven of Descen Issae Thumpessn and Ssrsh (Glarki{Berker) Thomosen,

9. Bpah B. Thoopson.

# 13, Xsase Thowmpsen 2nd,
3ls dohn Ulsrk Thompaon,
i2. hdeline He Thompson,

&, Gonerabion.

1. Baney {Thesmsen) (ols.

Hayrled My, Qole of Sorndiah, Haine,

# our line
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2o Bamuel Thoupson.
Harriod December 25, 1826, te fophie Purgin of Hivam, Esine,
3o George Thowpson.
Hume of wife net in record.
The echildren of Gowrse Thoopson.
s Gonsrablon,
Lo Hapry Thompson,
fo Barsh {Thompson) Favers.
Hareisd Nathan Fowors,
5+ Bebasy {Thewpson) Thowmas.
Herpied Blehasl Themasg.
The ehildesn of Betey {(Thompson) Themas snd Michael Thowas.
75 Generabion.
1. Kate (Thomas) Curnsb.
Eayried Bds Gurnay,
6o Penjaudin Thompson,
Browned when 2 smell boy.
7. Behibable {Thospson) larbin, Disd Sepbember L8353
Harried John Martin of Herth Jridgeport, Halne,
Horn duly 4, 1B0L,
Ba & child, ne nane or dates on regords
9o Hosh Bs Thompaon.
The folluveing vas writben by Gurbls suesbin Thompsen. Neah B. Thowpson the
first ehild of Descen leane Thompsom snd his thlrd wife ¥rs. ‘darsh (Vlark)(Barker)
Thompaon, the widew of Kouh 5. Savker Lived his 1i£a in Yoraishy Haine, and bhab

iife of his was move peplebe. wiith adwsrse vendlbions, fewlly berevemenbs, Lrials

and dismppoinbuents, then the averame lob of men, he was a men Lhat wos push reps

pached, enbirely wneelfish, and a £it representabive of bhe Thenpeson lioe.



B w31 bis ohildeen, endly one deupier-ide-ds sem Jivingel el oow
geandeon, ssond ublld of Lydla, Bore belag, Sherelove, oo sale doatebdents

Lo perpsbuste Bl neme,” (e obdldvens

g‘ %éii% E‘%‘ 1
bo Banny J» Then

- % depale Thom

3y 4% Sprnlohy Halne.
Pied o Doraivh, Madas. doberred in Vorodel, Haluse

- Herpled abooh 1838, st Uoamdel, Salne, b

%&2@ Fiheg
Bewn in %maﬂﬁg Halne,

- Whed dn Sowmidshy Halne,

The ehtldesy of Hoal Be Bh

swred dn Gornlahy Saline.

opmon oo his wife Hapy (Pke) T

Fo Lmpmratione '

3o Amn ke Thoupuotie
Barn shoub 1030, &b Covnlab, Balne.

Diad o 150k, Jubors

ab Bopnlehy Salne,
Yrmsreiade _

Ba Howy 0. Thompaon,




L5

Bovn ab Uoynieh, Balne,
Hred sprdl 18, 3860, Inbewesd ab Sernish, Baloe,
Unsmarededs

Se damse S0 e,

w Regloent. Hastered in

Doldiay dn bhe URvil Yar, Semsany Y B70h. Hals

Sepbonber 50, 186%.

Parn Seplenbar Ty MLL, #% Surnishy else,
Pl Janunry 7, 1080, Zoberwed ab Gowndsh, Baloe
Unmnrried,
he Lydis 2. {Dwopson) Fosse,
Born Jons 30, LS, o4 Vovnieh, Balne,
bied Uevanbey g% b, Iederved m& varnialy Halnee
Barvled jugust 85, 1069, ab Downdel, Valoe, o
Pave s Fs Poume,
Boen Vebeber 36, 1282, 2 Bankuohebb, ¥alpe,
Bled &y 5, 188

The ohildeon of lydle E. (Thessen] Pusse ond ey Dusboud Beve B ¥. Poupe,

haterved ab Sevnish, Halne,

i

8o Geopration,
e 4 whlld, decvnend,
o dmplue Yenloy Ponse.
dom Useesber 9 73, ot Dlandleb, Baloe,

iisd fppil 29, 1920, Tndereod st Sepnlsk, Ysine,

Ruyried Sscenber Bhy 1906, b Jorolsh, ¥elus, bo
Holdle Yarean,
Born Bareh 10, 1889, ab Jensark, Uolose
‘ Plod aprdl 6y 1808, Interved ub Sownleh, Balue.
e abildron of luolus Yesley Peowe and Rle wife Ueldls Dinreen] Paise,

Pa Dunprablone



EE

1, Yesley A« Panse, 7
Born Mepeh E&g 1912, 8b %mmh@ Yaine.
Bied hugnab 21, 1943, Inberved st %@:smmhg Hadnas
2o 1da Peave,
., Born | dyly ﬁf}; 1915, st Gownish, Hednes
?? Ganeration, R
5, O%ive B. Thompsons ,
Born ab %mia% Halree
Died ab aze of 3.%% igyemﬁ; Interved ab Corndsh, ¥aine.
- Unmarrdeds |

&o Nanoy s Yhompaons

Bora 2t Gornish, Hatne-
Bied at iﬁ%mﬁahg Maine. Interred at Oprnish, Malne.
Vamnrried, ‘ |

7o Jeunde (Thompson) Boyntone
Born st Gerndsh, Haines
Died 2% Gornish, Haine. Interved st Cornlsh, Maloe.
Hapried ob Covndsh, Malne, %o |
Byerett W }’%ﬁﬁ!ﬁ%
Born b mz&migﬁb Hadne.
Pied abt Jornish, Yalns. Inbevred ab ﬁ@mﬁ.&%}, Hainge

By ;t:xmz and hey husband EBysrett W Botntone

The thildren of desnie (Thompson)
B¢ Uenarablons
Lo Yarela i%yﬁt»ﬁm) ﬁﬁaﬁmy.

Born at Cornish, Malne.

D3ed ab Cornish, Maine., Interved at Cornisby Maine,

Paryied to

Carry Bradlers



i7e

2 Island Beynbton,
Born a2t Gornlah, Yaine,
_.ﬁiﬂd younga
3e & daughters.
Pled when a young child.
T é@m@?&%iﬁﬁ@
8 Charles Hs Thompsone '
Born dugust 7, 1853, b Gownish, Haine,
Pled July 27, 191hs Inberved at Gornish, Haine
Unmarrded,

9 Ida 8. Thompson,

Born Decomber 21, L%ﬁé; ab Cornish, Haine.
Died Aprdl 10, 1937, Inbexwed aﬁ Sorndsh, Haine.
Unmarried, |
104 Praank 1. Thompson.
Born Uctober 9, 1859, at Gornish, Maine,
Phed Jeausry 12, 1863, Interred at Cornish, Yalne,
Ge Generation.
10y Isase Thompson Snde
The following wes written by Uurils Austin Thompsone. "Isase Thomphen Jr,
the second ehild of Rescon Lsase Thompson and his Shird wife Mps, Neah 5, (Barker)
' Thampsam; was born snd marrisd in bernish, Msine, %ﬁ% & cooper by brade, tho he .
was a larmer thé greatest part of his life,and thy deprived of a @@m@l@%a.ﬁ@mmﬁn
gohool eﬁuma@i&ng'h@ was a well read man, & mea of zood Judzenent and very sucte
ensful dn all his farming opervations. Through all ef his varied experiences he
alweys had the cooperation of a capable and devobed wife,
In paliti@a he was first a Whig, and then a Republican from the biréh of that

party until his deathe. Hiz first woie for a ?@asiﬁ&@t, however, was for indrew




Jackoon, Tthe President, s Federslist, for his second term in 1832 She %

bedng forssd in 1834
He was on exeepiionslly eilent mam, shrietly vellsble, wikh a aly

reproash, Tho physisally sboud the average in helghth asd welsht, b w" .
ghhlentia, and nobed dn Lhe consunity ab lavge for his abp '
wpastling sohlevemarbts S suek copfidence hed the %@i@ 8t ‘
Linz ablility, theh bw wap sabeled with 2 shamp

avan, st one bime when that noted tyamveling obew of Shose %ﬁ&g@ was
Jorndsh, with the vesult thet thely chemplon wrestler wae th i by e

The sn wprlzbh and morved ciddsen, he wae nob 8 sesber o | i

sablon during bls sobive 1488, bub bobh be apd ke wide did Joln ot
Chureh gb Balnbesk, Tows, afber his retdranent Fron éﬂéﬁﬁiﬁ%@ﬁggm@%

ful mepbers of thab chureh wndld Shelr desbbs. M Thnmpab A

Haroh 28, 1698, snd his wife #ted ab bhe home of thele é&&g&%& 2o B
Hawah 48 i@@ﬁt
Previsus bo his serviege, lsase Thompsen mxﬂ%@ﬁ b5 ¥ %ém mggm@

aine forests durdnz the winber monkbs, and seslebed 4 reftleg the )

Bapippes Biver when the los looke @ in the apring. Thie m%iﬁﬁ'ﬁm

danpeveun secupations bub one of gresh oxposurs se well. 3he i%ia ot

recuived thoss follesing b to be in the lep weler woak-of %%w Hime while

wepe sb work, Fyon such severs sxposure tw finslly centvached a oA

sebbled on his lenss, so seviously affecbing bhoss ergens bthab 18
fabale L

Belleving = change of cliusbe would be benefinlal b him, be' e
sith his 1itble family bo the copparibively wild cowshey of Soul
4 vrabher ol hlz wife, Fillies Hewry Biller, hed gone west for %%s% b

Wis health some twp yesrs previeus bto this and ssbbled on Tdnerky

seuthern Pisconsine. §r. Thoupeon and his family sbopped a% the




P

thelr long b2ide

The reilrvend Shen berminaded sb Buffels, Bew Tovk, snd £

m bhare they beok
a shbesmbost wosh the i@a@gméﬁ Take Bele bo Debwoll, Blenlsen, Feon Detooiy bhey
wend by radd bo Jemesville, Yisconeine. M. BElller lived on 2 pralvie fors aboub
30 sdles fyem Janeaville. They blred 5 lghth fwo hovee zig ab She hotel in Japes
ville Lo iske thes bo the fapme This boip theo & new epunbey was always vemenbeysd,
an well ap the whele trip from Halne west,
sdioining the fave of ¥r, Biller's on the weeh bhere vse & partly Aupreved
farm of 53 sores with & small stovy and & half bouse sboub A0 rode wesd, whish
By, Thompeon bought of & ¥r. Tresne There was slse o ssell nuvesery of apple Lyscs
on the sorbkh slde of the road, 18 asrery of the ferm belog on thet alde of the roud,
The beglning of & now bone oo She open pralpies of Visvonnin amld such entively
éii:f@wm surroundings, wus indeed o radieel clupse for him,
'i%wmzm wf his physical hendlonp snd limdted mesns, the $irsh fow years usve

yerrs of herd strugzls and deprivabions. Suosenslul in baviog bis heslih restoved

by the shange of elleabe and new spvlrowenbs, b finelly secoesded in He ferming
opevations. fe lived snd prespered en Mip 38%is Jarm for 14 yesve, bub deslring

pore land for Wowslf and hls now largs fasily of @ ehildren, he deelded to mell

pub snd go 85411 Parbher west wheps the land was chenpevs

afber Griwing $he loog way ef shoub 300 siles dn s "eovers

L

zon®, he arpived

8% the ness of Ubpeley B, 9413ep ahgnn and up

£
of bis sons who were wlih hin, sede thelr hese wish ¥r. 8iller, aobil they sungesded
in burlng 2 helf seabion of land, They paid §F dollave sn sove for the land on bhe

enen, breehose pralries of w;mnﬁg ok L. e, nebr bhe preesent bown of Reinbonk,

2h wiles Dros Yaberloo, the peapsst rellread towhe
o poe eorpey of bhle fars bhe bulld o sonfertedble gbory sad o held heass, blved
Lo seres of his orelrie land bo be burned ovey by & breskisg plow, 208 bhen vebuype

ped the long way to Viecstsine In Dobteber of 1857 do "overed Yepune,” senbelning
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Bighwey, whers for peay peers he lwed and prospored and
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Him obdidessy

Ja Gurtis dnstin &%@g‘gg(%}gﬁﬁ o
be Bnpmne Thosmann,
Se Heyo Ulave Thosppan.

fa Bydusy Slavk Thonpaune

b, Gunsration.

g, Bnda

s fuson T
Hove

Vilad Warch 28, 31898, Tobovped b
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sinbeok, Tows,

Harrded Sutober 30, 1240, at Uornieh, Haine

Bavab Barher ¥iller,
Jorn Baveh 13, 1818, st Troy, Malae,
Uled Mereh 38, 3300 fnberred sb Pedubeck, Tows.

Zndde and ble wife Sepsh Berker (Miller) Thowmson.

The shildren of Tssse Thew
Yo Boperstion.
e Fauline ¥il%ey Thonpson,

The fellowing was writien by Curtis iusbin howssop. "auline Hiller Thompeon,

yuh Barkey (Bi1lewi Thow

Lhe eldest oldld of lssue Thempesn Dod, apd T
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born in Cornish, Yalne, Dasewber 15, 18h2, where mhe s‘g:emﬁ her aarl;sr d il

days and atiended ﬁﬁ%:&he schools. In the spring af 1853, aha mmva& wi*&h
parents to Wisconsin where they sﬁsttl@d on a small Farm on ifaih@rty ?:m ;
?}ee‘x“ﬁ.am, There she atiended the public sehool, bu"!:- before firxiahﬁ.ﬁg 1’1@
schsal @dmamw, when she was only 1) yeurs of ag&'@, s}'w tmtémt o:me mm '
two miles soubh of hew pralrie home in a %@mmeggmn' ﬁﬁﬁ%l@m@-g ;: Then m |
to school to complets her common school edupation, -

After completing he Prairie district sehool she sttended a&’&;---‘?m%

noted school st that time locabed in Done %azmy, three m‘l@% :t:mx*ﬁh @f .
railroad town of Idzerton, sud twelve miles south of ey hmm. AR
| Afber leaving the academy, she taught school in district N@& 5 8 Ia..
district one and ons half miles from her Home in the _Ieéig'@ oft 5 b
eagh end of the pralvie, fhe taught there for several years, uatil
when she woved with her parents to Towa, where they ss%iﬁ;ﬁ;esﬁ em. aimm
the present town of Rednbeck. | _ o '. e
In Tows she conbimied her teashing in different districts in theb ps
County, in the vieindty of what iz now the bown of .-'E%ainiamlfzg Hhe *&augh’b
time of her arrival in Yowa vntil ber marrisge, October 11, 1:‘3?3 o Jame
Barrebt, when they mvéd to o farm four and one half miles ga;é‘és.’ﬁ-. asi‘?&aim
She remained on the faym until 1897, when My, Barvebt -m%iré& aﬁé"méﬁm
daberlos, lows, where she regswim& untll the time of her desth, éu@ﬁ&h _2 |
at the age of 61 years, & months, 13 deyes | |
She was an advoeates of hirher sducation and ﬁ@ok; gx‘eat m%r%‘b :m }m..m*”
works hc«# was very devoted to her family snd other rﬁh‘hzﬂaa, and HM al"
to help &mi give an e%enmm@,ging word and make any sserifice ﬁa:e--h@-r- f{._:;:'. ands

loved onos.

She was a nember of the Hethodiet Clhmrch and dook sn achive part im Chure

and in communlty activities.
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Ghe was the mothar of two ehildrent

Lo Byl Gurbis Bareeib,
Za %awy-ﬁ%ayi@%%a Barpatb, ¥

75 Generablone

Lo Pauline ¥iller {(Thempoon) Barrett,
Born December 13, 1842, at Commish, Halne,
Med ﬂugﬁﬁt 28, 1804, Interred im Mnooln Tewnship Uemetry,
Blaak Hawlk, a@umw#, iovng
Harried Goveober 1L, 1873, in Black lank ﬁﬂun%ys lowa, bo
dames Bdweyd Barrebs,
Bora Sugmst 2; 1800, at danton, 2%, Sawrence Gountp, New York.
Pled February 11, 1521, Inierred in ldnceln Township Jewmebry,
Black Howk Counky, Zowa,

The ehildess of Pauline Hiller {Thowmpeon) Barredt and her hosband Jomes Bdnard

ﬁ&r&*&s% »

& Bonerntlion.

le Barl Surtis Barretb.
Waterville, Hen Zork,
Horn &3WQE,?Q, 1878, in bincoln Townsbip, Black Hawk,
Sounby, lowns.
Harpisd Uobober 1, 1901, ab Blessing, lows, b6
Hae Enbher ?wainﬁﬁs
Boyn Yary 45, 1873, gt Trser, lowa,

The ohildren of Farl burtls Berrett and his wife Hae isther (Trainer) Barpebi,
2y Henerablons
Lo fome lure {Barrebt) Bimwons,
&7 ﬁillgiﬁaé Soubh Yordland, Balae.

Horn July 29, 190%, at Voorhies, Iowas
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Married June 27, 1936, at Waterville, New York, to
Don Simmons,
Porn October 1, 1906, at Syracuse, New York.
The children of /nna Lura (Rarrett) Simmons and her husband, Don Simmons.
10, Generation.
1. Mary Irene Simmons,
Born May 1, 1938, at Utica, Vew York,
2, Maureen June Simmons.
Born June 12, 1940, at Portland, Maine,
34 Paul Simmons,
Born February 6, 1942, at Portland, Maine,
9, Generatiom,
2, Paul Curtis Barrett,
Waterville, Mew York.
Born fugust 20, 1906, at Waterloo, Iowa.
Married, Movember 23, 1927, at Aberdeen, South Dakota,
Hazel Benson,
rorn November 3, 1906, at Chicago, Illinois.
The children of Paul Curtis Parrett and his wife, Hazel (renson) Barretis.
10, Generation.
1 Ronnie Barrett,
Born June 2k, 1933, at Redfield, South Dakota,
2, Barbara Barrett.
Born February 15, 1935, at Redfield, South Dakota,
3. Jonne Barreti.
Born Lugust 13, 1939, at Waterville, New Yorka
lis Janice Barretl, '

Born fugust 13, 1946, at Utica, New York.

to
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2hs

Generation,

3, Warren James Barretti,

Waterville, Wew York,

Born June 1, 1908, on farm near Nunkerton, Iowa.
Married January 29, 1932, at Waterville, New York, to
Ethel Upten, |

Born June 28, 1910, at Netroit, Michigan,

The children of Warren James Barrett and his wife, Fthel (Upton) Barrett,

10..Generation,
1, Sandra Barretla

Born Becembenblz,'IQBE,,at Sanzerfisld, MNew Yorks
2. Virginia Barrebbs

Borh October Ly 1940, at Sangerfield, New Yorks

9. Generation,

he

54

The children of Regina

Lucile Maurine Barrett,
736 Irving /v., Syracuse, MNew York,
Born November 2, 1913, on farm near Dunkerton, Iowa.
Regina May (Barrett) Bellows,
32 Evirel Place, Oakland, California,
Born September 3, 191k, at “aterville, New York,
Married May 16, 1942, at Waterville, New York, to
Charles Bellows 2nd,
Born December 11, 1916, at Wallingford, Connecticut.
{Rarrett) Rellows and her husband, Charles, Bellows 2nd,
10, Generation,
1. Beth Rellows,

Born June 1h, 1943, 2t Tulsa, Oklahoma.
2, Nonna Bellows,

Born October 31, 19LL, at San Francisco, California

3. Charles Bellows 3rd,
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Born October 18, 1945, at Washington, N, C.
ki, Warren Farl Bellows,
Born fpril 3, 1947, at San TFrancisco, California,
Co Robert Kenneth Bellows
Born, Nctober 23, 1949, at San Ffanciseo, California,
8. Generation,
2, Mary Charlotte Barrett, '
90l Bertch Ave,, Waterloo, Towa.
Black Hawmlk
Born, January 11, 1882, in Lincoln Township, -Geuady County,
Iowa,
Married July 17, 1912, at Waterloo, Iowa, to
George Blake Pierce Cranston,
Born April L, 1885, at Mooretown, Ontario, Canada.
The children of lMary Charlotte (Barrett) Cranston and her husband, George
Blake Pierce Cranston. |
9. Generation,
1. James Charles Cranston.
1945 Fremont South, Apartment 2, Minneapolie, Minnesota.
Born December 18, 1913, at Waterloo, Iowé,
Married at Galena, Illinols; in 1932 to
Elsie Charlotte Baumgaeurtner,
Born December 23, 191k, at Waterloo, Towa,
The children of James Charles Cranston and his wife, Elsie Charlotie
{Baumgaeurtner) Cranston,
10, Generation,
1, James Robert Cranston,
Born February 6, 1933, at Waterloo, Iowa,

24 William Eugene Cransion,
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William Bugene Cranston is now in the United States Marine Corps (U, S, M, C.),
Military Police Company, entering the ser#ice fugust 2, 1950. Rank, Private First
Class, #1130571. He is now in either Japan or Korea,

| Born July 23, 193L, at Waterloo, Iowa,
3, Sandra Jean Cranston,
Born May 22, 1938, at Waterloo, Towa,
i, Sharon Kay Cranston,
Born December 18, 1942, at Minneapolis, Minnesota.
T« Generation,
2. Prentice Mellen Thompson,

The following was written by Curtis Austin Thompson., "Prentice Mellen Thompson,
the second child of Isaac Thompson Jr. and Sarah FParker (Miller) Thompson was born
in Cornish, Maine, May 16, 1845, and moved to Liberty Prairie, Wisconsin, with his
parents in the spring of 1853,

He served in the Civil War as a recruit in Company ¢, 20th. Regiment, the Com-
pany of which his cousin, Pdward G, Miller, was Captaine

He married Harriet Gove at Delavan, Walworth County, Wisconsin, Mrs., Thompson
was born June 2, 1848, PRoth had common school education, tho she attended school
at Albion Academy a few terms, She died at Waterloo, Iowa, October Lth, 1929,

He moved to Grundy County, Towa, in the £all of 1867, settling on a farm
about one mile east of the present town of Reinbeck,

Mr. Thompson was a2 very successful farmer, and in good financial condition atb
the time of his death in 1880 when still a young man of 36 years,

While he was exceptionally robust and active as a yvoung man, his health was
0 injured during his army service by exposure and sickness that that was the
cause of his untimely death, tho the immediate cause of it was a severe hemorrhage
of the lungs which caused his death about two weeks later,

They were the parents of five children as Follows:
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1. Pearl Evangeline Thompson,
2. Grace Maude Thompson,

3, FEugene Gove Thompson,

i, Edna May Thompson,

5s Paul M. Thompson,?

The following data was obtained by Ray Harmon Thompson from the Wisconsin
State Historical Society at Madison. M"According to Roster of Wisconsin Velunteers,
vol. 2, p, 156 and 561, Prentice M. Thompson, of Deerfield, served in Co, G, 20%th,
Wisconsin Infantry, from Feb, 16, 186k to July 12, 1885, At this time he was transe
ferred to Co, D,, 35th, Infantry in which he served until he was mustered out March
15, 1866. His rank, given on p. 1009 of the index volume, was that of private,

Dorothy Reck
Reference Assistant."

T. Generation,
2, Prentice Mellen Thompson,
Born May 16, 18LS, at Cornish, Maine,
Died May %gé 1880, Interred at Reinbeck; Iowa,
Married September 25, 1966, at Delavan, Wisconsin, to
Harriet Gove,
September 30,
Born June..2,. 1848, at Delavan, Wisconsin,
Died Oetober L, 1929, Interred at Reinbeck, Towa,
The children of Prentice Mellen Thompson and his wife, Harriet (Cove) Thompson.
| 8, Generation,
i, l. Pearl Evangeline Thompson.
38l Wewtonville fves, Newtonville, Massachusetts,
Born Janvary 27, 1868, at Reinbeck, Iowa.
Married July 31, 1889, at Reinbeck, Iowa, to
Fred Willard Powers,

Born May 5, 1868, at Irving, Towa.,

i, see page 157
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"o Died June 16, 1939, Interred at Yaterloo, Iowa.
The children of Pearl Fvangeline (Thompson) Powers and her husband,.Frad
Willard Powers,
9. Generation,
l. Gladys Beaulah Powers,
11 Philips Lane, Mewtonville, Massachusetts,
Born June 22, 1890, at Feinbeck, Idwa,
Married March 22, 1922, at Chicago, Illinois, to
Glarence Ackerman,
Born September L, 1891, at Chicago, Illinois,
2. Evangeline Powers,
2503, 22 St., Wyandotie, Michigan,
Born May 17, 1901, at Reinbeck, Lowa,
Married June 2, 1925, at “aterloo, Iowa, to
Harold Stoner.
Born March 2, 1897, at Independence, Iowa,
The children of Evangeline (Powers) Stoner and her husband, Harold Stoner,
10, Generation,
1. Richard Powers Stoner.
Richard Powers Stoner was in the prmy Air Force in World War 2, Serial Number
16164898, Enlisted March 1, 1945, "ischarged November 6, 195,
Born September 17, 1926, at Vaterloo, Iowa,
Married June 22, 1951, at New Orleans, Louisiana, to
Frances 'inifred Guidey,
Born July 2L, 1926,
2. Jean Stoner,
Born August 11, 1932, at Highland Park, Michigan.

3, Harriet Stoner.
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Born November 5, 1937, at Wyandotte, Michigan,
9. Generation,
3. Fanchon Winifred Powers.
18275, Tenton, Detroit,
1035-Gliwier-tan-eben, Michigan,
Born August 3, 1906, at Waterloo, lowa.
Married August 2, 1930, at Racine, Wisconsin, to
Charles Hollis. '
Born May 9, 1908, a2t Garden City, Kansas.
The children of Fanchon Winifred (Powers) Hollis and her husband, Charles Hollis?
10, Generation,
1. Charles Minot Hollis,
Born March 23, 1933, at Waterloo, Iowa,
2y Fanchon Winifred Hollis,
Born March 23, 1933, at Waterloo, lowa,
3. David Willard Hollis.
Born March 12, 1936, at Waterloo, Iowa,
L. Peter John Hollis.
Born Mareh 1lj, 19LhL, at Detroit, Michigan.
Ss Ruth Mary Hollis.
Born January 30, 1947, at Nallis Ferry, New York,
8. Generation.
2. Grace Maude Thompson.
Born November 1, 1871, at Reinbeck, Iowa,
Died October 5, 1929, Interred im Elmwood Cemetery at
Waterloo, Towa,
Merried December 16, 1891, at Reinbeck, Iowa, to
John Edwin Williams, |

Born Tebruary 2L, 1866, in Nane County, Wisconsin.
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Died June 12, 1920, Interred in Elmwood Cemetery ab
Yaterloo, Iowa,
The children of Grace Maude {Thompson) Williams and her husband, John Edwin
Williams lst,
9. (eneration,
1, Grace Agnis (Williams) Meek,
1957 Washington fve, SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa,
Born July 12, 1894, at Reinbeck, Iowa,.
Married October 10, 1917, at Waterloo, Iowa, to
Stanley Robert Meek 1lst,
Born Janvary 19, 1892, at Bonaparte, Iowa.
The children of Grace Agnis (Williams) Meek and her husband, Stanley Robert
Meek 1st,
10. Generation,
1. Stanley Robert Meek 2nd,
0L, 27 st, NE, Cedar Rapids, Towa
Stanley Robert Meek 2nd was in the Army Air Corps in World War I, entering
the service at T4, Benning, Ga, in Juﬁe 1943, Discharged in December 1945, Rank,
Lieutenant, | |
Born May 26, 1920, at Cedar Rapids, Towa.
Married pugust L, 19LL, at Ceuro, Texas, to
Ann Abshier,
Born October 24, 1921, at Victoria, Texas.
The children of Stanley Robert Meek 2nd and his wife, Ann (Abshier) Meek,
11, Generation,
1, Bess Weaver Meek., (Adopted) The daughter of
Ann Abshier by a former marriage. |

Born October 12, 1940, at Victoria, Texas,
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10, Generation,
2, James Edwin Meek,

1957 Washington fve, SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa,

James Edwin Meek was in the Navy Alr Corps, V=5 Prozram in World War ITj

dischafged in November 1915,

9
2,

9
3.

Born Janvary 9, 1926, at Des Moines, Towa,
3, Ann Meek, ' |
1957 Washington Ave, SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa.
Born June 21, 1929, at Springfield, Illinois,
Married December 23, 1951, at Cedar Rapids, Iowa, to
Thomas A, Parks,
Born
Generation,
John Edwin Williams 2nd,
1218 Cedar Lake Road, Minneapolis 5, Minnesota,
Born May 1L, 1903, at Waterloo, Iowa.
Married (First) August 18, 1928, at Waterloo, Iowa, to
Darlene A, Decker,
Born March 9, 1902, at Paducah, Kentucky,
Died Januvary 1lh, 1948, Interred in Elmwood Cemetery,
Waterloo, Iowa.
Married (Seocond) April 1k, 1950, at lLas Vegas, Nevada,
to Esther Behrand,
Born May 12, 190L, at Parkston, South Dakota,
Generation,
Harry Gove Williams.
2627 Grand Avenue, Davenport, Iowa,

Born June 2, 1903, at Waterloo, Iowa,
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Married November 7, 1931, at Cedar‘Rapids, Jowa, to
Ruth Ann Hunting,
Born May 30, 190L, at Cedar Rapids, Iowa,
The children of Harry Cove Williams and his wife, Ruth Ann (Hunting) williams,
10, Generation,
1, David Gove Williams,
Born May 1, 193k, at Davennort, Towa,
9. Generation,
L. Elizabeth Marion (Williams) Ogle,
1117 Kimball St., Woterloo, Iowa.
Born May 18, 1907, at Waterloo, Iowa,
Married May 23, 1928, at Waterloo, Iowa, to
Courtland M, Ogle,
Born October 28, 1907, at Waterloo, Iowa,
' The children of Elizabeth Marion (Williams) Ogle and her husband, Courtland
N. Ogle,
10. Generation,
1, John E. Qgle,
1019% South Ste, Waterloo, Towa,
John N, Ogle is now in the Marine Corps, 3rd Marine Division, stationed in
California. Rank, pfc,
Born January 17, 1929, at Waterloo, Towa.
Married February 12, 1949, at Denver, Colorado, to
. Shirley L, Nelson,
Born July 11, 1928, at Dubuque, Iowa,
2, Will E, Ogle,
Born July 6, 1935, at Waterloo, Iowa,

3, Judith A, Ogle,
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E-O-I‘n July 28, 19k, at Waterloo, Towa,
8. Generation,
3, Eugene Gove Thompson,
Born November 10, 1873, at Reinbeck, Lowa,
Died March 20, 1888, Interred at Reinbeck, Iowa,
8 Generationm,
j le Edna May (Thompson) Birdsall.
315} Louisa St., Lynwood, California
Born February 22, 1875, at Reinbeck, Iowa.
Married November 2, 1895, at Prairie Du Chien, Wisconsin, to
Willis Nathan Birdsall,

Born June 20, 1871, near Waterloo, Iowa,

The children of Edna May (Thompson) Birdsall and her hushand Willis Nathan

Birdsall:

9. Generation,
1, Roger Prentice Birdsall.
305, Lillian lane
3 A--Prospent-Blards, , Waterloo, Towa.
Born August 5, 1896, at Reinbeck, Iowa,
Married September 1, 1923, at Washington, Iowa, to

Norothea E, Wickum,

Born July 20; 1896, at Ainsworth, Towa,

The children of Roger Prentice Birdsall and his wife Dorothea E, (Wickum)

Birdsall:

J, see page 157

10, Generation,

1. Sarah May (Birdsall) Meclendon,
1157 Bourland St., Waterloo, Iowm,
Born June 8, 192k, at Waterloo, lowa,

Married December 29, 1947, at Waterloo, Iowa, to
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Frank Wilson McLendon,
Born April 3, 1918, at Sanderville, Missipsippie
9e Generation,
2 Caryl Jean (Rirdsall) Dorr,
L066 Santa Ana, Southgate, California
Born October 19, 1898, at Reinbeck, Iowa,
Married December 1, 1923, at Chicagos, Illinois, to
Newman Dorr,
Born November 26, 1896, at Des Moines, ILowa,
The children of Caryl Jean (Birdsall) Dorr and her husband Newman Dorrs
10, Generation,
1, Mary Alice (Dorr) Philips,
15317 Frailey St., Compton, Galifofnia.
Born February L, 1925, at Des Moines, Iowa,
Married December 31, 19LlL, at Huntington Park,
California, to
Fverett Allen Philips,
Born September 21, 1918, at Lafayette, Indiana.
The children of Mary Alice (Dorr) Philips and her husband Everett Allen Philips:
11, Generation,
1s David Newman Philips,
Born February l, 1946, at Towa City, Iowa,
2s Peter Woodward Philips,
Born June 27, 1947, at Huntington Park, California,
3. Allen Griffith Philips,
Born June 12, 1950, at Lynwood, California
lO?-Generation.

2, Julie Ann Dorr,
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Born November 22, 1929, at Des Moines, Towa,
8. Generation,
Se Paul M, Thompson,
Born July 31, 1880, at Reinbeck, Iowa,
Died June 6, 1888, TInterred at Reinbeck, Iowa,
Te Generation,
3s Curtis pustin Thompson, .

The following is by Bay Harmon Thompson, H"Curtis Austin Thompson, the third
child of Isaac Thompson 2nd and Sarah Barker (Miller) Thompson, was born at Corn-
ish, Maine, April 7, 1846, He spent his early childhood days, and his first school
days at Cornish, When about five years of age he had a fall which injured his
lower spine so badly that it crippled him for life, When playing in front of his
home with his brother, Prentice, and other boys, some older boys came by and got
rough with them, throwinz him down so hard that it injured his spine,.

In the spring of 1853, he moved with his parents to Liberty Prairie, Wisconsin,
where he lived for 1l years, spending his time in school and helping with the farm
work, After completing the grade school he attended Albion Academy at Albion,
Wisconsin for several terms, then entered Eastmans Business College at Chicago,
I1linois, where he graduated,

In the spring of 1867, he went to Towa with his father and brother, Prentice,
making the trip in a covered wagon, His father bought a farm in Grundy County
Just east of the present town gflReinbeck, where they built a new home. In midsummer
ihey returned to'Wiscénsiﬂ té briﬁg the rest of the famil& to the ﬂew home in Towa,
On their return trip to Wisconsin, he stopped at Dubuque, Iowa, taking a steamboat
from there to St. Paul, Minnesota, going to visit his Aunt Mary (Miller) Patten in
Minneapolis, Minnesota, While there he had part of his foot amputated, which gave
him much relief from his early injury. In the fall of 1867, he returned to Iowa

where his family had established themselves in their new home in Grundy County.
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He spent the next six years teaching school in hils own and nearby German
district during the winter months and helping imprqve his fatherts new farm during
the summers‘by setting out groves around the house, Then he was appointed to a
government position at Washington, D, C,, where he remained until 1876, He was
married to Arabelia Ann Cowell at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, on August 19, 1876,
She was a physician who graduated from Mt, Carroll Seminary at Mt. Carroll, Illinois,
and the Hahnemann Medical College at Chicago, Illinois, They visited the Centenial
Exposition, then returned to their home at Reinbeck, Iowa,

He bought a farm in Fairfield Township, OGrundy County, Iowa, just north of
the present town of Dike, He remained on the farm for over three years, where
his first two children were born. Then he moved to Reinbeck, Iowa, where he and
his brother, Sydney, operated a creamery for two years. In the spring of 1882 he
sold his interest to his brother and he with his wife and family of three small
children, the third being borh in Reinbeck, moved to Kansas, locating in Osborne
County,; on a 1120 acre ranch, 11 miles southwest of Osborne, He remained there for
10 years, devoting his time to raising live stock,

In the spring of 1892, his family now having increased to seven children, he
moved to Osborne in order to give the children better school advantages, and so
his wife could practice her profession,

The children were as follows:

1. Lewis William Thompson,

2a Sarah Pauline Thompson,

3¢ Ray Harmon Thompsona

is Lee Austin Thompson,

5. Phoebe Arabella Thompson.
6, Edward Wayne Thompsone

Ts Prentice Madison Thompson.

While living in Osborne, he still operated his ranch until he sold it in the
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spring of 1905,

In July 1901, he and his oldest son, Lewls, bought a machine and blacksmith shop
in Osborne, which they operated until February 8, 1908, when it was destroyed by
fire, They did not rebuild. He remained in Osborme until the spring of 1910,

As all of the children were now scattered to different parts of the country making
homes of their own, he and his wife moved to Denver, Coloradeo, to live with their
son, Lee, where they remained until February 1911, At that time they moved to
Ontario, California, to keep house for their son, Lewis, who had lost his wife,
leaving him with two small children, Later they moved with their son to Los
Angeles where they lived until 191k, when they moved with him to Orange, California,
living there until the death of Mrs. Thompson November 22, 1915,

In the spring of 1916, he went to Deming, New Mexico, to make his home with
his son, Lee, He remained there several years, then returned to California, where
he lived the remainder of his life, dixtiding his time among his children,

Tn 1916 he made a trip to Iowa, where he visited relatives in Reinbeck, Cedar
Rapids and Waterlog, returning to Deming in the fall, In 1929 he made another
trip east, visiting his brother, Clare, and other relatives, and his old home in
Osborne, Kansasy his son, Ray, in Cedar Rapids, Iowa, relatives in Waterlooj and his
old homes in Reinbeck and in Fairfield Township, Grundy County, Iowa, He also
visited his old home in Liberty Prairie, Wisconsin., On his return trip to Califor-
niz he stopped at Deming, New Mexico, to visit his son, Lee,

Curtis Austin Thompson lived in the period of the great development of the
country, when the eastern picneers and European emigranis were streaming west into
the great open prairies and plains to establish new homes in a new country and
endure the hardships and privations necessary in developing 2z new country. He was
one of those pioneers, and coﬁtinued to move west to help develop new territorys
first to Wisconsing then Iowa, Kansas, and finally to the west coast,

He remembered well the early years in Kansas, where settlers were scarce, and
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when the roads were only trails across the open prairies, He could see covered
wagons coming and géing, gome going on west to find new country and new homesg
others returning east after trying the west and beceming dissatisfied and returning
to their easztern homes,

He also saw great changes in transportation., In his move with his parents from
Maine to Wisconsin, their household goods were shipped by rail to Milwaukee, Wiscen-
sin and hauled to Liberty Prairie in ox carts. The family made phe trip by stage
coach from Cornish, Maine, to Portland, Maine; from Portland to Buffalo, New York, by
railroad; from Buffalo to Detroit, Michigan, by steamboat; from Detroit to Janes=
ville, Wisconsin, by railroad; and from Janesville to Liberty Prairie by stage
coach, The move from Wisconsin to Towa was made by covered wagons, and from Towa
to Kansas by railroad,

While on the ranch in Kansas their first transportation was by lumber wagon,
later the spring wagon and, finally, the horse and buggy. Later in Osborne came
the auvtomobile, and he lived to see the aeroplane and took several rides in one
with one of his grandsonsa

He took an active part in civic affairs, was an advoecate of betier schools
and higher education,'was a member of the Workman Lodge, and took an active part
in politics, being a republican all his life, He voted in 17 presidential elec=-
tions, his first vote being for President Grant in 1868,

He took much interest in family histories, spending much of his time in the
later years of his life at that work, carefully compiling a number of them, and
collecting a large portion of the data in this history of the Thompson family,

He enjoyed good health during his entire life, and his death came January 1,
1935, from old age, having lived 88 years, 8 months, and 25 days,”

7. Generation,
3e Curtis Austin Thompson,

Born April 7, 1846, at Cornish, Maine,
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Died January 1, 1935, Interred in Fairhaven Cemetery of
Orange and Santa Ana, California,
Married August 19, 1876, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, to
Arabelia Ann Cowell.,
Born Januvary 3, 1850, at Tuckhanneock, Pennsylvania.
Died November 22; 1915, Interred in Fairhaven Cemetery of
Orange and Santa Ana, Californis '
The children of Curtis fustin Thompson and his wife Arabelia Ann {Cowell)
Thompsons
8. Generation,
1o Lewis William Thompson.
272 NWorth Cambridge St., Orange, California.
Born May 18, 1877, in Fairfield Township, Grundy County,
Jowa,
Married (First) June 30, 190L, at Manhatten, Kansas, to
Ina Wares
Born January 25, 1877, at Corning, Kansas,
Died February 8, 1911, Interred at Ontario, California,
Married (Second) April 26, 1916, at Orange, California, to
Frances Sealover.
Born at Portland, Oregon.
Died September 8, 19L0,
Married (Third) September 6, 194k, at Orange, California, to
Lotta Hayward.
Born June l, 1883, at Fallbrook, California
The children of Lewis William Thompson and his first wife Ina (Ware) Thompsoh:
9. Generation,

1le Maurice Kelvin Thompson,
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Route 2, Box 25, Little Rock, California,

Born December 21, 1905, at Osborne, Kansas,
Married April 23, 1929, at Ventura, California, to
Florence E, Warren,

Born June 23, 1908, at Buena Park, Californis

The children of Maurice ¥olvin Thompson and his wife Florence Ee (Warren)

Thompsons
10, Generation,
d r 1, Donald Warren Thompson.

Route 2, Box 25, Little Rock, California,

Donald Warren Thompson is now in the Navy, He is Electronic Technician, 2nd

Class Petty Officer (E, Ts 2), He entered the service October 13, 1948, He was

in Guam until the spring of 1952; He is now in San Diego, California,
Born Auvgust 15, 1930, at Orange, California,
@ 2, Maurine Esther (Thompson) Styles,
Box 371, Palmdale, California,
Born July 18, 1931, at Orange, California,
Married June 2k, 1950, at Lancaster, California,
Marcus He Styles,
Born April 29, 1929, at Phoenix, Arizona,
The children of Maurine Esther (Thompson) Styles and her husband Marcus H,
Styless
1ls Generation,
1. Ruth Marie Styles,
Born Lpril 5, 1952, at Palmdale, California,
8 3o George Henry Thompson,
Route 2, Box 25, Little Rock, California,
Born November 1, 1935, at Orange, California,

d and e, see page 156, r and s, see page 158

to




K1,

9. Generation,
26 Pauline (Thompson) Simpson.
A3, Lake St,,
=k30-Boead-5t,, Auburn, Maino,
Pauline (Thompson) Simpson served in the Womans Luxiliary Corps in World
War 2.
Born May L, 1907, at Osborne, Kansas,
Married November 26, 19k, at Auburn; Maine, to
Kenneth Simpson.
Born December 20, 1908, at Auburn, Maine,
8s Generation,
2, Sarah Pauline (Thompson) Manny,
2143).; Mayau Drive, Chateworth,
3e-Bentes St -Sen-Tranoisee, California.
Born Merch 15, 1879, in Fairfield Township, Grundy
Comnty, Iowa,
Marriod March 21, 1906, at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanis, to
Frank Peter Manny,
Born April 16, 1882, at Winfield, Kansas,
Died February 10, 1949, Interred in MNational Cemetery,
Sawtelle; California,
The children of Sarah Pauline (Thompson) Manny and her husband Frank Peter
Manny,
9. Generation,
1, Phoebe Caroline (Manny) (Beauchamp)(Exline) Dells Nina,
Hayward,
U2 Laredn-Bryy-Ser Frencdsen, California,
Born August 5, 1907, at Osborne, Kansas,
Married (First) July 1, 1925, at Las Vegas, Nevadas, to
Elmer Scott Beauchamp,

Born in Nebraska,
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Divorced,
Married (Second) January 5, 1939, at Los Angeles,
California, %o
Marcus Exline,
Born in Indiana,
Divorced,
Married (Third) Januvary 10, 1947, at San Francisco,
California, to
Almonte J. Della Nina,
Born June 1lh, 1901, at San Francisco, California,
The children of Phoebe Caroline (Manny) (Beauchamp) (Exline) Della Nina and her
first husband Elmer Scott Beauchamps
10. Generation,
1y Frank David Beauchamp,
32 Santas Sts, San Francisco 2L, California,
Frank David Beauchamp was in the Army in World War 2, Enlisted in February
19ll, Mustered out in fugust 1945, |
Born August L, 1926, at Oaskland, California,
9. Generation,
26 Bertha L, (Manny) (Long) Haselbusch,
Box 1321, Route 3, Oroville, California.
Born March 8, 1909, at Osborne, Kansas,
Married (First) October 2, 1930, at Los Angeles,
California, to
Argyle Longe.
Born in Arigzona,
Divorced,

Married (Second) June 1, 1945, at Reno, Nevada, to
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Henry W, Haselbusch 2nd,

Born May 17, 1906, at Briggs, California.

9. Generation,

3, Ruth (Manny) (Hill) Rider,
17709 Halsted Ste, Northridge, California,
Born October 27, 1910, at Guymon, Oklahoma,
Married (First) December 11, 1933, at Las Vegas,
Nevada, %o
James Lee Hill,
Born May 22, 1913, at Los Angeles, California
Divorced,
Married {Second) February 10, 19LkL, at Los Angeles,
California; to

a (eorge F, Rider,

Born April 18, 1899, at Chicago, Illinois,

The children of Ruth (Manny){Hill) Rider and her first husband James Lee Hill:

a and b, see page 156,

104 Generation,

b 1, Caryl Lee (Hill) Rider, Adopted by George F, Rider,
Born August 5, 193k, at Los Angeles, California |
Daniel James

da 2, James-Damied (Hill) Rider., Adopted by George F.
Rider,

Born October 2, 1936, at Eagle Rock, Califo¥nia,
9. Generation,
Le Gretchen (Manny)(Draper) rllen,
Born May 30, 1913, at Guymon, Oklahoma,
Died October 28, 1938, Intcrred.at Inglewood, California,
Married (First) April 10, 1932, at North Hollywood,

falifornia, to

da, see page 159




Ll-h‘o

Andrew Draper.
Born in 1909, in Ohio,
Divorced,
Married (Second) December 19, 1935, at Long Beach,
California, to
David B, Allen,
Born June 3, 1905, at Wimbellan, England,
8, Generation@'
3« Ray Harmon Thompson.

1,09 Worth 3rd St. West, Mt, Vernon, Icwa,

Born December 27, 1880, at Reinbeck, lowa,

Married August 19, 1909, at Osborne, Kansas, to

Edith Yoxalle

Born March 1, 1887, at Osborne, Kansas.

The children of Ray Harmon Thompson and his wife Edith (Yoxall) Thompscn:

9. Generation,

1, Frederick Yoxall Thompson,
2040 Washington Ave., SE; Cedar Rapids, Iowa,
Born July 2, 1910, at Waterloo, Iowa,
Married August 31, 1940, at Cedar Rapids, lowa, to
Shirley Jane Browm.
Born August 23, 191k, at Cedar Rapids, Towa.

The children of Frederiek Yoxall Thompson and his wife Shirley Jane (Brown)
Thompson:

10. Generation,
1. Gary Sefton Thompsone

Born July 2, 19hli, at Cedar Rapids, Iowas
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The ehildren of Les2 Auston Thompson and his wife wWinifred {(Horton)
Thompson,
9, Goneration.
1. Donsld Thowuvson,
Born in 19035,
Med in 1906, Interred abt Usborne, Ransas,
ea %, John Curtis Thowpson, d |

: Santa Monica, 331, 22nd. St.
wade-fhedeaey Unlifornis.

in the Signal Corps Gngineering Leborstory ab . Hommoubh, New J@r@&yg'
Sept. 25, 1941, Discharded Hov, %, 1946, Renk, Lisutenant Coloneld.
Born Janpsary 17, 1908, atv Usborae, Eansss.
Farried {first) Mareh 19, 1927, ab Las ﬁrﬁé@ﬁ,
Hew Mexlco, o
Frances Willard Brash,
Born Depsmber 9, 1907, st San Antonlo, Texas.
Divoread.
Married {sseond) Februwary 15, 1936, at
Lake Charlss, Louisiana, Lo
Mary Bue £ossy.
Born Octeober 9, 1904, at Kyle, Texss,
The children of dohn Curtis Thowpson and his first wife Frances
Willard {(Brush) Thoupsaon.
10, Generation.
| v 1. Jonnie Lee {Thompsen} Johnson, |
é 2230, Cheshire Bridge Road, Apt 5, stlanta Georgd
a Born Decewbar 11, 1928, at Denming, New Hexico. .

Barrisd March 1, 1949, at Avlenta, Georgla, o

ea, see page 159
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dohn

Lliont JoBnsan

forn

whe phitldren of Jonnie Les {Thomoson) Johnsen: and her husband o

F1liiott JobnBaon.
‘119 Gengration,. .
L. Billise Rusherford Johnsan.
Born Pebruwewry 9, 1953, at Atlarmba, Ueorgls,
Ga Gensratlion,
4. damze Harmen Thomeson.
1509, Florida St. FO, Box 1172
06 Teobh 8t., Alumogorde, Hew Hexles,

Jemes Hormon Thompesn was in the ssrviee in Warld Sar if. He

enlissed in Maveh 1940 in She et , Armored Divisien, Served In

Soreh Afrien and Ivaly, [dscharssd in 1945, Reck, Major.

i

Hay

et

= dums 1, 1930, av Denver, Goloradt,

varvied {Piret) Ha ¥ 31, 194, ab teilas, Tewss, Lo
.@@%i% WMo GLlorlar.

hern July 10, 1918

ivoreed.
Bavrrisd {Be

How Bexioo, be

sond) Febreary 25, 1952, =% Reoswall,

Bashel Powell,
forn Hoveasber 25, 1917, ar Blk, Bew Bexico.

whe shildren of Jay

5 Harmon Thompsen and bis fires wils

o

vavis B, {Gloriay] Thoupsen,

16, fGenerstlon.

1o du Jismis Hourosn Thompeoi.

Born Sepbanber 30, 1942, at |

onakans, (8280,

G, Denayatlon.

&

b
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11050 Fruitland Drive, North Hollywood, California,
Born December 19, 1885, in Independence Township, Osborne
County, Kansas,
Married (First) at Liberal, Ransas, to
c Charles Morrison Foster,
Born September 5, 1869, at Monticello, Piatt County,
I1linois, .
Divorced in 1930,
Married (Second) November 3, 1942, at Ventura, California,to
Ulysses Grant Kretzmer, '
Born in 1886, in New Jersey. December 2L,
The children of Phoebe Arabella (Thompson)f®ster) Kretzmer and her first
husband, Charles Morrison Foster, _
9. Generation,
le Mary Caroline (Foster) DeDecker.
Independence, California,
Born October 3, 1909, at Guymon, Oklahoma,
Married September 21, 1929, at Van Nuys, California, to
Paul William DeDecker,
Born Dctober‘?, 1507, gt Chicago, Illinois,
The children of Mary Caroline (Foster) DeDecker and her husband, Paul William
DeDecker,
10s Generation,
na f 1. Joan Lucile DeDecker,
~ Born July 12, 1932, at North Hollywood, California,
2, Carol Lynne DeDecker,
Born September 29, 1933, at North Hollywood, California
9s Generation,

¢ and £, se¢ page 156, na, see page 160
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Lois Elberta (Toster) Navis, '

11846 Rialto St,, Sun Valley, California,

Born April 2, 1911, at Guymon, Oklahoma,

Married ﬁecember 22, 1936, at Clendale, Califommia, to

Sherman Davis.

 Born August 30, 1913, at Albertville, Alabama,

The childyen of Lois

-

Elverta (Foster) Davis and her husband, Sherman Navis,
10, CGeneration,
1, Sharen Yvonne Davis,

Born September 30, 1937, in North Hollywood, Californi:
2. Douglas Lynn Davis,

Born January 29, 19h1, at Glendale, California,
Generation,
Jesse Prentice Foster lsf;a
Box LL2, Marin, California,
Bern March 18, 1913, at Ontario, California,
Married June 18, 1937, at Los Angeles, California, to
Frances Maude Lockett,.

Born June 18, 1919, at Bast Liverpool, Chio,

The childred of Jesse Prentice Foster 1lst and his wife, Frances Maude (Lockebt)

Foster,

10, Generation,
1. Jesse Prentice Foster 2nd.

Born April 22, 1938, at North Hollywoed, California.
2, Frankie Arlene Foster.

Rorn May 11, 1940, in North Hollywood, Californias

Died November 2%, 1910,

. 3, Suzam Foster.
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Born February 15, 1943, at lLong Beach, California,
L Pennie Foster,
Born August 7, 1946, at San Francisco, California,
9, Generation,
g Lo Hazel Lucile (Foster) Smith,
10422 Condon Ave., Inglewood, California,
Born August 17, 191L, at Guymon, Oklahoma,
Married May 20, 1937, at Honolulu, T, He; to
m Clarence Emery Smith 2nd,
Born August 26, 1913, at Spartanburg, South Carolina.
The children of Hazel Lucile (Foster)} Smith and her husband, Clavrence Emery
Smith, |
10, Genaration,
1, Richard Scott Smith., (Adopted)
Born December 23, 19L5, at Culver City, California.
9 Generation,
5, Harold Thompson Foster,
1637 Bakman Avé., Horth Hollywood, California,
Born June 25, 1917, at Guymon, Oklahoma,
Married July 3, at Los Angeles, California, to
Ethel Mildred (Deeds) .Hall,
Born January 7, 1917, at Newark, Wilson County, Kansas,
The children of Harold Thompson Foster and his wife Ethel Mildred (Deeds)
(Hall) Foster,
10, Generation,.
ga 1. Gerald Duane (Hall) Foster. (Adopted, son of Ethel
Mildred (Deeds) (Hall) Foster by a former marriage).

Born July 11, 193k, in Kansas City, Missouri,

gs; see page 157, M, see page 157. ga see page 159
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2, Clair Dennis Foster,
Born January 9, 1938, at Wilmar, California.
3o Jeanne Leoma Foster,
Born Octeber 23; 1939, at Wilmar, California,
" o Lauren Deeds Foster,
Born April 20, 1942, in North Hollywood, California,
8, Generation,
6, Fdward Wayne Thompson,
Westport, Washington.
Born January 1L, 1888, in Independence Township, Osborne
County, Kansas,
Married Necember 24, 191L, at Los Angeles, California, to
Tuecile Evelyn Eckert,
Born February 25, 1888, at Minneapolis, Kansas,
The children of Edward Wayne Thompson and his wife, Lucile Evelyn {Eckeri)
Thompson,
9 Generation,
1, Doris Lucile (Thompson) Toy,
614, W, First, Aberdeen,
Westpert, Washington,
Born September 25, 1917, on Ranch near Deming, New
, Mexico,
Married April 25, 1942, at Auburn, Washington, te
Ervin Taylor Toy. _
Born fugust 20, 1915, at Hazelwood, North Carolina.
The children of Doris Lucile (Thompson) Toy and her husband Ervin Taylor Toy.
10. Generation, |
1, Darlene Lucile Taoy,

Born March 3, 1943, at Auburn, Washington,




She

2., Richard Taylor Toy.
Born May 2k, 1945, at Colville, Washington,
3, Mark William Toy,
Born September 5, 1946, at Colville, Washington,
he Wayne Ralph Toy.
Born August 1, 1950, at Colville, Washington,
9. Generation,
2, Frank Curtis Thompson,
10815, SE, 2LLth, Kent, Washington,

Frank Curtis Thompson enlisted in the Army at Ft., Lewis, Washington, July 12,
194, took basic training at Camp Cooke, California, Paratroop training at Ft,
Benning, Georgia, Radio school at Tt, lenning, Georgia, Served in Furope with the
20th Armored Division, 65th irmored Infantry, in Company C., Discharged as pfe
April 21, 1946,

Born December 23, 1921, at Orange, California,
Married February 25, 1940, at Renton, Washington, to
Marian Jane Cronyn.

Born Hovember 17, 1922, at Ellensburg, Washington,

The children of Frank Curtis Thompson and his wife Marian Jane (Cronyn)
Thompsoty .

10, Generation.
1, Gary Frank Thompson,
Born August 19, 1941, at'Auburn, Washington, -
"2. Terry Wayne Thompson,
Born December 1k, 1943, at Auburn, Washington,
8. Generation,
T+ Prentice Macdison Thompson,

35] Avocado St.s Costa Mesa, California,
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Born March 15, 1890, in Independence Township, Osborne
County, Kansas,
Married Auvgust 19, 1916, at Cedar Rapids, Iowa, to
Veda COwen.
Born Febrvary 5, 1894, at Osborne, Vansas,
The children of Prentice Madison Thompson and his wife Veda (Owen) Thompson .
9. Generation,
1, Wanda Arabella (Thompson) Davis,
1827 5, Olive St., Santa Ana, California.
Born February 26, 1918, at Deming, New Mexico.
Married December 12, 1939, at Costa Mesa, California,to
James Darrell Davis lst,
Born September 30, 1917, at Blair, Oklahoma,
The children of Wanda Arabella (Thompson) Davis and her husband, James Darrell
Davis lst,
10, Generation.
le James Narrell Davis 2nd.
Born September 18, 1941, at Orange, California,
2s Merédith Glen Davis.
Born November 1l, 194ly, at Orange, California,
3+ Mare Davis,
Born April 1L, 1950, at Orange, California,
9+ Generation.,
2+ Glen Owen Thompson,
1520, Rosecrans, San Diego, 6, California.
deosd-alee Aok,
Glen Owen Thompson enlisted in the . S. Coast Guard, July 1942, served as
officer aboard U, S, Coast Guard Cutters Hermes and Minnetonka, alsc served on an

L. 5S¢ T. as Commanding Officer. This L, S. T, 166 was part of L,35.T. Group 13,
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Separated from service August 1946 with rank of Lieutenant Senior Grade,
Returned to active duty September 1946 and went to aviation training as an
officer, Served as air-sea rescue Pilot at Coast Guard Air Station, Miami,
Florida, with the rank of Lieutenant Senior Grade, He is now Execubive Officer,
stationed at Xodiak, Alaska,

Born July 31, 1920, at Deming, New Mexico.
Married April 8, 1949, at Huntington Park, California,to
Dorothy Jean Hamilton,
Born April 13, 1928, at Frazeyberg, Ohio,
8. Ceneration,
B, A son,
Born April 19, 1893, at Osborne, Kansas,
Died April 22, 1893, Interred at Osborne, Kansas,
7« Generation,
L. Eugene Thompson.
Born in October 1848 at Cornish, Maine,
Died in October 1850, Interred at Cornish, Maine,
71+ Generation,
5. Mayo Clare Thompson lst,

The following is by Ray Harmon Thompson. "Mayo Clare Thompson, the fifth
child of Isaac Thompson 2nd and Sarah Barker (Miller) Thompson, was born at Cornish,
Maine, October 10, 1950, and moved with his parents to Wisconsin in 1853, The
family settled on a small farm on'Liberty Prairie near Deerfield, where he spent
his boyhood days helping on the farm and attending school during the winter months.
He also spent much time hunting; wild game being very plentiful in those early days.

In 1867 he moved with his parents to Towa, where the family settled on a farm
Jjust east of the present town of Reinbeck in Grundy County. He worked on his

father's farm wntil he was married Yovember 17, 1873, at Elk Horn Grove, Carroll
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County, Illinois, to Lucy Arabella Cowell, She was a2 Physician who gradvated from
Mt. Carroll Seminary at Mbt. Carroll, Illinois, and the Hohnemann Medical College
at Chicago, Illinois,

After his marriage he Dbought a farm in Fairfield Tounship, Grundy County,
Towa, just north of the present town of Dike, He operated this farm until 1879,
when he with his wife and two small children, Mary Rebecca Thompson and Sydney Roy
Thompson, continued their westward move looking for new country, They settled in
Osborne County, Kansas, about eleven miles southwesi of Osborne on Covert Creek,
where he bought a farm and remained there until the time of his death November 13,
1935, at the age of 85 years 1 month and three days,

He was a farmer all his life, industrious, progressive and very successful in
all his farm operations. His farming was diversified, raising most of the crops
adaptable in that locality. His big crops were corn and alfalfa, always having
large fields of alfalfa. He also ralsed horses, cattle and hogs. Hogs were his
specialty and he always had many fine ones on his farm, He was alsec a lover of
horses and always mzintained many fine draft and driving horses and saddle ponies,

He was continually improving his farm and keeping it up to date by building
up the soil, fencing, building new and up to date buildings and building dams
to conserve the water supply.

He was one of the early pioneers in Wisconsin, Iowa and Kansas, when those
states were open unsettled prairies and he saw the great development of those
states in those early days. When he settled in Fansas, that part of the state
was an open prairie with but few settlers. The roads were only trzils across
‘ the.country, routes for advenburers going to new land to build new homes and
develop a new country, Many of the new homes were built from native sod, and
Thelr stables from native timber and straw, Thelr hardships were many and only
the hardiest were able to survive the first few years in their new homes, Many

returned esst to their old homes,
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Dled November 13, 193%. Interred in Bristow Uemetry, Usbowrne
Gounty, Kanase.

¥aryied (Fivet) November 17, 1873, ub aqlé’{ lorn freve, Sarrell
%@nﬁy; I:ilim@:;a; te

iney Arabells Cowsell,

Boyn Hovember 1.3., 1@5:1, in Garrell Gam‘&y, I1linoig,.

Bled jugust 1‘33, l&?ﬁi&; Interrsd in Bristow Uemetry, Oshorpe
County, Kansas.

Harried (Second) duly :13‘9, l&%ﬁ&p, at Bristow, Ranses, te

e LEROTS aﬂaﬁkq
Born Jamuary 1, 1865, ad idbertyville, IRlineds.

Pled Gctober 1, 1927 Interved in Dristow ﬂ@m&ﬁry; Usborn:
Counby, Kansass ‘ |
The children of Meyo Glare Thompson lat. snd is Ffirst wife Lucy irabella
(Cowsll) Thompson. = |
8. Generation. ‘
1. Hary Hebecea (Tnompson) ¥slton.
Bilbonvale, ,ﬁa&m&s, |
Born dune 20, 1874, in Faipfleld Tesnship, Uwundy Counby,
Iowae
Married Mareh 17, 3«35‘??; at home in Independenve Township,
Qsborne 'ﬂ@ung; Bansus, Lo
fpthuy Nelton. | |
Born December 23, 1873, in Jeknson Couwnty, Kensas.
The children of Hary lebeson (ﬁm:ﬂgma_&x@} Helbon snd her husband hrthuy Melbon,
9s Generabion. |
1. Trosse Yay (Melton) Mesalsk.,
1117, Polk gt , ‘Topeita, Kensase |
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Born ¥ereh 5, 1898, in Indepemdence Townghip, Osborne
County, Kansas,

Barried ﬂpﬁ&l 20, 1925, at Topske, Hansas, o
Clarence Roy Messick lst.

Born Janvary 1, 1892, at Hickevson, Kensas.

Bied November 3, 1951, Inberved in Mt. Hope ﬁm‘ﬁr&‘a
st Topeks, Ransass '

The children of Tresss Hsy {Mellen) Hessiek snd her husbend Glarence Rey

Hepalek lab, : -
10, Generations

t u 1, Clerence Roy Messlck 2nd, 7
1117, Polk Bt,, Topeks, Kansage |
Born ﬁag&ab:ﬁé; 1@31; ab Topeks, faneas,
Harried &a@h&m@@r 18; l%ﬁl; ab Bb, Louls, Biszsouri, do
?@l@& dune ﬁiﬁa; _
~ Born dune 18, 1%9@, ab ?ﬁm@ka, Ranpass
v e Milton Ies ﬁggﬁi@kc_
lll?; Folk Bt., Toveka, ﬁagaaa¢

Born Gobeber 285, 1933, at @a§eka,'%aﬁaaﬁ.
Pe fenerations | .
2y %y Blanche (Melten) Ghamberlain.
Ulpe, Kansage
Boyrn QQV%mb@r ﬁﬁ, l@ﬁﬁ& in Indspendence Township, Ssberne
Gounty, Rangas,
Married ﬁ”%ﬁ%@?-ll; 1928, ot Holbom, Kangss, té
aﬁgﬁ§;ﬁ$4%&? @h&m%trlmﬁaihgk )
Born Mareh 26, 1898, In Lyovs ﬂamnﬁy, Kangas,

The ehildren of lusy Blanehe (Welton) Cramberlain and her hushend -eonsrd oy O.

t, u and v, see page 158




61,

19, Generation.
Yo leonard Roy Chemberiain Znd,
Olpe, Hansas, '
Born Yareh &; 1935, st Tb@@ka; Eansage
g§ Goneration, |
3¢ lecnsrd lewis Melton, .

Hilvonvale, Kansag. .

Born Juge 4, 1903, in Dsberne Uounty, Kansas,
Merried May 21, 1927, ot Salina, Kansas, be
Lola Marls Tsliaferre,
Born Jonuary 29, 1903, at Topsha, Xonave.
?hé ehiléren of Leonard Lewls Melton and his wife iola Marie {Telisferro)
Helbone _ _
10y Generstion.
w. 1. Gloris ﬁﬁm-ﬁﬁﬁzﬁgmg Halepeskas
Biltonvale, Kansas. _
Born June 29, l?ﬁﬁg gb Hisneapolls, Ransas.
Harried depbember 3, 1930, ot Miltoovels, Kansus, to
&amgﬁ Halepeskas
Bown April 28, 1930, at Miltonvale, Bensas,
9s Generation, |
Le irehie Giare Melton,
%anﬁhﬁst@r; Ennsas ¢
Born July 3, 1906, ab ﬁsﬁérﬂ@,'ﬁanaas.
Warried é&g&ﬁﬁ 13; 1931, at Topeka, Ksnses, to
Florence Linea Galloway, |
Born ﬁay.la; 1908; at Topeka, Hansas,
The ah&i@ré& of Archie Ulare Melbon and his wife Florence Ldnea (Uzllowny) Helbona

W, see page 158
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10e Generetion. ‘
x ba A Fozene wg&aa %ﬁﬁlﬁ@ﬁg
Banchester, ¥anses,
Born Usbynary 7, 1933, ab Topeka, Kansas
2s Gale Gullowsy Melhon,
Bova ¥ay 23, 1934, at Topeka, Kansss,
Jo Rariens Floremve Melione .
Born Uectober 26, 1241, st Jlay Genter, fanenss
Py Uenerstion.
e Viotor Heevin Z:ivﬁal%;@;m
“lltonvele; Ransas.

Born ¥ay 28, 1909, at Ushorvee, Kansas.

1930, ab Topeks, Eanges, bo
Flovenes Frences Fndelys

v Uak, Kansas,.

Born Jenmary 27, 1913, o B
The chdldren @f?ﬁ.@mé Hoarvisn Melben and his wife Florence Frances {Fadely)
Halton, |
- 10, Benerablon.
y 2 1y ¥avry iddce (Melbon) Fauche

¥Hiltomvale, Konens,

Born 4ppil ?.5; 1933, ét Topeks, Kansas,

Harried of gmm»a; Enpses, to

Garman Lee Rauch,

Horn Hayeh 9, ;?L%"?’, at Belphos, Hansas,
The children of Hary Alice {(¥elbom) %fauai; and her husbund Carmen Jeo Raush,

Ala Generations

Le Bradford lee Hawchs

Born Augned 28, 1950, at Concordis, Eaneas

x, see page 158, y, z and ba, see page 159
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18, Generation,
aa 2y Hobert ﬁam%ﬁlﬁ@m
¥lltonvele, Xanseg.
Born oy b4y 153k, st Topelis, Fansase
3 Frapklin Victor Helton,
@ﬂmgm%ry 75 3943, b Glay Center, Kansas.
B¢ Genevablon, .
20 Sgdney Roy Thompson,
Ggborne ; Hanssas,.
Bown Hovemher 12, 1878, in Fairfield Township, Grundy
Gounty, 35@%;@;
Harried sugast 14, 1901, in Osbume Gounty, Kensas, to
0 Tins Pearl kchullen,
Born Februsry ?ﬁg 1865, ab. Bristew, Kansoss
The children of Sydney Roy Thompsen snd his wife Tina Pearl (Hedullen) Thompson,
9 Genoration,
Lo ¥illiam Barl Thompooii.
Oekley, Zansag. _
Bovn dune 16, 1903, ab Osborne, Kensase
Harried Decenber 26, 1927, sk ﬁéaﬁﬂﬁ@a Lansasy bo
Jessie ﬁy&%ﬁ; _
Forn %ﬁggﬁﬁ_2§;'1§ﬁhg at Osborne, Hanses,
The ohildren of Williawm Harl Thowpson and his wife Jessle (Myles) Thompson.
1D, Generabion,. |

s Errl ¥yles Thompson.

Born Hay 15, 1930, at-_%‘émm, Hangaa,
- Died February 1, 193ke Interved ot Ushorne, Fansas,

h ca 2, Hobert Desn Thompeons

h, see page 157, o, see éage 158, aa and ca, see page 159
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Born September 20, 1931, ot Osborne, Kansas,
9. Goneration. |
Ha %yﬂm@ﬁ.gmﬁraaﬁ Thompsone
Ugborne, ﬁaﬁ5&$¢
Born F@hraary l?, 1?@&, alb @ﬁh@rﬁﬁ, Kansags
Harried &gwil.ils 1942, st Usborne, Hansas, to
Iois Torpye .
HBorn Saptenber Eﬁ, l@l&, at Benningbon, Ransas,

The children of %yﬂnay—@marﬁaa @ht%?ﬁ&ﬂ and his wife Leis {Torpy) Thempses

lﬁ; hﬁnﬁt&hi@ﬂe

1, ﬁﬁy*%ug@n@ ?&m&p&%&. _
Bern February 20, 1?&6, gh ﬂﬁbﬁ?ﬂ%, aanaa$§

2o Hax lefoy Thompsone

Born Pebruary 20, l?kég_aﬁ ﬁ@b&rnﬁ; Banusse
s Generation. |
3 Frances éxaﬁﬁlla-(?hampsami Hicholse
Peborne, Eaﬁ$&$¢
Born ﬁarah E?, l@l@, ab uah@rna, ﬁaasaﬁs
ﬁarriad_ﬁaaamh@r-ak, 1@36, &b Upborne, Bansas, to
Glaude iﬁaiﬁh@i&; |
Born June 19, 1?13, iﬂ Delhi ?&wmﬁhip, Ughorne Counby,
| Kansase
Thﬁ’ﬁhiiﬁrﬁn.ﬁi Pranves Arsbells fﬁh&m@aﬁm} Hiehels and her hosband Slaude
Hichols, |

1{3 = a’ﬁﬁ@?&% lotie

A Glaude

Lafg ¥ ﬂ&@h@ié;
 Born Mareh 22, 1938, at Usborne, Kansas.

2o Gonnie Vee Hicholse
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Born December 7, 1944, ab Osbowne, Kunsag,
The children of Maye Ulare Thompson lst. and his second wife Edna lenova
{Gronk) ‘ﬁi;azzspmi
#y Generations
Se¢ Ella lenora Thompeon. .
Bean November 15, 3.5@5, in Independence Township, Ceborne
Eﬁ%ﬂhm Ransage

Died February 13, 18

90, JInberred in Bristom Uemebry,
Ugborne Ununby, Bansas.

8o Genarabion, | |

b M@» Glare ?&mmyaﬁn Znda

Black Diamond,

iﬂﬁﬁ“'ﬁi‘&h‘; ﬁ’ﬁ?“%&’;"‘f&a g i %&ﬁm‘g@@n’

Born June 24, 1888, in Independsncs Township, Ushorns
f%nnw; Hansave
Horried Mareh §, 1911, ab Usborne, Eanses, %o
lennie ﬁ&il?w |
Bors May 10, 1%%3, at Table Rosok, %kmeskm
The ehildren of Haye Clare Thompeon Znde and his wife Lennde (Dadly) Thompson.
G Generabion. |
1e Uilney Peulins. {?miman} Stramlsly.
Paloina, Galiforpine | |
Hotn ﬁa&ahﬁr 9 l’iﬁlﬁ, ab w@mma, faneage
Barried September 17, 1939, ab Glendale, ﬂmmmia, b
Juline %@miaks.
| ‘Born Hay 282, m%‘l.“z, ab Gmridga » Massashusetbae
The children of Wilmey Pauline (¥hompsen) Stremisky snd her hasband Julins
Stramiaky.
30, Generablon.



Ghe

1s Baniel Allison Stramishy.

Born Jonuary k4, 1941, 2t Glendals, Telifornis.
2¢ Nonoy Tyno Stramisky.
Boxn, May 25, 1947, ab Ban Franeisee, Califorcda.

| 9» Genersbion.
2¢ desee Oral Thompsons
Puyallup, ¥ashingbon :
é"@ﬁag Ura) Thompson entersd the service in Werdd War L1, Hay 12, 3943 at Bent,
Yashingbon. Was Gumney in the 8th. A%y Force, 675h. Bomb Souadron, Lithe Bomb
Group ET0. Hade 23 adaslons over enewy Serritory. Has § Bavtle Stars, 3 Usk
leaf Clusters to 4ir Fedsl, Husbersd oub as T/8gh. Detober E,V 1945,
forn Cotober 1i, 1918, ab Usbowne, Rensas,
ﬂﬁ%&%ria&:
B¢ Generablon,
,‘3. Willlam Allen Thompsona
1150, 11 3t. fé’@i, Puyallup, Washingbon,
Born dugust 17, 1918, st Osborne, kansas.
VYrmarried.
9s Generablon.
ma  Le doyle dayo Thompsons
1210, Meluina ¥ay, Bugene, Oregons
Bown Herch b, 1920, at Dsborpe, Bangase
Harried June £, 1945, sb Puysllup, Vashingien, o
Elsie iriens Sieele,
Bern aprdl 7, 1‘}2‘?, at Oentralia, Yashingbons
The children of Doyle Hayo Thompsen and his wife Blele arlene (Steele) Thompsens
10, éiasn@mti@rh. I-
le Uharles Deyle Thompsone

ma, see page 160
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Born april 21, 1946, at Puyall&g, Wnahingbon,
2 Garolyn irlene Thompsons
~ Born October 10, 1@&?; ab Puyallup, Weshingbon.
3. Gereld Deflayne Thompson, |
| %@ﬁm'ﬁeg@mh@r'1§; 1948, sk Eﬁgﬁﬂa; Uregone
by Hary Chaplens Trompaene
E@ﬁﬂ-ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁb@f #hy 1950, ab Bugeps, Uregon.
'ﬁﬁ Genepation, .
5e lﬁwr@ﬁva Ealph,?hﬁmﬁaﬁﬂ. _
Roube 1 Box hﬁ?ﬁ Renton, %ﬁshim%tmn;
Born Msy 24, 1921, 2% Uvborne, Kansss,
Horried Jonuery 9, 19&5; abt Henlon, Washingbten, to
Aliee Lavonne m@r&ﬁiﬁh.
Born Novewber 17, 1923, st Gastle ook, %aaﬁingtang
The ohlldren of Lawraﬁée'ﬁﬁlﬁh'ﬁhmmyﬁen end his wife Alice levonne (Meredith)
Thompson,
| 10, Genevatinn.
1. LaVins dean Thompeon. |
Born dune 28, 1944, ab Henbon, Yashlagbons
 Re dapes Balph Th@m@%an*
#@?ﬁ Oetobey l&, 19&&, 2% %entwn, Waghinglon.
3, Jnekie Lawr&nee ?h@mgswm@ _
Born August 6, 194%, = ab ﬁ%ﬁﬁtﬁ, %aahingtmﬁg
Died in Infancys. Inberred at Henton, Washingbon,
9, Generation,
ka 6. Leths Alens (?hemgﬁﬁa) Simonsens
137 59, 157th. St Eﬁ; ﬁaa%%le; Hpshingbon. L
Born Muly 21,'1?2g,.a%'ﬁshﬁrn%, Hansagy

ka, see page 160
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Ry 48, 1863, ab Setile, Yesking

Vietor Bverelt Blwnsin,
i Bhe UL, ab Dotddnoau, Hewih Deloba,
! i oand bep bosb

w % %

¢ Tiatew

Hoate hy Tox 6369, Tienton, Vasbiagter

Soen Jantwey B, 1008, ob Welde, Hawee

Horn Bareh 10, 1908, :ﬁfa% By

The shildren of lens loverw (Thospson) Teter and ber
Teterve

Gy ab Pentile, “sahington, b

 Kadldene Yoo, _‘
P Gersvation,

ioth Fobeuery b, 198k, ob Bupsliog, %

ja, see page 159, 1la, see page 160
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Bown &@pﬁ@m:r 29, 1923, st Puyallup, Yashingbons
8. Generstion.
5. Lillle Bell (Thompson) Freeboyn,

}.610 N. Church St,, Salem,
Gt i L T ijg&egﬁx}i‘

Born iprdl 16, 1890, in Independenve Township, Gaborne

Geunty, Kansan,
Married May 22, 1910, in Independsnce Township, Ushomme
fGiounty, Hlansas, te

John Ulyde Freebom,

Born September 26, 1885, at MePherson, Kansss,
The children of Lillie Bell (Thompson) Freeborn and her husband John Glyde
Freeborn, |
9+ Generstion.
ie felley &lyée %‘m@b@mu |
Born February 25, 1913, ob ﬁﬁ%me, fanwas. -
Bied in sln wesks, Inberved at Oshowrne, Kansas,
9+ Gensration,
2, dlvin lvle Freeborn.
Houte 1, Independenve, Urogone . o
Born Hovember 15, 1915, at Bleomington, Ransasa |
Harried February 5, 1939, at Vencover, Washington, teo
Alice Barle &ah@am - |
Born Supush 20, 331’?, st Downs, Ransns.
The ohildren of Alvin Lyle Freshors aad his wife Alice Varie (Sehosn) Freeborn
18, Genarabion. .
1+ Blyde Alvin Freeborn, ‘
Born fpril 29, 1%’%, 2t Salem, Uregon.
2, Glande illen Fresborn. ‘



Ta

| Born august 2, 1947 , ab Yalem, Oregens
9s Geunsration,
ha 3. _Jahﬁ Fandor fﬁ‘w@hgmn
| @;&y@m; mgn; | _
Born ¥areh 18, 1921, eb Bloomington, Kansss,
. Maryisd dune ?s };?&l_, bk aymm; Uregon, to
Barbars -ngn Gargeant, .
Born ﬁap‘!am%sér 1, 2924, é@ Hopewell, Uregon.
The ¢hildren of John Junior Freeborn and his wife Barbars Jean {(Ssrgesnt)
Freseborn. | | |
0, Generation, |
1, John Binhard Freshorn,
 Born dugnst 11, 194k, at MeMlonvllls, Oregon,
2e Hiahael Byr . |
E@m %i*@mh 15, lﬁéﬁ, ab Helipoville, Uregon,

on. Freeborn,

8, Generatlon,
6o Blaine Fduard Thompsona

15156, Wace, Sbh., Browwood, Texss,

Born December 4, 1891, in Indepsudence Townshidp, émm
ﬁﬁauﬁﬁy; Kamg;am n
Married ¥areh 2:%; 1912, in Ushorne, Ransas, bto
¥mily Teabsl Paily, |
Born Januapy S, 1898, ab Albon, Zansas,
Th@ @Ml&r@n of Blaine Bewsrd Thompson and his wife Emily Zsebel {Dnily)
Thompaor, |
9, Generabion,
1.+ Bfhel Irene (%&m_gvgm} Kegler,

S 617, ¥nlnut Jb,, Browrowed, Temss.

ha, see page 159
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Born Adugust 31, 191%, in Usborpe County, Bansase
Berried April ;Ef;i; 1926, at Hlankeb, Temas, to
- Jesse Thomss Keslers .
Bprn Donember 13, 1913, near Grosvenor, Brown Gounby,
Toxas e
The ehildren of BEthel Irens {Thompson) ﬁﬁél&ﬁ? and hey husband Jesge Thomas
Eoaler, - .
10, %ﬂﬁﬁ"%ﬁ-iz:na
1. #hirley Lymn Hesler,
Born Jenuary 20, 1938, ot Brownwood, Texase
Za Bhoron dnn Besler,

Born fwgust 19, 1942, ab Brownwoed, Texas.

Do

4+ Roylyen Lenora {T

Generstilone

wnpson) Jazelle
2602, lsbe, Browmmood, Temns, '
Born Appdl 2, 1817, at Osborne, Ransess
Harvied Sephembey 13, 1940, abt Brownwood, Texas, Le
Havmehel s Tapall, |
Bers July 1’% 191h, at lempssas, Texas.
The children of Reoylym lenors { Thempson) Tazell and her husband Hewschel Co
Tazell, |
16, Generabion.
1. Bory 21len ¥azells |
Born Noverber 16, 1943, ab Brownwood, Texase
2e Philip Blohard %ﬁ%m; |
Borm imgust Lh, 1948, ab Browsmood, Texase
9y Generation, "

B¢ Felond ¥loyd Them

T e
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me_l?E?,ﬁanka Apna, Texnge ‘

Leland Floyd Thompsen wos in Werld War Ll. Imbered cervies Ustober 19, 1940,
in snti-Tank Company, lh2nd, Infantry Reglment, 36bh. Division, Served 28 months
oversess in Buvope, Afriea, Tely, France, Gremany and fustria. Tounded thres
different times. In seven major Wmitles and three inveslons, Slerne, 4ngo and
Southern France, GServed with Bth. Awvmp, Thh. %rmy; Frenoh lst. Army and Britdah
8the Army. Dlschsrged dJune 30, 1945, Humber 20848761, Rank, Sergeant,

Bopn July @; 191%; at Oghorne, Hanses.
Harried July 3, L9435, ot Sanba snna, Temas, %o
Harthe Belle Hamm

Born July 16, 1920, ab Banbe dnna, Texas,

The children of Leland Floyd Thompson and his wife Marthe Helle (Havvey)

Thompson, _
10, Generabions ‘
1y Sherry @hryﬁt@l Th@mpaamg
Born March 22, 1950, at ﬁ@&ﬂﬁw@ﬂﬁ, Texase
9s Gereration.
T b Eﬂrmaﬁ Lee ?hﬁmpann@
ok, Vine 8%., ﬁwawnwenﬁ, ﬁﬁxaa.
Boyn July 1, 133?, at Osborne K&ﬂ&&s;
Merrded July 3, 1948, st Srownwood, Texaﬁ, Yo
Jdo Eata Yan Winkls, _
 Born Februsry 3?; 1927, at Guebine, Texas.
Ba Generabion, |
Ve Iﬁﬁi& Hinervs {Thmmpseﬁ) Forter,
Bumg, Tdaho. |
Born Dotober 13, 189, in Independence Townghip, Gsborne

County, Kansas.



Harvied Wovember 18, 1914; in Usberne County, Fansas, to
dozeph Cherlos Portere _
Born dpril 26, 1892, abt Hodway, Iowa.

The shildven of iydla Winerva (Thompson) Forter and her husband Joseph Chavles

Porter,

- 94 Genevatlon,

p 1. Edna Nell (Porter) Downum,
Fume, , $nho,
Bern January 9, I’m%&; in Osborne Vounty, Hanses.
Harried Hay 2, 1934, ob Huma, ;E_é‘sahf;; to
Eaymond Lee Rownum,
Born Jamuamy_l$; 1912, at Healing Oprioges, Arkansas.

The ehildren of Edna Hell (Porter)Downum and her hughand Ragmmond Lee Downms

‘14@. Generations

1: Boberd lee Dowous

.
~ Born October 25, 1936, at Hampa, Idahoo
2e Barbovs-dean Dowrum, |
Born Jeruavy 27,1940, a% Hampa, Idahe,
3¢ Bicherd Bugene Downum, _
Born ﬁ@?@mr 5y 3«%55;, 2% Bonners Rerry, Idahos
95 Generablon,
24 Pearl fsenath (Porber) Dodson, ,
1824, 9th. 8%, Bremerton, Washingbon. |
Bovn april 5&2&, 1918, in Dsborne Comnby, Bansas.
Harried Debober E\‘, 73@3&, ot Taklma, Waghingbon, to
Harvin Teon Dodaona |
Born Sepbosber 4, 1918, ot Kuma, Idshos
The children of Pearl Asemath {Porier) Dodsen and ber busbend Horvin Leoh Dodson,

p, see page 158
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1. Seneration.
Lo Bevelyn Kay Dodsen
Born Fans ﬁé” 1941, ab Bemps, Idahos
Zs Sharen ﬁiﬁn& ﬂaéaen.
| Born Sepbenber 3&, 3.%&, at Bremepion, Weshington.

9o Loneration. _
3» Virginia Eﬁ%ﬁ?(j%ﬁ;@ﬁ et .

Oreana, Idaho.

Born Hevember 7, 1%3,, in Ugbarne E@mﬁy; Kanmasa

Earried gmgm-r%; 33,, 3.%55; aﬁ Koms Kﬁah&«; te

Wamme leell Aiﬁ%ﬁfﬁg .

Born Apﬁl 13, l’@lﬂ at Tiler, lﬁahm

The ehildren of Vieginia Huth -{.%ﬁ@ar? Aman end her husban
108, ﬁamamﬁi&m

d Wayne Ceell Aman,

1. E‘hzmm La%g r%mm. _
Born 3%;13,* 27y 1942, =t Hampa, ldahes
e Josesch Ex@@m% ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ;

~ Born Awgust 13, 1944, ab Hag pa, Idabes

Js Susan B@a ez
Born R@Wﬁbﬂr 5y l%?, ab Hampa, Idahoe
8+ Generatilon.
8, Lawréﬂ@ca Lyl ’i‘m&zm@n-
Rielrenll, -ﬁmgmna
Born %Eamh 15, 1901, ia Endapan@ama ‘f’amwhip, -ﬁs‘i%:m
Gounty, Kansas,
Vayried ¥ay a7, i?ﬂs, ab Ruﬁmll, Kamm&;, Yo |
Bina “%l’smm
Born Outobar 26, :&%5,, ab Glmmeron, Gray Comnby, Kansane,




T

The children of lowrence lLple Thompson and hiz wife Bdns (Whitwer) Thompaon.
| | Y- Generation.
1. Margaret lueille (Thompson) Potts,
1347, ‘mince, Denver, Golorvade, &
Born Augmst 17, 1926, ab @a&ae}m@; Kansase
Harrisd October 3, -wéé; at Cheyenng, Wyaming, %o
Wayne Brnest Pohts.
Born Pebruary 23.; 1921, ab P, Belling, Golorede,
The children of dappared .Euﬁillé {Thompson) Potbs and her husbend Wagne Ernesb
Potba, |
18, Generabion.
1. Bherrie Joon Potis.
. Born Gotober 9, 3.%?, ab Del ?émgvtsa » Golorade,
e éarmy Hayme f’at‘bﬁ*
Born Bepbesber 21, 1900, ob Durvenge, Celerade.
Te Generation, |
6, Bydney Clark %@mmm.

The following was written by Turtis fusbia @ﬁmmm;. Bodney Ulavk Thempson,

the 6th, c¢hild of Isase Thompson Jr, and his wife Sareh Pavker (¥iller) Thompson,
was born Mareh 7, 1843, in Gorninh, York County, &%ﬁiﬁé, mevrrled Maey B. Hilliome
born Ootober 12, 1851, in Bleomlngton

August 25, 3&3@, at Vaterloo, Lows, wl‘m W
Tovnship, fﬂlinm é’i&ﬁmy,- Towne

g@
mm%# wh@n fmly aix woelks pld, he lmaqi hham the first 14 years of his lﬁ.ﬁa

g !;’raﬁz hiﬁ na&é.% @%a‘b& bo Liberty Prairle, Jowbhern Wisconsin with his

and then mwﬁ w&.ﬁh them to Groddy ﬁ@mﬁy, E@wa 9 wmm bkis fabher had @awwwmsly
bought a half

aeetim of pralvde land %r i’i‘?ﬁ and one half dellavs an sers, near

whors E«&iﬁmck was shtarted sevaral y&z&m l&gb@m



Tée

He wss a fapmer and worked on his father's form s number of years, or wntdl
his mavyiage to Hiss Willlams, when he bought » home in Helnbeok and engaged in
the oresmery bulsness wibh his hrmthgr, which was continued very suscesafully for
8 few y@ﬁ@sg His brother moved to Kensas Spdnsy balilng over the ersamery bulmness,

A few years later he sold the creamery and moved to Ushorne, Bansas in 1892

While in Oshorne he farmed, and bought livestoeck and operated a Meat Mayket o
short times In 1905 he moved %o Garden 0lby, Kansss and entered the Beal @@tata‘
Bulsness, which he conbinued until the dime of hla death Pebrusey 2&; 1929

There were three children as followss

1y Bbhel Prances ?hmmpsaﬁg
R+ Boger Srdney Thompson.
3 Irene Thompuon
7+ Generation, \
fo Sydney Clark Thompson.
Born Mareh 7, 1853, at Gomish, Haine.
Died Yebyuary 3&; 1929 Interred at Havden Qity, Bansas,
Marvied fugust 25;.133@;_an Waterise, lows, ®o
Hary Ee Willlams,
Born @eﬁab@r_iﬁ; iﬁﬁlé in Bloomington Township, $listen
County, lowa. | |
Dled July 10, 1938, Interved st Gavden Ulby, Honses. ,
The children of Bydney Ulark Thompson and his wife Hary B (#illlams) Thompsone
B4 Generatiion, . |
is Bthel Fronees (Thampaan}_ﬁiqaatﬁer
E@?; Ha Upnter She, Orange, Galiforniae
Born dune 25, 1881, abt Heinbeok, Jows. |
Harrled June &ﬁ; }?@lg.at-@gharﬁﬁ,.ﬁ&ﬁaas$ to
Clyde 8. Nicuethe,



7

Born June 23, 1881, near Concordis, Olewd Uouynty, Kansas,
Pied October 1, 19232, Inberred et Garden Gity, Ksassa,
The shildren of Ythel Frances (Thompson) Bisuethe and her husbund (lyde S.
Nignetia. 7
9« Generation,
le Fronces Trene (%iguaﬁt&} %bﬁi&lg
2301, Pine awe,, ﬁ%ﬁh&t%ﬁm Eﬁ%@h, ﬁalifmrnia¢
Born dune 6, 1912, ab Gavden %iﬁy; Bsnsas,
Yarried March 18, 1931, ab Orange, Salifornia, to
Justin H &ﬁﬁiﬁlg |
Horn Angust 13, 190?3 at lushbon, Hebraska.
The ehildren of Frances Irene (Migvette) MeGAl and her husband Justin Be
Haltill,
10 Generablon. .
1 1. Barbeys lee %ﬁﬁéllo
Born July 31,1932, ad ﬂrange, Qa&ifmrniae
k 2. Patricis E@mi&& %ﬁﬁﬁl&.
Born dugush 26, 1933, ab @ranwa, &alif@rnia.
_Q, Genarabion,
¢ Robert Mudge ﬁiﬁﬁ@%ﬁa; _
Aﬁll; Halrmont L ﬂynehburgg Virginias
HRebert Hudge ﬁigaat%@ was in ﬁmrl@ YWapr 1. Emterad sarvice &ﬁgast ?2, l?&ﬁe
Served in U, Se Aemy, Gompany U, 49rd. Tank Babtallon, 12th. ivmoved Divisions
Discharged November 5, 19h5. | | |
Born duly 2, 1918, =2t Garden @ity, Kansngs
¥arried %ugﬁgh-ﬁé, 193, ab Henhatian, Kanses, Yo
Hrdd Altwlgge _ |
Born June 24, 1918, st Juneblon Clby, Hansas,

k and 1, see page 157
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The ehildren of Robort Hudge Miquette and his wife Enid (Sltwige) Nigueite.
10 Zenerabion,
1, Benee Joszn Higuelte.
Born Sepbenber 25, 1946, ab Lynehburg, Virginia.
2+ Uharles ¥udze Niguebie.
Born @@ﬁ@m&@r 27, 1950, at Lynchburg, Virginle.
9o Generatlon. ‘ .
3 Belty {iauette) Fesnsn.
1216, Yo smevige &%sg ﬁuilﬁrtan, ﬂﬁi&fermi&¢

Born Jugnat b, 1381, abt Garden 0ity, Kenses.
Harried Septembsr 15, 1943, at Ursnge, Californle, to
Yell Be Koenang |
Born ab Hoble %ﬁrr@w, Hain@. ‘
The echildren of B@tty (Higmebte) %ﬁ@ﬁﬂﬂ end her husband ¥ell M. Heenan.
184 Generation, |
1, Hobers O. Kaﬁﬂaﬁg
Born Sepbember &?, 84k, ab @r&mﬂa, Californdae
£ Generation, _
ke Rubh {f%:s.awm} Stoners
,3453 baiing Wﬁa, Larﬁim@, balifarﬁi@a
Born Jamuary 3k, 1823, at farden Clby, Kanses,
Harried auguel 84, 1943, at OUrange, Californiay to
John Robert Stonere
Born Septerber 3, 1921, in Urenge Gounby, Galifornlas
8 Generztions
2. Boger ﬁyﬁﬁﬁg'?ﬁﬁﬁ@%@ﬁo
Born Hovembsr 18, 1682, ot Helubeck, Jowae
pled July 23, Loh6e Inberred ab (klahoms Oiby, Oklahema.



Harvled Jugest 20, L

0B, ab lgwrence, Kansss, to
K. Sertrade Hillierd.
221, M. &imwlg Dklahema Jity, :3; Qiglakons,
Born danmary 28, 1822, at .-’Lemﬁﬁﬂlie; Hangas,
The childven of Roger Spdney %wméam and his wife E. Sertrude (Millisrd)
Tﬁam;smm '
9s Generation, _
Lo domes Sydney Thowpsons ,
| 2209, Yo Bhartel, Oklehoms Gity, 3, Oklahoms,
dames Sydney Thompson served in World Har 11, Bobersd azs#ﬁwe duby supust 1L,
i943, Served in European Theater of Operativne in the 1196th. Bngineer Base i‘;}s_@t
Group about ene year; and in the Ghentr Bese Secilon Headoperters, Baginser Section,
about one yeors Relieved frow active duty Yarch 10, 1946, HRenk, Qapbain,
Born Hay 5, 1909, at ¥ensaa Ciby, Mansess
Wepried ippll 28, 192, at lindeay, Ullatoms, bo
[ Eﬁar,gﬁ@ﬁ.t@ Harrison.
| Born September §, 1911, ab Avdmove, Oklahoma,
9s Benerablions
2y Blehard ¥3l3lem Thompann.

7, Pest 1Bth. Bb.y Appbe 25 Tulsa, Oklahomg,

Born August 5, 1930, ab Oklaboma Oity, Oklahomas
Herried Oohober 12, 1941, at Shrevepors, louisiana, to
Blanshe 8. Botsr,
Forn February 5, 1909, ab Bobeline, lonisisna.

9% Genaralions

' 9 Hoyrioh Hs {Thompenh) Hamit,

| 1325, H, ﬁm&r& Bty , Shawnee, Oklahopa,
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Harried December 25, 1937, at Oklobems Gity, Uklaboma, to
Ross ﬁalmma Hamids
k@rﬁ ﬁa?ambﬁr 23, 1?1@ aﬁ Oirlahoma Gi%y, Oklahoma,
The children of Harriet E. {Thompson) Hamit and her hushand Ress Nolmes Hamii,
10: Generations
le Boger Thompson Yemib.
 Born Jume 27, 1939, at Oklahema Gity, Oklahoma.
Re Harriet Kathrym Hamit,
Born Mareh 31, 1941, at Oklshoms Gity, Oklahona,
3s Koven Sue Hamit,

Born Jarmary 3, 1945, at lawbon, Oklahoma.
84 Ueneration. 7
3o Irene {Thompson) Cex,

282, Ve
835yt Chapman %ta, frange, Califarniau

Born Mareh 12, 1887, ab Relabeek, lowas
Yarried April 16, 1909, ab Garden City, Kansas, to
Vigtor Vane G@xa

Born Webobar 7, 1828, @t 2urora, ﬁabraakaﬁ

The children ef Irene (Thompzon) Oex and her husband Vietor Vane Uoxs
| Pe ﬁﬁﬁﬁ?&ﬁiﬁﬁa
q fa le Swdney Ignn Coxe '
1976, ¥aivern 86e, Ste Ppul, Hinmesobn.
é@@g“l§$hmw%$agwﬁﬁ&hﬁl&&gwxagiﬁﬁaﬁﬂ |
Born F@h@u&ry 19, 1910, at Garden Qit;, Kansaga
¥erried May &, 1935, at Tmlﬁa, Dlglahoms, teo
Harbha Grant.
Born January 3&, 191k, at Deep Water, Hissourl,
The f,ahildmn of &yﬁn&y Lyrm Gox and his wife iﬁ&rthﬂ {Grant) Coxe

19, &amaraﬁianm

qs see page 158, fa, see page 159
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L Victor Lyan Gps,
Born Qetober 1, 1936, ot Fort Worth, Temss,
Ze John Gprsnt Goxs
Born December 1b, 1941, at Fort Worth, Texas.
7o Generation.
7+ Hary Bugenia {Thompeon) Parratts
The following was writlen by furbls suvstin Thempson. '"Mary Bigenia Thompson,
the 7th, child of Isase ‘E?h@mpﬁ@m Jre and his wife Bevah Bavker (83ller) Thompson
waz born Augush 29, 1856, on Liberty E?miffsis; Viszonsln, nesr ﬁ-@@ﬁi’ieiﬁﬁ wherd
ghe spent her &éfl&' glribeed days spd abbended the publle schooles
Tn 1867 she moved wibth her parents %o Zowa wheve the family settled on a farm
at Heinbesk, There she completed her school work sud remined wibth her pavehbs
Erziail ber marriege %o John Parrablt on July 3, 1878, when they m@é to Goldfield,
lowas About 1885 they moved o Benwiok, Tews, remained there for several years,
then moved to Sloux Gity, Iovse ¥hile dn Slouxn 81ty she made & homs for her mother
for swsral. yoars wi’ém her denth ln 1904,
In 1903 the family moved to Ustorne, Hansas. Af%er o short sbey there they

went to é&lwﬁﬁ Kansas, remsined bheve a fow yeavs, then moved to Siooltbon, Kansass
ifter several yesrs in Olocklen bhey moved te Coneordis, Kanssy whers they

remalosd until the time of her death Jenuary 31, 1922, at the age of 65 years
5 monthe and 2 dayss Ohe was the mother of five children na follews?

1, Olave He Parrabb.

24 ?’ra;:;ﬁ* R, P&wmme.

3o Bay He Farratb,

Le Gurt Jo Parratt,

| ﬁ;a Hert W, Porrabi.”
7« Generation,

7o ¥ary Bugenia {Thewpsen) Perrabbe
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Born fuguet 29, 1856, on Liberty Prairie, Wisconsin,
Died January 31, 1922+  Interred in Pleasant Hill Cemstry,
Concordis, Kansag,
Horried July 3, 1878, in Geundy County, Jowa, §o
John Parratb,
. Bora December 9, 1852, at Grass Big, England,
Died Yovember 23y 1922, Interred in Flessant Hill Cemetry,
Conoordis, Kanpas, .
The children of M@ry_ﬁugeﬁia (Phompsen) Parratt and her husbend John Parrabts
8, Generatlon.
1. Glave He Porrabb,
Born Mareh 8, 1880, ot Goldfield, Towa,
Dled June 21, 1945, Interred nt West Lawn Cemebry,
_Janﬁabara; é?k&ﬂ@&ﬁa_ _
Harrisd (Firs@) Anpusd %ﬁ; 1901, ab Sioun Ciby, Iewa, to
Marein Bavncs.
Born in 1842, _ ,
Died in luly 1902, Interred ab Bioux Gity, Jowa.
Yarried (Second) May 1, 1907, at Stockton, Kansss, to
Vaota I. Davio, |
Born in 1889, of 3tookiton, Kansaw.
 Divoreed. 7 |
 Marrled (Third) Moy 21, 1921, at Wakesney, Kansas, to
 Tressie ﬁay‘{ﬁimﬁﬁﬁii%gxliﬁﬁrse) Parratb.
Hetbleton, Arvkanses,
Born December 25, 1880, % Bmithfield, Illineis.
The children of Clave M, Parratt and his second wife Vesta X. (Davis) Parratt.

9a Generation,




- 1e IaMard Parvatt. .
Boyn Fehrusey 15, 1909, at Hioux %it.;;; I@%&Q :
Fresent loecabion unbnown. |
The ehildren of (lare Mo Farrabt and his third wife Tressie May (Hinderliter)
{(Horge) Parrabb.
%, Genoration.
2s Umelane (Morse) (Parrstt)(Willians) Wef#, (idopied in
Decemboy 1922, Paughter of Mprs, Parratt by a former
marriogn. )
130, Bo dypee 83, Winter Qarden, Florida,
Porn Decowber 3, 1916, ab Bunker Hill, Kansss,
Married (Flrst) September 7, 1932, ab Hups, Kansas, to
Glarence Willlams,
Born Janwsry 3"’%3 1511, in arkenses.
Miveraed Vovenber L, 1936,
Harrisd (Second) Pebruary 2, 1939, ab Jonesbore,
ivkansag , 4o
Paul Yertin Falf lst. _
Born Bovember 19, 1912, ab ?z@aahmtm, Arlkonsns,
The ehildren of Gordune (Morse)(Parratt) (Milliems) Heff and her firet husband

Glaverce Willioms,

1ns Seneration,
1. Garcl Fllzabsth Williams,
Horn January 21, 1935, at Nettleton, ivkensas.
2 Garla duneen Wllians.
Born Jaly &, 1936, aﬁ%&a%’l@mm Arkensas s
the children of ferinue (Morse)(Porrabt}{(¥illiams) Neff and her second hushand

Panl ¥artin Hefd lota
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3o Paul Hartin Nef? 2nd,
Born Qi@%@b&r 2, 19LL, abt Hemphis, Tennessea,
he Judith fan Neff,
Boyn éﬁm@ :m; 1904, ab Memphis, Tennesses,
9+ Ganeration,
3¢ Henild iﬁl&m Pm&%o
Born Dstobar 2?, 1?333 ab Hays, Kangas. |
Pied Dotobe

r 839, 1922, Interved ab Hays, Kansss,
8, Generation,

2« FPrank B. Pavratt,

Born Aprll 3, 1882, at Goldfield, Jowa,
Pled dune 7, 1950, Interred at Lerned, Kansas.

larried dune 27, 1906, ab Agra, Kansas, bo

Ora Gourtner, .

Born Augusb 2:33 1&&1, at Parigs, Texna, _
The onlldren a.i’ Fpank E» Parvatt and ble wife Ora (Gourtner) Parrat,

G» Generstione _

1a 'Sﬁ-.ggal Biohayd ?Mmt@. |
Ilgue 8%,, Hastings, Nebraska.

l}ﬁé’?s ﬁo E&-r
iayal Righard Parratt was in the U. 8. Havy in Vorld Wer 1l. Wes disabled

in service, fﬁm&g, B2/Cs

Born Februery 28, l@!?, at Ingas, Kana&m
¥arried Sephenber 2, 1%%, at Salina, ﬁm&ag, b0
Ina ¥ae Neptune.

Bovn July 28, 1911, at Huscher, Kansaaz,

The ehildren of Loyal Richard Parratt and his wife Ins Mae (Neptume) Parratbs
10, Generabione | | "
1. Hina Mae (Parrabt) Jersmiss.
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Fastings, Hebraska,
Born Ogtober 28, 1990, ot Concordla, Kansas,
Harried December 6, 1948, at Hastings, Nebraska, te
Harver Jeranias,
Born Yazy 27, 1930, at Glenville, Nelwasks. ,
The shildren of Wina ¥ae {Parraib) Jevamiss and her hushand Harvey Jeraming,
Lls Densrabion,. .
Ls Pand Bugsve Jderamias,
 Born Auguet 5, 1949, ab Yastings, Uebraska.
10s Generatlon,
2» Rebert Francie Parvatbi,
ﬁa@t&a@@ﬁ_ﬁ@%@@@kaa
Hobert Franels Parrott is new o Corporsl im the 124 W. L. Infantry, ﬁ@b&&aﬁa
Rational Guapd,
Horn a%zamﬂ 2y 1902, at Uencordls, Kansss,
3o 'Ewbwa daan %ﬁfmiﬁ; |
gﬁ%ﬁ*‘ﬁé&@%il By 1@33, st Goneordia, Kansas,
8, Genersilon,
3o Ray H. Porrath,
Born Augusb %3; l%%ﬁ; at Goldfield, Jows,
Bigd December 9, 1924, Interred st Soncordis, Kansas,
Married Jannary 14 , 1908, nt Stockton, Kansas, to
¥aude Bogers, {(Wow ¥rs, Bdwerd Engsen)
- Shatto .
6&&,5&mﬁﬁmr¥34 Los Angelss, 8zlifornia,
Born Sepbember &, 18%0, at Deborne, Kanssse
The phildren of Ray Mo Parrath and his wife Mauds (Rogers) Parvabbs
| e Generation,

1: John Clark Parwaths,
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16, Tiffany Ave., San Franclsco, Californis.

Born Qoteber 31, 1908, ot @ss?a@ma; Ransase
Hayried September 10, 1937, at South San meim%,
Galifernia, teo

Cutting,

Hapills Woowward Gl
'June 22 -

Born Sepbenbes-id, at San Franeiges, California,

&, Generation.
Le Ourt J. FPorrabb,
teon, Konsngs |
Born July 7, 1886, at Emm_, Towae
Harried (First) April 6, 1905, =t Usborne, Kansas, to
Ora Basheme | |
Born June 28, 1887, at Union Star, K@n&uﬁkﬁ_
Divereed, February 19, 1916,
Married (Sscond) sugost 19, 1916, at Usborne, Kansas, bo
fdna Beatrice Holubt,
1194, 8. Washingbon $i. , Clingon, Hissouris

Born July 6, 1900, ab Woodston, Bansas,

The children of Cuph J. Farrast

ond bie flpst wife Ora (Besham) Parratt,
Qe Ganorations
e Genevieve ?maiﬁt,_ | |

/4 Troining Sehool, Winfield, Kansas.

Born Ostober 23, lé, at Alton, Rensase

Unmarrieds |
2. Dorls ﬁl?a:fmt&}(?@mm) Callins,

528%, Kansas fve., Topsks, Kansase |

Born February 232, 1908, a‘h Bhookbon, Kengas, '

Harried (First) april 1:5; 1925, ot Topeka, Kansse, %o
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Ronald Bverett Peters,

!

Born duly ¥, 1908, ab Topeka, Hensas,

Bivoreed in 1930,

Harried {Sevend) June 22, 1935, st Lyndon, Konsas, to
Konnsth Yorwood Galltins lst.

Born Suly 21, 193%, at Yopeks, Kansas,

The ehildren of Derds (Pavratt)(Psters) Oalitine and her first hushand Ronald

Everett Peters,

10 @aﬁ@m?@iﬁm
1, Donsld Lyle Petevs,

Born Azwdl 2, 1927, at Tepeka; Kanses,

The ohildren of Doris (Parrait){Peters) Ualicins and her second husband Kenneth

Norneod Calkins lsb,

%

The children of |

R Fu Du 3,

10, Generations

Ande
Born dugust 15, 1938, ot Topeka, Kenses.

2s RBenneth Horweed Oaliln

Genewation, _
Hudge Bugenia (Parratt){Petersen) Malang,
Box 193, Tules, Oklahoma,
Egm.%iw@hf%; 1910, st %na@xﬂeii&_, Eanwase

Marrded (First) Decsmber 5, 1928, st Topeka, Ksnsmas, S0

Panl Pension Peterson,

Born Hay b, 1910, st Topekn, Kanses.
Divorosds |

Yarried (Seoond) Maveh 1, 1933, at Topeks, Kansas, to

Ben Franilin Balsng . |
Born Varch 24, 1911, at Joplin, Misseurde

Madge Bugenda (Parrabi) {?atw%ﬁ) Halang and her first husband
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Paul Pension Peterson. _ ,
10, Generation,
1o Rebert Ray
SRR, *I&fi, Camp Joseph H» Pendleton, Upsanside,
Callforniae 7
iﬁ’iaﬁ;@r& ,anémad Peterson iz now in the V. 8. Servise, stationed at Ogeanside,

mond Peterson.

Oslifornia. Rank, Corporel, ‘ |
| Born fugast 13, 1927, at @@gwma ?ia:%;aa&a

Married (First) November 29, 1946, at los Angoles,
fﬁaa;ﬁ,.fmm; to |

I}w@txhy K&@ H&M‘m

| Born July ‘% l@zﬁg at los imgslﬁﬁ, Galifornine
Divorseds

i?aliwmiag %’.@ _

Hladys Vaned Noore.

nymnd %b@%@ﬁ and &zi%: first wife Dorothy Mae (Hati)

The ehildren of Robert R
Peterson, o
11, Gonerations | |
de %‘l@m afay ?@ﬁamsﬂ,

Bm Qa%@%r by 3,?&‘?; at %l@ﬁdala # t?}ali.%mia.
~ The children of Rebert Haymond Poterson and his second wife Gladys Hazel
(Hoore) Petorsone - /
1. Gengrabion. ,
2 Wmﬁa ?aye Patarsm,
Born Sagat.emb@r 3,3, 23.951, at Barstow, Galif@rnim
Th& ahil&mn of Hadge Eugenia (Paryabt) (f’ﬁwmmj Malang snd hey second husband

Ben ?ranklm iﬁala:ag.
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10, Generation,
2o Patrecia Ann Malang,
Born April 1l, 1941, at Marble City, Oklahoma,
The children of Curt J. Parratt and his second wife, Edna Beatrice (McNutt)
Parratti.
9e Genergtion,
he John Earl Parratt. ,
John Earl Parratt was a private in World War II, in Dattery 4, 359th, Field
Artillery Battalion, IEnlisted at Ft, Leavenworth, Kansas, July 13, 1542, Dis-
charged from Bruns (eneral Hospitzl at Santa Fe, New Mexico, April 6, 19l
Born February 2, 1918, at Oshborne, Kansas, |
Died August 30, 1947. Interred at Sacramente,
Calirornia, |
Married August 15, 1930, at Clinton, Missouri, to
Louiscean Davis.l
Born in 1923, in Oklahoma,
The children of John Earl Parratt and his wife, Louiscean (Davis) Parratt,
10, Generation. |
1, Dickie Don Parratt.,
Born April 13, 1939, at Springfield, Missouri,
Nied November 3, 1942, Interred at Sacramento,
California,
9. Generation,
5. Harold Ray Parratt,
Chilhowee, Missouri,
Harold Ray Parratt was in the service in 'orld War II, in Mo, M, M, 3rd Class,
U, S. Coast Guard Amphibious Transport. Enlisted at St. Louis, Missouri, December

26, 1911, Discharged at St. Louis, Missouri, January ik, 1947,
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Born January 26, 1920, at Concordia, Kansas,
Married July 26, 1942, at Baltimore, Maryland, to
Margaret Marksberry,

Born July 12, 1919, at Blairetoun, Missouri,

The children of Harold Ray Parratt and his wife, Margaret (Marksberry)Parratt.

9s
6,

10. Generation,
le James Darrell Parrvatt,
Born June 1k, 1945, at Clinton, Missouri,
2, Johnnie Mac Parratt,
Born February 28, 1950, at Clinton, Missouri,
Generation.
Havrry Frank Parratt,

Clinton, Missouri,

Harry Frank Parratt was in the service in World War II. Enlisted at St. Louis

Missouri May 21, 1942, Was Gunners Mate (G.M,) 2nd Class U, 8, Coast Guard Convoy

Escort,

Discharged at St, Louis, Missouri September 27, 1945,

9,
7e

Born December 25, 1921, at Concordia, Kansas,
Married Janvary 1l, 1952, at Harrison, Arkansas, to
Nellie Honlk Reesler,

Born January 26, 1925, at Clinton, Missouri.
Generationa

Edith Madeline (Parratt) (Vallentine) Sciogham,
Clinton, Missouri,

Born October 2, 1923, at Concordia, Kansas.

Married (Pirst) July 21, 19Lh, at Ottawa, Kansas, to
Robert Diel Vallentine,

Born Jwne 11, 1915, at St, Louis, Missouri,:

Nivorced,



2%,
Married (Second) February 1, 1950, at Clinton
Missouri, to
Robert NWeal Scrogham,

Born April 2k, 1916, at Brownington, Missouri,

The children of Edith Madeline (Parratt) (Vallentine) Scrogham and her firsh

husband, Robert Diel Vallentine,

10, Generation,
L. Gary Gene Vallentine, '
Born October L, 1945, at Clinton, Missouri.
9s Generation,
8, Robert Lee Parratt.
Clinton, Missouri,
Born February 21, 1930, at Concordia, Kensas.
Unmarried,
8+ Generation,
ia 5, Mert W, Parratt,
Route 3, Concordia, Kansas,
Born July 7, 1886, at Renwick, Towa,
Married November 2L, 190L, at Alton, Kansas, to
0la Ethyl Bashan,

Born April 6, 1883, at Union Star, Kentucky,

The children of Mert W, Parratt and his wife Ola Ethyl (Basham) Parratt.

ia, see page 159

9. Generation,

1, Juanite Mary (Parratt) Browmell,
Born Febrvary 13, 1907, at Stockton, Kansas.,
Died August 6, 1930, Interred at Concordia, Kansas.
Married September 1L, 1925, at Concordia, Kansas, to
Arthur C, Borwnell,

Born June 2, 1900, at Concordia, Kansas,
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The children of Juanita Mary (Parratt) Brownell and her husbani. Arthur

Brownell,
10, Generation,

1. Betty Lou (Brownell) Grigsby.
Denver, Colorado,
Born August 6, 1926, at Concordia, Kamsas,
Married June 2, 1945, at Bureka, California, to
Clarence DeWayne Grigsby. |
Born October 29, 191k, at Orange, California,
The children of Betty Lou (Brownell) Grigsby and her husband Clarence

Dellayne Grigsby.
11, Generation,

1. Raleigh DeWayne Grigsby.
Born November 30, 1947, at Medford, Oregon,
2, Mert William Grizsby. |
Born July 7, 1949, at Concordia, Kansas,
3 Juanita Mary Grigsby,
Born December 30, 1950, at Denver, Colorade,
10 Generation,
n 2, William Edwin Brownell.
Concordia, Kansas,
¥illiam Edwin Brownell served in World War II as pfc in the U, S, Marine
Corps, S. M, S, 32,.Marine Air Group 32, Entered service May 21, 19hé6.
Discharged April 28, 1947.
Born August 25, 1928, at Concordia, Kansas,
Married August 31, 1947, at Concordia, Vansas, to
Wanda Lee Mullins,
Bern August 2, 1929, at Mankato, Kansas,
The children.of William Edwin Brownell and his wife Wanda lee (Mullins)
Brownell,

ny; see page 158
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11, Generation,
1, Jennie Lee Brownell,
Born July 26, 1949, at Concordia, ¥ansa:,
9. Generation,
2. Harry William Parratt.
£17 W, 9th st,, Concordia, Ransas.
Torn Afugust 28, 1909, at Concordia,, Fansas,
Married January 22, 1932, at Concordia, Kansas, to
Edna Tucker,
Born September 23, 1905, at Seneca, Missouri.,
The children of Harry William Parratt and his wife, Edna (Tucker) Parratt.
10, Generation,
1, Haryy Fugene Parratt,
Born December 20, 1935, at Alton, “ansas,
2. Nancy Amn Parratt.
Born August 30, 1939, at Concordia, Kensas.
7. Generation,
Be Clyde Otis Thompson,
2159 3. Myrtle Ave,, Monrovia, California,
The following was written by Curtls Austin Thompson. "Clyde Otis Thompson,
the Bth child of Isaac Thompson Jr. and his wife, Sarah, was born February 1l,
1861, on Liberty Prairie, Wisconsin, and removed to Towa with his parents in
October 1867, settling on a farm near the present town of Reinbeck.
He married Fllen Amelia Long July 24, 1883, in Reinbeck, Miss Long was born
in England June 2k, 1860, and came to Reinbeck with her mother,
The first few years of their married life was spent on his fatherls farm near
Reinbeck, then moving to Osborne County, Kansas, Mr, Thompson was engaged a few

years in farming his brother Clare!s farm on Covert Creek, In the fall of 1887
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he returned to Reinbeck to take charge of his father's farm, operating it for ahoi™
9 years., After his father's death the farm was sold about 18956 énd Clyde moved to
Ocheyedan, Iowa, where the family resided on a farm of their own for about 12
years, Selling this farm he bought one near Boone, Iowa, which he farmed for
several years, Retiring, he lived in Boone until moving to Pasadena, Califprnia,

Clyde Thompson was a great hunter and spent most of his spare time hunting.
He was an excellent marksman and when 19 years old won a 100 dollsr éhotgun at a
shooting match held at the Grundy County Fair at Grundy Center, Towa,

While in Kansas he shot a Wild Cat, many Coyotes, Prairie Chicken, Quail,
Ducks, Geese and other wild game, After returning to Iowa he continued his
hunting at Reinbeck, Ocheyedan and Boone until he moved to California,t

They have 8 children as follows:

1o Clyde Isaac Thompson.
2, Pearl Emily Thowpson,
3. Charlotte Amelia Thempson,
b, Judson Bird Thompsen.,
5. Florence Victoria Thompson,
6. Lloyd Earl Thompson,
Te Gdldie B+ Thompson,
8+ Roy Cedrick Thompson.”
7+ Generation,
8. Clyde Otis Thompson,
2159 S, Myrtle Ave,, Monrovia, California,
Born February 1k, 1861, on Liberty Prairie, Wisconsin,
Married July 2k, 1883, at Reinbeck, Towa, to
Ellen Amelia Long,
Born June 2L, 1860, in England,

Died February 9, 1948, Interred in Forest Lawn Cemetery,



95,

Glendale, California.
The children of Clyde Otis Thompson and his wife, Tllen Ameiia (Long ) Thompse «
8o Generation.
1, Clyde Isaac Thompson,
30L 13th St., Boone, Towa,
Born June 16, 188l at Reinbeck, Towa,
Married September 16, 191k, at Boone, Towa, to
Edna Genewva Olson, l
Born Auvgust 1, 1893, at Boone, Towa,
Died September 27, 1949. Interred at Boone, Iowa,
The children of Clyde Isaac Thompson and his wife Fdna Geneva {0lson)Thompson,
9o Generation,
le Thelma May (Thompson) Olson,
Ashland, Oregon,
Born October 8, 1915, ét Jefferson, Towa,
Married October 8, 1935, at Boone, Iowa, to
Edgar Thomas Olson,
Born August 17; 1913, at Mason City, Towas
The children of Thelma May (Thompson) Olson and her husband Edgar Thomas Olson,
10+ Generation,
1o Verna May Olson, :
Born March 17, 1937, at Mason City, Iowa,
Died March 17, 1937, Interred at Buffalo Center,
Towa,
2, Clyde Elmer Olson,
Born June L, 1938, at Mason City, Iowa,

3. Edgar Ray Olson,
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Born August 21, 1942, at Mason City, Towa,
L. Phyllis Joan Olson,
Born February 15, 19L5, at Vancouver, Washington.
9., Generation,
2 Mary Ellen (Thompson) Williams,
30k 13th St,, Boone, Iowa,
Born August 1, 1918, at Jefferson, Towa,
Married October 15, 19l1, at Boone, Towa, to
Hans Harrison Williams,
Born July 19, 1918, at Tuthen, Towa,
Died June 6, 1545, Lost at sea in aeroplane wreck near

the Philippine Islands,

The children of Mary Ellen (Thompson) Williams and her husband Hans Harrison

Williams,

Clyde Milburn Thompson enlisted in the pArmy in World War 1T, Movember 13, 1912.

10, Generation,
1, Edna Colleen Williams.
Born June 26, 1943, at Boone, Iowa,
9. Generation,
3. Clyde Milburn Thompson,

Route 1, Ames, Iowa,

Transfered to the Air Force., Was in Japan during the occupation of that country,

Discharged January 29, 1949. Rank T/Sgt,

Born February 25, 1922, at Jefferson City, Iowa,
Married October 9, 1945, at Boone, Iowa, to
Viola Maxine Wahman,

Born Mareh 13, 1923, at Stanhope, Iowa,

The children of Clyde Milburn Thompson and his wife Viola Maxine (Wahman)
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Thompson,
10, Generation.
1. Cynthia Leah Thompson,
Born April 8, 1950, at Ames, Towa,
9, Generation,
lio Gerald Farl Thompson.
15333 Cordary Ave,, Lawndale, California,
Born September 2, 1927, at Boone, Towa,
Married August L, 1946, at Des tioines, Towa, to
Romayne June Reisebler,
Born June 23, 1928, at Des Moines, Iowa,
The children of Gerald Earl Thompson and his wife Romayne June (Reisetter)
Thompson,
10, Generation,
1, Leslie Aléyne Thompsona
Born December 5, 1951, at Los Angeles, California.
8, Generation,
2, Pearl Emily (Thompson) Weatherwax.
9591 Brogkhurst Ave,, Anaheim, California.
Born September 15, 1885, at Osborne, Kansas,
Married October 18, 1906, at Ocheyedan, Iowa, to
John Asa Weatherwax,
Born October 18, 1884
bied Janvary 5, 1951, Interred in Melrose Abbey, Orange,
California,
The children of Pearl Emily (Thompson) Weatherwax and her husband John Asa
Weatherwax,

%, Generation.
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1, Otis Fremont Weatherwax.
23L £, 1Bth St., Costa Mesa, California,
Born September 23, 1907, at Ocheyedan, Iowa,
Married lMovember 23, 1928, at Orange, California, to
Lucille Duyer.
Born August L, 1909, at Santa Ana, California,
The children of Otis Fremont Weatherwax and his wife Lucille (Dwyer YWea therwax,
10, Generation
Lo William John Weatherwax,
| Tinker Air Force Base, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,
William John Weatherwax is now in the Air Force, 148th A C & W Squadron, 33rd
Air Division, Tinker Air Force Base, Ollahoma City, Oklahoma, FEntered service
April 1, 1951, Rank, Corporal,
Born December 3, 1929, at Santa Ana, California.
Married October L, 1950, at Bsquimalt, British
Columbia, to
Kathleen Irene Speirs,
Born January 10, 1931, at Victoria, British Columbia.
The children of William John Weatherwax and his wife Fathleen Irene (Speirs)
Weatherwax,
1l. Generation,
1. Linda Diane Weatherwax,
Born July 30, 1951, at Tinker Air Base, Midwest
City, Oklahéma, '
9. Generation,
2. Viclet Ellen (Weatherwax) Maxwell,
760 Ocean View Drive, Fullerton, Galiforniéat

Born January 7, 1911, at Boone, Iowa.
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1, Haywend Ayer
Ho farbher Vinfarma@:ima

e Gonevabion.

irmine Ayer,. |
fio Purthep information,
8 Generations
5. lester U. Ayer,
Born Aprdd &, 1&3@&;
Died November 10, 1940,
Vnuarried,
7o %ﬁemﬁi@ﬁg
2¢ Blla (Ayerd Brackebb, |
§ about 1847,

Born at Oernish, ¥al
Berried to
Honard Hpackebb,
The children of Ella {(ayer) Brackett and her husbsnd Howard Bracketbs
@e Generablon, .
1, A ehild whe died in infaney, about 1871
2o Harels B+ (Brackett) Robinsen e
Rozebury, Kassachusebls,
Harried o
Frod Hoblnson, _
3+ Genevieve adells kBrackett) Haveh,
Harried William He Hatohe
s Uenerabion, |
3o Bmma Jo Ayer.
Born Gobober 13, 1889, at Gornish, Hatoe,
Died Mapch 9, 1850, Inberved ab Cornish, Halne,
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FOURTH GENE

RATIOH,

1, Hannah Thompson, daughter of Samucl Thompson lete. and Hapnsh (Braskets)
Thompson, bern about 1731, 1

24 éanﬁ Thompson, ﬂ&ugﬁt&r of dolm Thompson lste snd Priscilla {Pavie) Thompeon,
born dn 1731 ovr 1732

3o Spmuel Thompaon fndey son of Ssmuel Thompson lsb and Paunah (Brackest)
Thempson, born &b@m% 1733, _

Le dohn Thompsen Qﬁ@,; gon of John Thompson lst. and Priseilla {(Pavis) Thempsen,
born in 1793,

Ss Phinean ?ﬁ@m@&ﬁn# son of Samuel Thonpson lat, and Haonah (Braskett) Thompson,
boran in 1738, ﬁﬁaﬁ‘%araﬁtéﬁ 1815, .

b, Jasse ?hwfaﬁen; son of John Thompson lot. and Friscilla {(Uavis) Thompson, bora
aboud 1736, | |

7. Priseilla Thompson, Gaughter of Jobn Thompson lsb, and Priseills (Davis)

' Thonpson, born about 1738, |

ﬁaama'ihémpsaﬁ, &agghkar pf dobn Thompson lste and Priseilla (Pavis) Thompson,

9, born aboub 1741e

9s Doveas Thompson, dsughisr of Ssmmel Thompson lste and Henneh {Braskets)
Thém@séa, bﬁ?ﬂ about 17426

10, Elizsbeth Thonpson, danghter of Samuel Thompson sb, and Hannah (Brackett)

ThamPSQm;.%arn-gbauﬁ YPh5,

11, @1&#& thM§§eﬁ; denghter of John Thompson Let, and Friseills (Davis) Thempson,
born ta 1747 or 1748

12, Tabiths Thempson, daughter of Sammel Thompson lobe and Hemnah (Bpackett)

Thompeon, born about 1748,

FLPTH GENIRATION,

ompson, son of Phinses Thompson end Hertha (Willard) Thempson, horn

1a Bzen Th
Hareh 29, 1767, Died Hovember 8, 1835,
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8, George Thompson, son of Descon Isaae Thompson and ﬁabi%&b&e\(@h&ﬁh@urn&)
Thompeon, bern shoul 1755 )

9, Jobn Thompson, son of Bars Thompson and Ablgeil (¥ilscn) Thompson, born in 1797,

104 Savah {Thompson) Pewers, daughter of Deacon Isses Thompson and Hehlieble
{Ghadbourne) Thompeon, born aboub 1797

1l. iesae Thompeon, sen of Bars Thompson and Abigell (Wilson) Thompson, bern

- 401799, . |

2. Betsy iﬁhwayaﬂﬁi-?hﬁm&ﬁ, davghter af Deacon lsase Thoupsen and Mehibable
(ﬁha@b@urﬁs)u?h ompson, born sbout 179%

born in 1800,

13, Obis Thompeon, son of Bara Thompsen and Abigail {(Wilson) Thempaon,
e

Ben jumin Th@mpﬁ@m‘, son of Pesosn Isase Thompson and Hehitable {Shadbourne )
Thompaon, born ahaut 18201,
15, Hanpah Thompson , daughler of Empa, Thmmgﬁmﬁ and Shizail {Wilson) ?hﬁmga&n,
born in 1802,
16, Mshitable {Thompson) %arﬁim,-ﬁaaghﬁér of ﬁﬁﬁa@ﬂ Iszae Thompson and Hehitable
(ﬁha&hwurﬁa} Thmmpﬁaﬂ, born sbout 1803, Disd in mﬁ@gamb&? 1853,
lﬁg.&higail (THQ@BESRE ﬁaﬁav, dsughter ot ﬁzra Thﬁmp@ﬁﬁ and ﬁbmgaml (@ilsaﬁ3
 Thompsan, born in 1806,
184 & ﬁhildtbv?a b0 %@a@éﬁ Isanc Thompson end Hiss (@%mawt}-ﬁhamgaaﬁ, born abont
1807« | | | |
194 Hosh Bo Thompson, son of Desoon isaaa Thompson and Sarah (Clerk){Barker)
| ?h@mpaen, hcrn ahnnﬁ 16@@a o
s Isase Thempzon ﬁﬁaﬁ, son of ﬁeav@n Tsaat ah&%pgm& and Saral {Gla?k)iﬁarh@r)
'Thampaam, h@rn ﬁ&gﬁﬁt 23, 1611, Dled %&rah 28, 189% | |
2. J&hﬂ Slark. Tﬁﬂmgsan, son of ﬁ@aa&m Xsaaa Thompson and Sarak ($1a¥K}{5arker}
" Thospson, horn F@bmary 5, 161k Bied Hay 5 1686
220 ideline H. (?h@m@smﬁ) hyer, devghter of Beacon Ipace Thompson anﬁ Sarah Cﬂiark)

(Barker) %bﬂg@a@n,_bmrn E~bruary 9, 1819¢ Bled May 25, 1866
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43, Samuel Thempson, son of Bzra Thompson and Josans (Slark) Thempson, born in 15%
al,y Bary {Thompsen) Falmep, deughber of Burs Thompeon and Joamns (%‘ilark) ’i?m@gaﬁ,

bﬁm in 1%3@,}

25 Clark *Ehmapmn, son of Eare ?h@fﬁg%n and dosmmna {vlmwh.) ?h@mmﬁm, born in 1828

obe doanna Thompson, danghter of Ssra Thompson and Joma {G1avit) Th@mgsssﬁi, boPn

in 182

ﬁ:}.&f WTH GREERATION,
1o ¥ary %@ﬁxps&m, «:iaﬁgh‘sw of George Thompson, born aboub 1817«
n, Kabe (Thowpsen) Gurney, daughter of Debsy (Thempeon) Thomas snd Hiohasl Thomasy

porn sbout 1822

e Anm e ’i‘h@mﬁa, deughter of Hoah Be Khempson and Yary (Pike) ?E&w@ﬁm;

about 1839, Died in 1@%« |
Le Hayy Gs Thompson, dapghter ef Hoah Be Thompson and %&Mg {Pike) Ti’i@ﬁ!@%@ﬁ, ‘tszaml
ﬁ%ﬁa@uh 1640¢ Dled ﬁm*i}, 15, 18604 o
5, James Ge Thompson, son of Hoak Be Thompson and Mary {(Pike) ‘}“hmmga%ﬁ, orn in

- Beptember 18ile Pled danuary Ty l%é?}g

o Helson Thempson , 904 mf dorn Glark Thompson aﬂﬂ imsy Aon {Boyabon) Thompsot, =
abouk 1842, Died i@mmb@r 2@, 1863 o

7. Fauline ﬁiﬂ.ﬁﬁr {Thompson | Barreld, daughter of Tsase Thompson 2nde and %ﬁ‘&h_' i

Barker {Eiﬁ-.ﬁ.l@ﬂ nmmpsm " ‘Eﬁam begesber 16, 1042, Died ﬂngwh 2B, 190ks
He Hattie De (Thempsm} %ﬁézm@y, ﬁaugmmr of John Ulavk Thompson 3 and Imoy fam
| {Boynton) ‘i‘hamgmma, vorn in 1843 Disd in 1923
9« Prentice Hullen thonpacn, son of Isase Thompeon 20ds and Harah Barier (Billen)
‘Thompson, born day lh, 18l Died Yny 27, 1880 |
10 ?&yﬁia B (*i‘immmﬁaz:) Pense, ciaughwr of %aaﬁ Be *i‘hwmpa% and %an {Pike)
‘i‘h@xﬁgﬁm, born June 30, 1845. Pied Desenber 25, 1896 |
il. Gogar He ‘%*hsmmm, gon . @:ﬁ‘ John Glark %@&ﬁwm and luay Ann {ﬁ@gﬁ%@ﬁ) *’aiw’

horn oetaber 8, 1845, Died November 30, 1928,

|
I
|
i
f
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James Go Aysr, son of hdelice Ho {Thompson) Ayer and James ¥e Ayer, horn
in i846s Dled in 1930, '

Gurtis sustin Thompson, son of Issse Thompson Znd, snd Sersh Bavker (¥itler)

- Thempeon, born égril.?, 1ok, Died Janvery 1, 1935,

L

17
18,
19

2w

PRe
23e
o

254

Blla (Ayer) Brackebb, danghter of ideline He {Thompson) Ayer and Jumes We Ayer,

born aboub 1847,
Ulive B« Thompeon, deughber of Heah Be Thompsen and Bary (Vike) Thompson, born
about 1847, Dded about 1265,
Hngene ?h&mp%aﬁ; son of Esaac‘ﬁhmmpsaﬁ=2ﬁﬂ;_amﬁ sarab Barker ($lllex) Thompson,
born in Ustobsr 1848, Disd in Uolober 1850, |
Haney . @hwmyﬁén, dangiter of Woah Bs Thompeen and Mary (Fike) Thompaen, bora
aboul 1849 | | |

Bma Je Ag@r, deughter of ideline He (Thompson) iyer and Jumes He ayer, born

Getober 13, 1849, Died arch 9, L350

Haye Glare Thompson lebe, von of lssse Thompson 2nd. and Sarsh Bovker (Miller)
Thompsen, born Uetober 10, 1850, Died Bovember 13, 1935
Jennie {Thompsun) Hoynbon, daughter of Hoah Be Thompsen and Yary {Fika)

Babe
Thompaom, born about 1851, Badd of death nob knowne .

o Bydney Glark Thompson, son of Igeae Thompyon 2nd. snd Serab Barker (Hiller)

Thompson, born Hareh 7, L453. Uled Fehruary 24, 1929

ﬂh&riéﬂ He Thﬁaﬁaaé, ann éf Hioah Be Thompson and Mary {Fiks) Thompsen, born
fugust ¥, 1853, Vied July 27, 191k.

ﬁary\ﬁgg@nié (?hamgé@ﬁ) ?axrﬁtﬁg‘é%ughtey of lpase Thowpaon Znd, sud Sarah
Eméﬁ%f (#4ller) Thempson, hown sugust 29, 1856, Died January 31, 19l

ida B Thééps@n; danghter ﬂf.ﬁﬁah Be Th@m@ﬁﬂﬂ and Eery (Pike) Thompson, bers
?a@gmha? 21; 1@5&, .Eiaﬁ_gpril 10, 1927,

Frank ;. ?ﬁampéﬂm,-sam,mf Eaah';. Thompson and Hary(Fike) Tﬁum@&aﬁ,tb@rﬁ

Oebober 10, 1859, Uded Jamusry 12, 1963,
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26, Giyde .%;is Thompson, son of Isqae Thompsen fZnd. wnd Saveh Bavker (Hillew)
~ Thempson, born Pebrusry L, 15%61»& o
27, Bphel Bmily (Thompeon) Koore, dan ri;i;ﬂ*zz* of Isane Thompson 2nds sng warah

Barker {(Hiller) Thowpson, bora June 17, 1662, Died Javwary 7, 1503,

EIGHTH GEHERATION

la P@aﬂ. Eivs.ng@liné (’fhﬁ:&npﬁeﬂj Fowers, é&ughﬁa? of ?mgmiﬂ@ fellen Thompmon and
Harriet (imm} i‘hﬁrﬁpsw, born Jamuary 2’?, 1868, o |

2e 4 ehild born ts Lydia . (Thmmpsm) i’mm ond Heve Be F. Poasze sbout 1870,

3 Horry Bennetst fay@r, son of James Oe Ayey apd Mayy Aramine {%ﬁﬁ@t@} Ayer, harza"
about 18-*?@@ o | -

he Brace %%ééﬂg (ffh@mpam) %iillmm, daughter of Frentice Mellen Theupson and
 Harriet (Gove) Th@m@%ﬂ, hﬁmﬁu%&ﬁhar 1, 1871, ' Died October hs 1*332%%

5o Harela e (Brackett) fiabimm, ﬁaughﬁ&r of Blls {ayer) Emek@% and Hoverd

| ismmm, born about 1872, |
én Bulene %W Thmn;asm, son e»f Frﬂmim tiellen Thempson and H&rri&t (mmm)

‘i’hnm;aam, haam Howenber 16 s 18‘?3, ﬁi@fl ¥areh ;fg@, 1848,

'?n lucius Weslsy ?aaaa s s:m c»f Lydia E\v (Tﬂmﬁpﬁi’)ﬁj Ppose and Rev, Be Fo Pange,

born Decembar 9, 18734 ﬂi@d April 3?, 1923,

Be @em&vﬁ.@w 1&%&@11@ (Brogicaty ) ﬁatrsh, dsughter af Ella Q«zyﬁr} Brookets and .%%emm
E@a@k@%, ?a@m asb@ﬁ’%; 1874

9¢ Havels (%ymm) ﬁmﬁl@;:, ﬁmg%mr af Jmam {*r%mnpssm} %a;mmn and Averatt We
Boynton, born shout 187he |

10, Bdne Muy (Ei‘hmmpmm) ﬁiréimll, ﬁa&i@ht&? aﬁ Pmmiw Hellen Thamm@n and I’fam*i%

{G;a’m) Thpmm s bﬂm February ?Z&, .18?5,
B0 o %ﬁay@ Glare ‘E*hompssm EL ami i&aa;;r

l.lw ¥ary Bebeoes {Thmpam) Helvon, daughbe
| ﬁm‘%lla (Goveld) %mpam , born dune ?ﬂ, 3_?%’?&,b
124 Elanche (Tkam?ﬁm) Handall, ﬁmghhﬁr of ﬁmav H, Theupson end Hary Je ‘(Enmin}
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- Thompson, born Beptember 5, 1875« - Bled Hay L5, 1950, -

13« Fred Je dyer; son of James G dyer snd Mary Jemive (Bennett) Ayer, born
Decerber 25, 1875, Dled February 9, 15432.

Lho Barl Gurtle Barrett, son of Pouline Willer (Thompson) Paorett and dames Hdward
Bavrett, born Mareh 25, 1876,

15 Leland Boymbon, son of Jesnie (Thompeon) Boynten and verett Wo Bogaton, borm
abouk 1876, ¥isd younge i - _

ibe lewls Williss Thougson, son of ﬁmrtiﬁ susbin Thompsen and srebelia inng

7 {Qawe hﬁm@ﬁcn, born Hay 14, 107, _
e A ﬁ&mghﬁar born bo Jennte {Thoupson) Boynben and EBverebh e Bognbon, aboud

1878, ﬁma& founge

18y Frank Pe ayer, son of éam&a Go ATER andd Hary Arsdng { B4t} Ayers bern
| ﬁ@V@mhar'ﬁ; 1878, ya@ﬂ muv@mb&; 5y 19k, |
15, éy@ﬁmy ﬁﬁy Thsmgsan, S8 af laye Glare ih@m@ﬁ&ﬁ and Ln@y sypbells {Uowelld)
Tmmgﬁ&.m%, %«;i&s&’n m:;wrih@? 14; iﬁf%: .
20, Sarch f&ulinﬁ (Thompson) Sanny ;danghter of uartls mstin Fhompson snd
© Arebelis jong (Uowsll) Thoumps a&, harn Baveh L5, 1£?Q¢ |
gl, Ulare Hs Farvati, won af’ﬁ&ry—ﬂagaﬁma (hompson) Parratt snd uahm kafrat%, born
Havoh 8, 1960, Died dune 3L, 1943 -
224 Panl %. Tﬁ&m@%an, son of mr@nﬁi&a %ﬁllﬁn,%hﬁmp@mn and k%rri%% {Gove) Thompson,
- bern ﬁuly ﬁl, 1880 @i&& dune &, 18G5,
23, Ray Hﬁ?mmﬂ Thompeon, sen of Surtis dustin Thompson and dvabella ione (G@w@llﬁ.
_?ﬁampsﬁﬁg h@r&.ﬁaaam&@r @7y 158G,
2he Ethel Frances (Thompson } Higuetbe, dsughter of my&ﬁey Glark Thompson and %ary
”aﬁ_{%iiiiamg}_ihmmyﬁmmg bors dane 25, 1@&1.
25 Leon M, Ayer, son of James O, Ayer and Yary srmine {Bamm@t%) hg@r, born Bovember
26, 188k, - DieG Juve 27, 1948, '
264 Hary Gharlotte (Earr@ﬁﬁ} Cranston, %aughtﬁr af Pauline ¥iller (fh@mﬁﬁaﬁ) Barrebt
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‘and Jamen Ddwerd Bappedb, bora Jenvery 11, 1882
e Frank Be Varretl, son of ¥ary Jugenls (Thompson) Parestd and Jobn Fareads,

born Aprdl 3, 182s Died Jdune ¥ E@ﬁwf}.

Roger Sydney Thompeon , son of Spdney Olerk Thospesn and Bary B U0330ene )

Thoumpson, born Fovesber 18, 1883, Bled July 23, 1946.
29 Ire sustin Thompeon , son of durtis jusbin Thomosen and srabelis snns {Gowell)

Theepson, born Ueheher L, 1803, [Dled Hovesber 26, 1948, |

30e Ulgde losne Thompson, son of lyde Obds Thoempson and Silen jewlls {lusg)
Thompenn, bora dune 36, 108L.

2le Hay B Porpabl, sen of Sary Sugents (Thouwsson J Pareath wnd Jebn Paprsth, bora

Augush 23, 1884, Bied Uesspber 9, 198k
38 Peard Beily (Thompoon ) Yeotborsex, denghber of Ulyde Ohis Thespsas and Hilen

sme s, {a@ﬁg}'ﬁ%ﬁﬁgaﬁg@'&aﬁﬁ;ﬁggﬁgmﬁﬁw 155 1885

33e Blla lemora Thompeon , dsughler of Eapo Glare Thesnsen  Leb. ond Bdua lsnors

{Ovenk) Thempwon, ‘born :%éémf@;g%r 18, 1885, Disd Pebrasyy 13, 1890,

She Phoebs iradells {Thompson){Foster) Hretsmer, daughber of Gurbis instin Thonpee

and Arabelie snme (Dewell) Thewmpson, bern Uesesbher 19, 1585

53 Gurb J Parratt , son of Mery Bugenia (Thospsen) Pareabt and Jobn Papvabb, bown
duly 7, 1986, | |
36, E areatb, mon of Yary Sagenis (Thempson} Farvetd sad Jobn Pareatt, bors

July 7, 3886e . -
497, Irsne | Thempson) Cus, daughier of Sydvey Glark Thompsen and Hary Be (Hlliess

Thoupson, born Harch 12, 1587.
ani Ellen

2%, Charlotbe Amells (Thempson) Feew, dangbter of Ulyde Utls Thompeun

iwells (fong) Thempson, born Mareh 43, 1887,

1)

psen, son of Gurtis ssstin Thompson and Arzbelie snma (Uowe

39e Hdward Yayme Tho

hompsen 5 born January 1, 1888

ve (Bennabt)dyew, born agril 8,

Le lewber 8, syer, son of Junes §. iyer and Mary A



luse, Dlad lovepbey 18, 190

ble Yayo Glave Thempson 2ofs, son of Haye Tlave Thompeon 1pt, snd Bdns lenows

{Brenit) Thespeun ,

horn June 2k, 188,
h2e dudson Blrd Thempson ; son of lyde Ubis Thonpson and Bllen iselia (long)
Th owpson, born Ueteobsr 25, 1888, Bied spril 7, 1890, " |
k3o Prantloe Hadisen
1L} Thempson , born Sereh 15, 1890,

hhe 141lde Bell (Thompeon) Freeborn, dsuphber uf Saye Jlare Thespson lab. and B

Thompaon , pon of Surdis webis Thososon and Seabelis sona

Lenors (Sroak) Thespeon, bovn hprdd 14, 1890,

L5e Florense Vietoria (Th capsen) Hoon, danghier of Vigde Ubis Thompson and ile
amslin (bong) Thenpson, born Harveh 3h, 1891 o

B0 born Hecsuber 4, 1891

ke &l@é Ber) Thompson iebe, won of ﬁigeiﬁ Oie Thospron snd Blien sselia {ong)

Thompaon, Wworn m@g@@pﬁh@f iB 3 afsgag,

L8, & sob bovn o Gurtls dusbin Thompeon and srabelia Anim {Soweti) %@@mﬁ , sprdl

3;%},9 589, et &Wﬁ.&s e 18993,

49e Lydis Minswva (Thompeon) Porvter, daughier of Hayo Glsre Thompsun lete and Bgo
ienora (Dronk) Thospmen, bora Usbeber 13, 180k,

de Oie Thempsen and Bllen

50, Goldle . (Thempson) jnderson , dsughbay of Gly
amelin (Tong) Thompeon, born Kay 16, 1897,

51a Paul Ynore, son of Sthel Buily (Thonpson)
Gs 1980, Uded Uskober 1, 1920l

52. Sor Cederick Thompson, sen of Ulwde Oils Thompuon and Klles |
tompson, born iugesd 10, 1960

53e lawrencs iyle Th

(Gronk) Thompeon, born Faveh 15, 1901

Svore end Thosss Hoors, born spril

is tiong)

siappon , sop of Hayo Glave Thompeon lebe and
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HINEH GENRRLTION

and Fred 980%lapd Powers, born Junz 23, 1890,

(Powers) sckerman, deughter of Fearl Svangsline {Thompsen) Fowers

%o Geate Agpie (Wi1liams) Heek, Seughter of Grace Smude (Thompsen) Wiliiams snd
Jobn Bdwin ¥illdens 1st,, born July 12, 389k,

Ze & Prentise Blwdsell, smn of Bdng Yey (Tho
Birdeall, born ;mg;g%% 5y 18906, |

reon | Blrdesll and Uillte Hsthen

Lo Hohert B nohs {

wiapsen Aandell, son of Bis
Bandall, born Ostober 19, 1896,

Be {::mg% Hay (Melben) Messiak, doughter of Hary Rebecen (B
Artime Melion, born Haprsh §, 1898, ,

b Garyl dean (Birdsall) Borp, danghter of Bdne Hay {Thowpson) Birdsell and ¥Willis
Hothan Birdsall, born Gobobsr 19, 1998,

7. Iucy Blenche (Nelton) Uhasberlatn, dsughter of Hary febocsa (Phoap
and Arblwe Helbon, vorn Hoverber &ﬁ& H

Thompaon,) Hendall and %illiam Re

mnpson) Belien and

son) Helton

Rl

S Fred Willued Powere, bora Hay 17,
9o Fil1%an Borl Theupmon, won of Spiney Rey Thenpeon and Tins Pesrl (Esinllen)

ngeline {Powers) Stomey, dusshter of Pesrl Svengsline (Thompoon) Fowers and

* ]

- Thompaon, born June 16, 1902. :
10, dohn Hdwin Yi03%ams Zode, san of Oress Maude (Thompeen ) HMilliams and John
. betriai %“%%,? 3«&‘2&5 :%n%m;%o

gin) Balton and drdimy Yallon,

1l Tesoard lewls Selton , son of Hary Rebsosa (Theus
ane Lh, 1903,

124 sona Turs (Bprrett) Blmmens, deughter of Barl Jurtis Hareeth and Hae Hathoer

{Trniner; B e .

Thompaon, burn Fabruary 17, 1905,
1k Donald Thempson, sen of lee suetin Thoopson snd ¥inifred (Morton) Thempson, bevn




in 1908, Disd in 1906,
15, Harey Gove #illisms,

gon of Gpace Eaude {Thompaon) ¥10%ems and Jobn Bewin
Hilliame labe, born June 2, 1904,

16e Bavrice Belvin Thempeen, son of lewle Williem Thompeon end Ine (Yare) Thompeon,

bowu Doeember 21, 1008,

17, srshie Clevs Velton, son of Hapy Hebeoon {Thonpeon) Helten snd Avthur ¥slion,

bern ddy 3,

18, Panshon Binifved (Vowers) Hollls, denghber of Fesrd Bvangeline {Thompsen)
Powors snd Frod W lard Fowers, boen sugest 3, 1906,

19q Paul Gurdie Ber

roth, son of Berl Gurdls Berreth and Mae bether (Trainer)

Bavreth, bora Aunensh 20, 1904,

50, Genevieve Parrabb, denghber of Gurd J. Faveadt and Ora (Bashon) Fereatt, bova
| Geteber 23, 1506, | o
Zie dvanita Yey (Parratt) Brownell, daushber of Mert ¥e Farveth snd Ola Bthel
{Busham) Parestt, born Pebraney 13, 1907, Bled supwet 4, 1930,
28, Pauline {Th  Thompasn and Ins (Vare)
‘ e, born Bay 4y 1907, |
25, Blizabebh Yarion (F1lien 7} Ogle, dsughter of Brsan Mands { Thoopson) Yillises
s Jobn Bdein Filldswe labe, bown May 18, 1907,
2he Phosbs Oureliine (Manoy){Besvchssp)(éxline)} Dells Nins, daugiber of Bazeh
Pauline {Thempeen) Fanny end Frank Peder Hapny, born Augeet 3, 1907,
25, Utds Fremont Weatherwsx, son of %@a&i fadly (8

poon) Yeatherwss and Jobe
ipa Weathevwsx, bown Septesber 23, 1907,
26e Jobp Gurtis Thempson, son of lee sustin T

son and Wintfred (Horton) Thompsen,
born danvery 17, 1908, |

2t Dorsa (Parrstt){Peters) alkine, daughter of Unet Jo Forrobd sod Opa  {Basham)
Paryabb, born Pelwuary 22, 1008, L |

ath, son of Kerd Uurbis Barratb ond Mue Esther {Tralser)Barestt,

28, Farren Jemes Bary



135,

born dune 1, 1908

2% Jolm Glark Parredb, son of Hay He Papratt spd Houde (Hogers) Parrstt, born
Gabober 51, 1908, '
30, ielined Payratt, son of Ulspe Ho Parredt sod Vesvta Lo (Davis) Farwath, bovn

Sevwusry 15, 1909

31e lowal Hichopd if’waﬁ%amz of Yrank fe Parratt and Ora {Jowrtner) Parratt,
| born ?@%&%wg By 1909, |

Zde Beriha Le {@my} (i@g@g} %%@lmhg danohd

33s James Bydoay Thompeon, son of Reger Hydne

E0v i) %ﬁ? §=§ g

3he Viaktor ¥
‘born Hay 25, ki e
38, Harey ¥i1lisw Paprabl, son of Hepyd W Parvsit and Ola Sthel (Bashan) Poreabb,

36y Bary Gar

Eretaney andt Uhavles Sorrison Fosbop, bon mm By 1909

37 Raymand Ayer, son of leen e aper and o
3% & R

pude Fo {Thospsen) %wm born abouk 1910,
iyan Jox, son of Irene (Thompsen) Som and Victer Vane UGox, bora Pebrusyy

19, 1910,
39 Endge Bugenia JFarvatt){Peterson} Halang, deughter of Purt do Fovratt and Ora

han} Fareatt, born Hareh 31, 1930,
on Thospeen, sen of lee duskin Thompson snd Finifved (orton)

Thompren, born June 1, 1910,
hle Frederdck Tomall The
Thompeon, born Jaly 2, 1910,
hite Uichard Willlem Thenpeon, sen of Koger Sydney Thoapson end K. Gerirude
(e W _

ppony son of Bay Ha

on Thompson and Baith (Texall)

eapson, born suguet §, 1810



43¢ Buth (Menap) (H111) Bider, fznghter of Sersh Faulios {The spmon) Hanny and

Feank Feter SBanny, born Ustober 27, 1910,
bhe ¥ivlet Bllen {Yestheywax) Buowell, davshier of Pesrl Baily {Thospson)
 Fesbheruex and Jobn dse Yenthevwnsw, born Jsmary 7, 3931,

48 Lols Blherie (Foster) Davis, datghier of Phoshe

srabella (Thompaon) (Poster)
Bratemer aod Chavles Horrison Fogbew, born Speil 2, 1913,

hbg lmwis Zugust Thompooh, son of las jnsiin

Thompaon s Findfred (Hovbon)
- Thompsen, bowa July 1, 1931, o
e byeine ﬁy&m dagughber of Leon %m Ayer and Jennde Po (Shompson) dger, bera in 3934
L. Yesley s. Penoe, son of luolus Yesley Yesse and Guldle (Haprven) Pesse, born
Yareh 11, 1912, Died ingust 91, 1913, |
1B, Frances Irepe (Hlouebbe) HeBill, daushber of Bthel Fraases n Blouebbe
and Ulwde 3. Blovebte, born Juse &, 1813,

- Albevis Hee {Thompson) duderson, deuphber of Fay Harmon |
tYorall) Thompeon, bovn July 13, 191z,
5le ¥ilmey Pauline {%@@wﬁﬁ? Bypamisky, danghter of Ssyo Glave Thompso

Lopele (Pally) Thewpeon, bova Vebober 9, 1912,

50e lefloy Glwde Freeborn, sen of LAllie Bell (Thowpson! Presbern end John Ulyde

Frachom, born Febeusry 25, 1913, Bed in sbout 6 weeka.

K3, Jopge Prentice Foster Aebes son of Phoube Avabells {Thempeon){Foster) Erebemer

and Ghayles Horrison Fosber, bovs Boyeh 18, 1913,

he Uretohen (Bapny){Beapey) Allen, daushter of Ssrab Paulis
Frank Vater Hanny, bora Bay 30, 1913. Rled Uobober 28, 1948,
5%, lusille Haurime Darrett, daughter of Fapl furbis Berrett and Sae Lether

{Teainar) Barredtt, horn November 2, 1913, :
86, Jumes Ohayles Granston, sen of Hawy Ohariotie {(Serrett) Svansbon and Gearge
Bloke Pleres Uranshon, born Segsesber 18, 1910

57, Frisds inn {Thompsen) Grant, deushter of Jes suetdn Theapsen and Windfred
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bora April 1, 193

{Hovton) Thompson,

38 Hemsl lueille (Feater) Smith, daugbier of Fhoshe

srelella {Thomgaon) (Foster)
brstoney snd Uharies Murrisen Foster, born dwgust 17, 19l
59, legine ¥as (Barzetd) Yellowe, deughber of Sayl Unrtis Barvebl and Yas Bother
(Trainer) Sarvetb, bovs Jeplember 3, 3914

ida Pange, deughter of Iuciue Yealey Peuss snd Geldle (¥sxwen) Pense, horn

£le Fthel .Kmsa% {Thewpeon) Resler, dsughter of Walee Tdusrd Thospaon snd ¥

Zsabel (Usily) Thowpson, born sugued 3L, 1918,

{41som) $honpeon,

wapson) Ylson, daughter of Slyde Isssc Thospeon end Bdns Gsneva

born Gekober 8, 1915, |

3. Jease Oral Thompoon, eon of Haye (lave Thospsen 2ade and leonie helley

5oty boxn Ustober b, 1915, | | |

bhs alvin lyle Fresborn, =zon of Iille Bsll {Thompaon) Freeborn and John Uipde
Fraaborn, bom f%@*%%r L5s 1915 _

b%, Edun %ﬁeﬁl&}, {Povter) Bowen, danghiter of lydda Hinerwe i@%&?&ﬂﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁi%@ﬁ}i‘”ﬂrﬁﬁf
and Jopeph Clurles B

Theomy

proor, born Jenuery §, 1916,

wapsen) Pestheruen aad Jolm dsa

b6 lawrence Westhernax, son of Fesrl Hslly (s
Heatherwax, born Jsnuary 25, 1906, Fled Janusry 13, 1918
&7e Harried B {Thonpeon) Husid, deughber of Hopew Sydney Thowpsen and ﬁ. Gertpude
{i3liard) T
b Covinne (Hoves)(Farrstt) (Mllisme) Weff, sdapted deughier of Ulare ¥e Parvadt
3, 1936,

aEpaen, born Apedil 9, 1918,

and Trevsle Yoy ﬁﬁw@@m&iﬁwéfﬁwﬁ&;} Farratb, born Pesesbar
mpaon) Tazell, deughter of Blaine Fdwerd Thespsen and S
Bl bern é&gﬂﬂil Hy i*ﬁ?’;

&9 Boylynn Lenore (I
issbel {Daily) T
Y0e lueille svenelle (Th
sndl Bellie {Qroues) Th

7. flarold Thompeon Foster, sen of ¥he

ompeon; eisler] Paterson, daughter of Llow
SADEG. born %? 3»34 3@“}}?0 .
she irsbella {(Thompeon)}{fester) Reelemer and

Earld Ehompaen Lot




Tés

The

The

76

e ¥ary Bllen {Thempson) ¥illlems, deughter of Slyde Yease

T8e.

T9a

B

33.. . : ki

gﬁo

83

B

B5e

Doyle Hapo The

Sk

Chardes Rorrisen Foster, bern Juns &8, 1917,

Dords baeiile (Thompson) Tow, demghter of Bdwpd Tawe Thompaon sad lus
ByelynlBakary) Thonsson, born Sepbasber 23, 1917,
dotn Herl Parrzit, son of Gurt d» Perratt and Bdse Seslvice (lgiintl) Parvsih,

%m 5 ;%5 l@lﬁi %ﬁﬁ@i %ﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘% 3$§ 3«?2&?'

Haodn drakella (Thempson) Pavis, davghber ef Frentice Madisen Thonpson
Voda (0w
Peerl isenath (Forter) Dedesn, dsushber of lodia ¥inerve (Thompeon) Porter and
doaeph Cherles Porter, burn Appll Zh, 1918, |

Roberd %mﬁ@ Eiomette, won of Bthel Frencee (Thospson) Hisuebte snd &3

eni) Theopsen, born U5

bruary 26, 1918,

Biouebbe, born July 8, 1914,

kf *@eﬁ& ﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁ
Gopeve (Mlson) Thompsen, born sugust 1, 1918,

thompoon, son of Meye Clare Thospeen Znd. amd lennds {Baddy)

Thompuen, born dugust 17, 1818,
Feard, {s¥ullen) Themosen, born March 29, 1919,
laland Floyd Thompson, son of Maive Rdward Thomp

Thompeon, bors July 6, 1919,

imily leebel (Baily)

o1d Bay Psresth, son of Uurb Jo Pavrabb snd Bdna Bestrive (Nobutt) Farrabb,
peon, son of Hayo Clave Thompson fnde end lepnie (Pelly)

born Jonus

Taompsen, born ¥aveh b, 1980,
flen tusn
born July 31, 1920, | |
detby {Higuette) Besvon, daughter sf Lihel Fraoses { Thompuen) Hlouette and

onpeon, son of Frenties ¥adisen Yhompson and Veds (Uwen) Whomp

flyde 5. Ficuebbe, born sugust by 19
Jobm Jundor Fresborn, son of Lillde Bell (Thompson) Freshurn and John Slyde

=

peon) dlchols, daughter of Uydney oy Thowpson and Tins
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Preshorn, born Harch 18, 1421,

Bbe. Pearl loren Ventherwaz, son of Pesyl Fully (Thompson) Yestherwax snd John son

Heabherwex, bors dprll 24, 194,

870 lawrence Ralph Thempsen, son of Haye Vlave Thoupson Znd. and lewnds (Baily)

Thompeen,; born sy 24, 1938,
88, Virginis Buth (Porter) imen, devshter of Lodls Bloerve {(Thospson) Popter and
domaph Sharies Yorter, bern Hovember 7, 1931. o |

8% Frank Surtls Thompson, son apssen and Juellle Bvelyne {Bakerd)

of fdward Yayne %

Thonpaon, bown Desesbay 23, 1521,

e, Havry Frank Pavrabh, son of Gurt 4o Parvet® snd Gdes Bestvice {Holutb) Parrebs,

born Hovesber 25, 1941,
Fle Glyde Wilburn Th
Thoupeen, bwyn Februscy 25, 1922,
9y Qoedl Clave Parpabt, son of Glarve M. Pareatd and Tresals ¥ap (Hir
(Mpree) Parrabl, born Outober 29, 1942, Pied Outober 29, 1922,

apeon, son of Wlyde Isaae Thempe

on and Hine Denevs {Ulson)

sarliber)

93 Buth (Hlaustbe) Stener, deughber of Bthel %&am% {(Thompaen) Bioustte and
Dlyde Do Hioguetbe, bown Juusery 31, 1993,

She BELLh Madeline (Parratt){Vallenbine] Serogham, deughber of Curd Js Parpath
and Edne Beshrice [Woubt) Parests, boen Unteber 2, 1989,

95e ¥apiovie lee {(Thompson)(Podd) lewls, dougbiber of les sustln Thowpsun and
Wialfred (Rovton) Thompson, bomn Becember 17, 1923,

G6. Ulyde Jay Ueatherwam, son of Pesyl Baily {(Thospson) Weabherwsx snd Jobn jss

Wenbherwex, horn Jepvery 18, 1984,

son led. and Hellie {(Grouse)

97, Lioyd Thompson Znde,; son of Ilopd Sarl Thosp
Thospaos, horn Aprdil 27, l‘%&.

S8 lobhe Alene (Th
Lennis (Delly) Thempson, born July 21, 198k,

mmpeon) Siponssn, deughber of Bayo Clare Thwampeon Znd. and

9%, Bavgswet lawoille (Thompson; Pobbs; dsughber of lawrenes Lyle Theepsen and &



(“hitmer) Thonpeon, bevn Sugnsk 17, 1926,

50, YNewman lee Th

upson, son of Blalne Sdeerd Thowpson snd

Bmdly Juebel {Baily)
Thonpeon, boyn g%ﬁi}* Eﬁ@ 1587

101, Gerald Harl Thompeon, son of Glyde lease Theupson and Bdns Genevs (Glson)
Thompeony born Sepbembey 2, 1997,

108 Lenn leveas {Thompeen) Teber, daughter of Yeye Clare Thompeen
{(Dadly} Thos

103, Tulls lueddle (Thowpson) Bolsture, daughber of Haye Glsve Thempsen Ind. aad

inds and lesmle

pgen, horn danuery 8, 1928,

lannde (Daily) Thempson, boen Febpuary 1, 10030,

0he Hobert lee Farrelb, von of Surt J» Favrabh ond Sdne Bestrice (Hollutt) Parsats,

%m F .f-"':-é e

Thompaon, daughter of Ruy Cederiek Thompson end lawre Virgind

e, born ¥ay 38, 1904,
106, Barbara Bilen Thoupson, deughier of loy Uederlek Thowmpsen snd leurs Vieginda

hompson, born Hareh 50, 1940,

(vapeda) 7

TAAER CRRBEATION

x, tanley Rohert Heok 2nd., sen of lrase ignis {541 358mm ) ﬁwk and Stonley
Hobart Veek lat., bovn Hay 26, 1920,

and Horethes

2 Sarah Moy (Blrdesll) Hokendon, deughter of Roger Prsntice Birduell
e (iiokum) Birduall, born dume 8, 102

3.— %my slice {Dore) Frilipe, daughter of Garyl Jean ﬁ%mmm; Pory nod Hewsan

?@mw by 1925,

he Jomes Hduin Hesk, son m:f fraee hznis i%fé'ﬁ.ll

fiorr, o

) Heek and Slandey Hobert Heek

dntk, , bovn Qﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ‘? %; 1%2&.
5, Prank David Hesushamn, son of %&%@@ Garoline (lanny) {Bsaushemp)Galine) Pelln

fing and Elmer Soobb @%m&. amp, born dumesh by 1926,
be Tobtty lou {Browsell) Grigsby, daughber of Jusnits May (Parratd) Towsell snd
sebimr O, Brownell, born anpust b, 1926,
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9, Hishapd Powsrs Btonay, son of Pvangeline (Fomers) Stoner ond Hareld Htensr,
warn Sepbenbar 17, 1985,

8o Donald Lyle Paters, sen of Hhris {Parratt){Petere) Onlikins nnd Honeld Sveretd
Peters, born April 2, 1927

4, Roberd Ragacrd Peterson, son of Hadge Bugenle (Pavrstt){Fetevaen) Halang and

Paul Penslon Paberson, boyn fugest 15, 1990Y,

drowaell jeon of Jusnite Hay {Varwadd) Hrownell and Spbbar O.

Brownell, born jugnst 25, 1928, |

11, Johwde Tes (Thospson) dohmsen, daughter of John Gurtds Thompasn and Frances
Willard (Brush) Thowpon, bovn Vesember 11, 1908,

12, debn B Ugle, son of Bligabeth Hevlon (¥11liass) Ugle and Jourtlend N Ugle,
bern Jenuery 17, 192%

13, fun (Hesk) Parks, deughter of Grace Agnle {3133 4ane) Beck a-aﬁ:.-ﬁ--mm? fobert

Houk lﬁ%og born Juns ﬁlj 192%.
1he dulie fnn Dore, deughbter of Seryl Jesn {Birdas)l) Pory and Bewsman Dorr, born

Hovenbar 22, 193¢
15, 9illiam Jehn Tosthevwan, son of Dtis Prewent Weatherwas and lucllle {Duyar)

| Heptherwaxr, boyn Decazmber 3, 1909,

16, Bonsld Yarres Thospses, son of $guriee Kalvin Thoupsen and Flovence 5. (lgrren)
* Thempson, born April 15, 1930, |
V7, Bard Myles Thompson, son of ¥Alliem Herl Thospson and Jesse (iyles) Thespaon,
born Hay 15, 1930, Bled Febrasry 1, 1934
1 Gloria aan (Helton) Valepesica, Asughbsr of leanar
- {2214 8eren) Belion, born June 23, 1930

4 Lewie Helton and Jols Mﬂ

19, Wins Hse )Farvatt) Jersedas, danghter of leysl Bichsrd Parrett asd Ine kae
(Haptuos) Parredl, bora October 28, A930,

o6, Haurdine Bether (Thompmon) Shylss, denghber of Ymmdes Helvin T
Flavence B, (Yarren) Thompwon, born Jfoly 18, 193k.

weson und
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GHe Uapel Lynn Uebacker, ﬁgkimy of Bary Uareline (Foster) Usbecker and Panl
llien Delsoker, born Bepbember 29, 1935 |

4he Hdlbon lea Besulok, son of Tressa Hay (Helton) Besaiok and Qlarence loy
Nesniok lsbe, born Lotoler 2%, 1933,

37 Bath Hanwell, dsoghber of Vislet Ellen (Vesthovesx) Haxwell aud Jases Se |

3L, bora Bpvember 16, 1933. ¥lad Savsb b, 1943.

and Tuth aan (Buesbing)

% M

3y Davdd Gove Billlsws, son of Harky Dove
Willisws, o Bay 1y 1934e

39, Aobert Desp delbon, son of Viebor Barvi

t Melton and Florense Fragess {(Padely)

Yalben, born Hey 4y 193k

Lo Gnle Galloway Halton, sun of svohde Ulare Mollen and Flevence ldvea (Sullowey)
Zelton, born Bay 23, 193k

Hle forsld Deens (Hall, Posber, sdopbed son of Harold Thompson Foster sad Sshel

Hildred {Javis)(Hall) Foster, born duly 31, 1934

b%e WA1iem Bugene Granston, son of James Uhavles Upsnston and Zlede Sharlotie
Boumgaeutoer) Drenston, born July 23, 193k

L3, Garyd Jee (HLL) Rider, daughier of Muph (Meony)(Hi11) Bider and James
HA11l end sdopbed by Geor

w, denghbar of Opedme (Morse) (Parrate) (Hilliens) ¥

i

pe ¥, Glder, bern dugusb 5 1954

hhe Garsl Elisabebh WALl

andd Slavense Willis

45e Barbers Hurvebh, deughber of Paul Sursis Bsrrstt and Hagel {Jenson) Harvett
ruary 15, 1935 |

4be Leonsrd Boy Uhasberlsin, son of luoy Dlunche (Melion) Ghesberdein and liey Ds

1y bovn January 21, 1938

Chamberising bon Barch 8, 1935 _
4. W11 5o Ogle, son of Klizsbeth Berien (Fillisas) Uglr and Gourtland e Ogle,
42, Gecrge Henry Thompson, son of Haurles Kelvin Thompson and Florence B, (wavren)

pann, born Hovember 1, 1935,
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ndra Barrebb, dsughber of Warven Jases Baprebt snd Ebhel {Upton) Barrats,
‘born Hecenbey 12, 3935, 7

3o Horey lugepe Parvett, son of Barey ¥111an Farestd

mbee 20, 1925,

Sle David illard Hollis, son of Fanchon Pinifred {(Fomoys) Hollis and Gharles
-Hollls, bors Eaveh 12, 1996,

S2e Roberts Bandald; deughter of Hobepy 7

@ Bdpa (Tucker) Farratt,

B s Veos

howpaon Saedell and Jessie {(Dvans)

Gandsll, bora Juns T, 1936,
53s Gerla Joneen Willlems, daughter of Gorime (Morse) (Perrats)(H3115ame
and Ulavense Williems, bovn July &, 1938,
She Yyouno Josnne Gedeler, denghier of lupille dvenelle (Thowpaen) (Geteler)
- Feterson and Dondld 4. Selsler, boen July 10, 1936, |
a Gom, con of Sydney Lyon Gox and Mertha (Srant) Sox, born Uotober

} Baf?

B5s Yicbor Ly
by 1936,

56, Dandel Jappn (K negr) (HEL) Bdder god Jams
and adopted hy Ceorge F. Rider, horn Dotober 2, 1936.

1) Rider, son of duph (U

Ragmond les Dowpum,

57« Bebert Lee Downum, son of Bdne Sell {Yorter) Dommam and

bern Uotober 25, 1936,

8o Jomen amwell, son of Viels £3%en i’%@%ﬁmmx) Bauwe!

horn Bovemher 11, 1938, _

5% Veyns ¥ay Glspn, ﬁ%ﬁgﬁ%@ of Thelma ﬁ&y {Thompaon) Ulson and Bdger e
Olson, hewn Yareh 17, 1937, Died Gareh 17, 1937,

b0, &Mﬁ Yyonne Q@m@ ﬁa&gﬁ‘i&m of lola Fiberta (Foster) Bavis snd Sherwsn

 Davia, born Septeaber 30, 1937,

Gle Harriet z‘iﬁﬁm@_g daughter of Byangs

 vorn Novenber 5, 1937 |

62 Glaly Dennis Foster, son of Haveld Thoupesn Foster snd Bthel M&@w& {beads)

{Hall} Poster, horn Janusry 9, 1938, |

line {Powera) Shoner and Hareld Stoner,




C3e Bobeid lewls Thospasn, son of lewis sugusb Thom

paty and Dewothy (King)

Thompeen, born Jasuery 12, 1998,

e Shivley lyom Kesler, dewghter of Biukel Irens (Thospeon) Besler and Jewmes

" fhomss 23, 1938, _ |

fie Ulsude leloy Hlchols, son of Frances irshells ﬁ‘%&ﬁ@ﬁm} fiehols and (lasde
Hhohole, born

ble doume Prenbies Fosber Snd,, o

Bagler, bown danusvy

Snren 22y 35938,
of Prontlos Foster lst, snd Fremces
Baude (loskett) Fosber, Yeorn soell 22, 1938,

&7e linpy Lrene Simwods, daughier of ima lura (Bayretd) bis
worn ﬁ&y s 1938,

&e Gondrs Joan Uranston, dasghiey of Jdenes Jleries Urecsboa snd Blisle Ghariotie

wns and Don Slamone;

{Baumgaentner) Uranston, born ¥ay 22, 1938,
69 Ulyde Elzer Oleon, son of Thelma May (M
orn dune by 1938,

Ayron Andevson, son of Alberba Res (Thompeon) Andervson snd Byven Balen

sapaon) Ulsen and Sdgar Themss Vlson,

indereon, bern July 9, 1938,
Ualking 2nd., sen of Yords (Povesbd){Pebere) Unlkine snd

Tho Fennath Heorwend
rwood Celling Leb,, born jugast 15, 1938,
npson) Grent and Jdobn Teusbl

e Jomn Uarolyn Gront, deuchier of Peisda im (W
Grant, born Janvary 29, 1939

T3¢ Dicile Uon Jaryatt, sen of John Heel Parvath and loulssesn {Bavis] Parvatd,
born spril 13, 1939, Ded Bovesber 3, 1542,

The Homer Thompson Hemdd, son of Harrleb Be {Thempasn) Hew

une 27, 1939,

75e Jdonne Barvebt, denghber of Paol Curbie Darrett and Hagel {Ben
fagast 13, 1939,

The Haney snn Pareatb, denghter of Harey ¥illiae Fopratt end Bdan (Tucker)

s Hose Holm

‘E‘gs b ohee!

L %@3’33 %rﬁ%%ﬁ‘gwsﬁ

% o v}?ﬁ%ﬁg %Eé%rﬁ ﬁu" st %{} % 1%3%.
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133‘ ﬂkﬁyﬁﬁﬁ Ballona ﬁm.; son of %ﬁm SE T W%%?iﬁﬁ 9%33%@
Snde, Bovn Uotobsr 18, 194

i3he Blehard Zugens Powsun, son of Bdos Sell (Yorter) Bowws snd |

Boamm, born Bovember 5, 1945
135« Rishard Seett Salth, adopted son of Hasel jueille (Fosber) Baith and Glarens
Vpaey Pudth, bhrn Desssbey 23, L94S,

136, Guy Bugene Thespeon, sen of Sy

137. Box Lefley T
bovn Pobroory %a 19460
138, lorsine Violet Simensen, faughter of Sethn alene (Jhompsen) Wisensen s
born February 26, 154

puon, sen of Vople Hayo Thompoon wod Elste srlese {Stesis)

?@%ﬁ@ylﬁ@ﬁrﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂg
139, Gharles Bogle °
iy BT ﬁgrﬁi By ABide
Popter, daughter ol duusa i@mmmm Tomber lsbe and Frenves Nands

140, Pennle
{loghutt) Foster, bors jugust 7, 1846,

ikl Junlew ey
s Auguel 13, 1946,

1420 Hark Willien Yoy, son of Novis lueille (Thes

-- whar 5y 1960,

153+ Bhavon Blans Dodson, é%%ﬂx%%?%%* of Yearl smennth {Fovbe

} fﬁ’@gg and Brvin ?ﬁ;ﬁ‘l@f %ﬂ;?;

born Sephed

enee Joan Wioustbe, daughter of Nobert Hudge Higuette and Bndd (/ltwisp)
fanette, bem Septesber 25, 1946,

145 Buth Hery Hollis, deughter of Fanshen ¥iniired {Fowers) Tolls
Bollds, born Juwary 30, 1947,

166, Blohssl B teeeborn, son of Jobn Juslor Frowborn and

oborn, born Varsh 135, 1847,

Barbara dean {Bavgeent)




L%

147, Patedsk Serald Jewls, son of Barjerts lee (T

con {leddl) Souda and ook

Spemt lesle, tovn Heveh 2b, 1947. '
A« Franlin Bugens Teber, son of bens levere (B

Toker, bown Hargh 29y 1907

150, Yuyven Bayd ?ﬁ%ﬁrﬁﬁmg )

bopn Apedl 3, L9AY.

. Tmbert Testhurwn, von of Slsds Jfay Yesthoress and Flovenss {(Bpidssford)

Hegbborean, born Yoy 18, 1947.

apsen! Teter sad loen Pronldin

af %@& {myﬁgﬁ} Baliome a0 Uhapdewn Ballows Qﬁﬁug

151, ¥onoy hyen Straslsky, desghtor of Yilmey Faviine {Th

st} S ipe

ceky wnd
duline By

aky, bern Hey 25, 19LT

159, Gevden Dougles Then

Juns By 1947

154, Derny Veathermen, son of Pearl Lleven Wenbherms wnd Satty C¥an Way) Tenthersas,
boen Judy 5, A9AY.

38ke Clende illen Fresbern, son of slvin yls Pre

s, o o0 Jewds oot Thespson s Dorethy (Ring)

shorn and Slise Barie {ighonn )

kY

21 AR Py

185, Sherrie Iyan Tolle, daughter of Eavosved Iusills (Thompsen) Pobbe ond Wayvs

Hymwat Pobba, born Ushober 9, 1947,

lﬁ@& @&W&gﬁ iriene 0%

puon, denshter of Doyle Hape T
, born Goteber 10, 1947,
157, B44%h fvn anderacn, deughter of Jlberts Ree (T
o appdl 26, 19h8.
15, ¥iehatl Juse Yeabhorwar, son of Dlyde Jay Ve

soaen and Blasle Arslene

wpmen) Aoderson and Brron

Falen indapeon, b

sbherssn ot Flepeoss (Bridgeford)
Heabheywan, born duly 22, 1908,

150, Philip Bdekard Towell, sos of RNoplwa fevers {(Thempoon) fasell and Herschel
He Yagell, boen fugust Lh, 1948, |

168, Jackie lowpenve Thempson, son of bserence Halph Thompson and &:ﬁm

(erodith) T

wppen, born sk 6, 1989,



10

161, Hobert Keuooth Bellows, son of Degles (berests) Selloss and Oberies Bellews

Snttey born Dobeber 23, 1949

:i%gﬁ %%m %‘% f ﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%@? @”g %ﬁwﬁ%@eﬁﬁsﬁ ﬁﬁ%ﬁ €?ﬁm¥} %ﬁm &@%ﬁ ?’3 . %}@@gﬁq AT

Born Bovpsmber 8, 1909,

180, Ceradd Beflame Thospaon, sen of Doyle Huwe Thompasn 2nd Bleks avlens (Steele)

184 dohonls Yas Parvatt, son of Harodd Hey Perrebb snd Yavgvet (Barbsbarsy)
Parrabh, bovn Feheaery 28, 1960,

168, Slerry Swyetel B davehbey of Ll and Ployd Thempson snd Barthe Belle
(Henry) ™ 1, bows Haveh 22, 1950.

166, Bighis Yestherwes, son of Pearld loven Yesthevanz ood ;%@%y {¥on Yay)

apedl 3k, 1950,

189, Judith dm Thempson, deughber of Fredevlek Tomsdl W
} Thompaon, bern July 16, 1990,

1704 Bopee Ralph Yoy, son of Dopls Iasille (¥

wetin and Ehivier Juse

wen) Yoy sad Sevdn Tayler Toy,

born dugusdt 1 1950
Srnest

171, deveny Tayne Pobbe, son of Myrgavet lueille (M
Fotha, born Swpbenber I, 1990,

¥72e Putrdota Loon Yeatherwan, donehier of Glyde Jay Yestborwx and Plorente

smpaen and Klele srlene

17h, Ghavion Hudpe Hlouebbe, son of Robert Vadee Hiouetie snd bndd {altmiss;
Docesber 27, 1950,

uoh, born Dosenbe

Hiquette, born



175 Supan Kathlens Tebur, daughtur of lonn Jovens {Thowpsan) Teter snd lean
Freniiin Yeber, bown Jum 13, 1081,

Thempson; aon of Gerald Barl Thogpeon and

177 Bopsk Lee Yabbinesn B

npaen, son of Moyl Theepsor Ind. spd dtmn Houldawordh

AOBDn, born fuppet 7, 1952.

RERVENTH ulihaisns

1o Yons Yeawir Hesk, sdopted deuphber of Stanley Robert Heek 3nde. and dunphiey

ann (Mslier) Yosk by foveee narvyisgs

2 David Sewses Fhilipw, son of Hary Alles {Pore) Phidips
Pidldpe, beorn Febwwary by 19hbe

%o Feter Toodesyd Philipos, son of Uawy 4lice (Deer) Vhilips amd I
Fhlides, born June 27, 1947,

he Avlens doy Peterson,; desghier of leberd iy

Vetebee by 1947,

ewby, son of Betty bou %-E&?@ﬁﬁ%ﬂ}

» born Soheber 10, 19040,

st Dovebhy ¥oe (Hath)

end Veterson

Fetavaon, born
e Holiegh Jefayme G
Pefiayme Geigeby, bovs Rovenber 30, 1947
ba Hort #{115am Origsby, son of Bethy kow (Frowwll) G
Grigeby, born daly 7y 1909
Fo Jennie loe HBrownsll, deugiber of WAllies B8
Brownell, bova dulp 26, 1949,

exby and Dlayense

Sashy and Slavence Yelayme

win Browsall and Hands lee (Gullens)

8o Paul Bugepe Jernudas, von of Nins ¥ee (Forratt) Jeranles snd Farvey Jere
born imghet 5, 1949

Za
Fhillra, born Juse 32, 1950, _
0. Bradford Jeo Haueh, sun of Mapy Alles (Balton) Haueh md Garsen lew eush,




11, Jusnite Yoy Opleshy, dempbber of Sethy fon (Browssll) Seipahy

Lz Williem Fuiherford Jobuson, sen of Jomnle lee (Thenpesn) dolmesn oud Jobn

Petlayps Grigshby, bern Deves

#ideth dobneon, born Fehruary 7, 195k

nds Disna Festhorsax, dusghber of Milliem Jobn Vesthernam snd Xabhlesn Troue
{bpsdre) Veathorwun, born July 30, 395k,

. 5 Pate Patorsen, deughter of Tobert Regwend Potepson and Gledys Hewmed
(loore) Foteraon, burn Septssher 13, 1951

15, Fush Harle Btyles, daughter of ¥ourine Bsther (Thompoon) Styles snd Maveus B

Beyise, bown Sprll 5, 19SE.



TN

i

OTHRROE FauilY MWL o mae

born July 8, 1767, Bled lesecember 33, 1864, Vuab 97 yoars.

2o Ulzds Gtls Thonpetn, son of Issac Thompsen fnd. nod Savah

phrvary b, 1861, Past 91 peave. B5%431 Livieg
whay (HLiler)

Be Chrtls Susbdn T on Znd. and Sareh

sun, son of lease Thow
Thempmen, bura @ﬁi Ty 184G, Bied danpary 1, 1935. Yasb %%% Fanyde

Lo Hzgo Clave Thompaen 3ot., son of Innac %ﬂmﬁﬂ% Sud. sl Baprsh Berker {Hiller)
Thowpsmn, bern ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&k}@? 14, _33%%%’3‘ isd Fovesbor 13, 1938. Pagd BS voars.

in 18k,

e domen Ga iyer, son of sdellve H. (Theg
Died fn 2970, Papb 84 meare,
Ge Prarl Yvungeline {Thoupson) Powers, doushier of Peenbice Bellen T

wend Ayer mad Jases Be dger, born

Harriet {(Gove) Thespson, Lors Junmay

Te Uposy He Thompoon, son of Joln Clark Ty
horn Dolobar 8, 1848, Pled Sovember 30, 1938. Vast 89 pesve,

8. Isase Thompaon 3ad., con of Usacon Lssae Thempwon and Sereh (Slavk) Barker)
Thompeen, bore jegust 23, 1611. Dled Mpveh 28, 1892, Fasbt 80 yeare.

guon aodt Hary (Pike) Thompson, bovn

Thompeon, deughler of Sesh Be U
Desenber 21, 1256, Uled 4pedd 10, 1937, Pest

85 vearse

sny wan of Smaae) Thoopeon and Hensed (Uraskedt) Thompson, born

in 1735 Dled ¥ereh 6, 181%.. Pact 80 yeavs,
1, Habble B {Thompeon) Hok

born in 1843, Dled dp 1520. Fast B0 yoovs,

ney, Ssnghter of John Slevk Thempsen and buey A

{Bogmton)

son, bern Selevary 28, 1075, Fasb 77 yeavs. 50011 liwhag,
o Slare Thomoaen 15%.

peen} Bivdesll, daughter of Frentics Kellan Thespsos and Barplet

paon) Belbon, daughisr of Ba
s 3075, Puab T7 yeors. S84L1 Liwing.

13, Hgry feheson (T

3

11} hempson, born June 20




e Borl Gurtde Barrett, son of Paelibe Biller (Thospson) Barvebt and Jupes Sdwsrd

- Bavreth, bors Vgreb 25, 1876, Paeb 76 peave. S4413 Jiving.

15, Syfney Glevk Thanpson, son of Isaae Thompesn Snd. and Sareh Sweker (8313er)

Tompeon, bers Haveh 7, 1853, Bled February 20, 2999, Pust 75 peaves
16, lewie Filiiam Thoup:

son, #on of Uurtds Sestin Thespson snd fpabelia Aoma (Heesll)

Taoupson, bomn May 18, 1977, Pash 75 geers. 5601 Miviag.
7. Blanebe {Thoups
Thonpeon, botn Gephenber 5, 1875, Jhed Nay 15, 1980, Past 7h yeave,

@) Randall, dsughter of Uscar B Thowpeon wod Sary 4+ (fugeein)

Baye Glare T ey sratells (Yew

ppaon Lat. and
Thompson, bovm Revesber 12, 1878, Paol 73 yeeve. 98811 Mwing,
9. Sarsh Paaline {Theupsen) Nenny, Gsughber of Gurble metln Thewson el Srsbella
tems (Uewall) Thompeen, bewo Vareh 38, 1879, Pust 73 yesred 54111 Livieg,
e Bars The
Haveh 29, 1703

21, dehs Clevk Thuapson, won of Deason Jewse Thomppon and Sareh {(lark){Burker)

apoon, son of Phivess Thospmon snd Parbhe (1lend) Thospren, bon

o Uled Hevesber 8, 1835, Fash T2 yesre.

Thevpaon, born Febrasvy 5, 1814, Died Hay %, 1886, FPasb 72 gesrs,
28, Ry Herson Thompson, sem of furtds sustdn Thowpson and Avebelia inps (Boweld)

Thompaon, bern Decssbur 27, 1880, Past 71 years. #8111 Ziving

3, Bihel Franees (Thempson) Mluustts, Ssugbter of Sydney Glavk Thempson and Hamy Be(d
{#11ians)

Uary Sharlotte (Borrett) Orscston, deaghber of Faullse ¥illew { Tonpron) Burretb,

Thompson, bovn Juns 25, 1881, Feeb 7L yecrs. 56431 Miving.

sof Junes Edwerd Barveht, bora Jamary L, 1832, Fast 70 years. 54411 iiving
%5, Prank Ba Ayer, son of Juwe O Ayer snd Vary Sredne (Bsmnett) iper, born

Bovesbsr 3, 1678, Ded Hovember 25, 1548, Pust 0 yearse



A

TR AR 50 YRARE R MORE

1o Glyie Gbis Thespoon and Bllen wmelis (leng) Theapeon, fyem Sedy She 1889 %o

wary §a 1048, Cver G yenrs.

Bo Hdna ¥ay (Thompson) Hirdpall and VALlAn . Brdsall, feem Hpwember &, 1058

Lo datee Uwer 56 years.

3o Hpry Pebesss (Thospeon) Belion and Arbiuy m@%mg Prom Bavah 37, 1897 to dall.

hempeon sod Baxy Jo (Bugredn) Thespsen, free sboulb 137 o Sovesber
Foy 1928, Uver U4 owen
5y Phineas Thonpesn and Merthe (Fillaed) T

pron, Trom Spril 18, VA2 be Mareh
6y 1815,

6e Ionae Th
b Haroh 28, 1892, Dwer 51 yoave.

Yo wydnny Soy Theapsen sad Tina Peard (Bedinilon)

b dabse Gwer 51 yoars.

iyer 33 yoars.

apsan Bod, aud Savah  Barker immm Thospeen, fron Gaboher 30, 134G

Thompoon, fvom lugwet by 1501

8, Sprl Gucble Barvetb and Bee Zether {Trelner) Barrett, from Uphober i, 190L e
Gabne  Uver BO gearsg,
9s Blusehe (Thompson) Fandall and WAL

Sovenbay lb, 100h. Uver 50 yoars.

L He Randall, frem Swreh 28, 189 te



Lhk,

FINE GENER AT

1o Siple Gble Thowpaoin, sea of lssse Thompson Snde and Sarah Barker (Miller)

Thoupson, born Felwusry 34, 1861, on Liberiy Prairie, Blsconsine
#» Peari Bmily (Yhompson) Yeatherwsx, daughber of Glyds Jble Thompson snd &llen

opon, born Geptember 1§, 1888, ab Osborne, Kengea,

iwelis (long) Tha
3o Ubds Fremont Veathormax, eon of Poarl Budly (Thoupaon) Vestherwns and dobn
Pas Vastherwex, born Seplenber 23, 1907, st Vcleyedan, lewa.

g@e W41 é@m %ﬁ&%&iﬁmmg sors of Obis Peapment Hpabherwaz ond gﬁ&@ﬁw E%ﬁfé

Hesthernax, bora Decssber 3, 1939, ab Sanba dna, Californin,
Hillten Jobn Yenthervan and Anthleesn lrene

8e Hnde Blens Yeatherwax, daughter of
{pedire ) Wenthorwazm, boyn Ay 30, 3351# at T

aker Air Pase, Hidwest Gity,
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WETES OF THS THORPOGH DMLY

bom W mm

BYLUTH HRBRATION

The wifo of Yillisn Themsen
Joim Yhita,

s wnlwveesn, Wob bellewsd %0 be o doughiey of

LHEo0N

WORD OF AENa CURTIS BAVE OF AIEXADRR T
{S4ackpoles 014 Fisters, s 230)
le Genorabion.

“Thomap ODurtls, In sompany with others, bought land of Bawpes
in York in 16485, He removed to Soltuate s Bage., and tock b0 York in 1663,

- His wife was Elizmabsth,,. s wAll, sede 9‘%@2‘@,& 12, 1
1706, Onildren worer

680 was Drvabed dn
Lo doseph ne Ggrok Pouwell.

2. Benjemin, | |

ke Dodeysh me {2)7 Blizebeth {Mitheve) Barew,

5. dob 1ived dn York m. Bathlsh Hsutin, 1736, serhaps

hie second marrlaseg,

o 4bigell me Benend Hedsdenew—-{onossbive Ba G Demers) |
s Hapnah n, Jdabes Jonkine,

Ge Daughier me.e.looke,
10, febenon.
11, Savab.
# 12, Ance me dlexander Thospson,®
e addas (Fe 1354, Yol, 1)
“Thoses Curtle wee bwlee sarried. (1) Blisabethe.,ennd {2) Abigsil Halden

* our line



4,

Hove shout the Uursis fepily frem

vy of Tork, Velues L, page 199,

“Tids sobbler, bhe youngest of the four whe came hers from Selbuate in 1643,
was bhe sou of Thones and Michardene (seees) Guride of sshedusta~fanduioh,
Gounky Kent, By the odd nase of hls wothey it wes possieble Yo 1dentily him and

his anbecedents, e father was a wellelo-do Seomen living suscenzively ab Yerdh,

Ewell, sgain ab Worth, and finally sb ish, where he dled and wss huried Decnahor
1, 1631, having mede a will which memed his wife esesutvie {Sonsistery Gunt. uwid,

fo 1.) Unforbunately this will is missing frem the files, bub bhe dnventory is

axtant whish shows the lapge property velued ot Ffour duwived and twentpesix povads,
My i aﬁim@ﬁ e
g the parentage of Thous

Lo

durtie, the elder, rething certain ecan be abated,

ily of thla name wos vesident of ippledeve; fent, aw

an anedent and well~kootwn

early as 1400, and sewerel desgendants were mayors of Tenterden, from whenee came

sevoral end

grants to Geltuabe, but extensive swerch falls to find 2 plave for this

ee in 1ty This sppledore-Tenterden Jurels family were awmigerous and appesr
in the “Heraldlls Vielbabioms.” %ith sll the svidence avallable 1b i the auther's
opinden that he s probably dentical with the Thomss, son 6f Johm Gurbis of Foll

stone, Hent, who was bepblsed da that parish Govember 28, 1374, hoving pounger

brothers Tilllam and dobws, which were bhe nemes given bto hls cwn oblliven,

Curtds of inh was twies marvied, firet Yo Bencest Sott (lde. Pee,, 23, 1802)s by

hos he had desuel
1o Hicholas o v
2. Jebn Bp 9/3/1818,
Bormett do in ehlldbir:
fiehardens and had Thomas bp Hove 2, 1809 whe emigrated to Yopk.”

2. Geperebion, snne Uurils denghter of Thesss Ourtde, who merried Aesnier

Thompson, of the seoond generation of




150,
AF aprdd 1782 Uhildren wepes

Xo P

ol be & Septe 1495 me Sapab Suevy.
Ze Hary Bp 1745 |
3. Elizaboth by 1719,
he Bathehsba bp V719,
% By Dmwab Bp 2k Desgs 1719 e Sasmusl T
Ink. ves, 11 Hove 1730,

o g SEE 7 @ﬁ ﬁ@ﬁﬁ‘

he Ummsrstlon. Hunnsh Bracketh, deughber of Busnel Brackets snd Blissbeth (Boitte)
4 gensrabion

| WEGRD OF MANTHA WIILARD WINE OF PHINEAS THOEFSON
1, Generetion. Hsjor Simon ¥illard lste, born dn 160G, in Kent, ¥nglad, disd in
1676, Gaw bo Sambeldge (dabe nob glven). Barsled (Fivet) Yo Mary Shevpe,
(Second) to Blizabeth bur
Vole 7,)

stor, (Third) te Hary Bunster, (Frem Uomp. im. Gen,

2, Omperation, Hev, Hemwel Fillard lst., @m of Hajor Rimen ¥illard lub., born
in CUonvord, Vew Hempshive, dn 1639 or 1440, disd dn A707, meyried abipsild
Shermen, grand deughbor of levd Davey, Sarl of Rivers, in 166k, {From Sowp.
fzie Gane Yolo ¥, pe 478)

Bo Gunavation, fimen Uillard Pud,, son of Bev, Sswiel ¥llesd sk, and dblesil
(Shovman) Willard, bevn Decewber 6, 1676, st Groten, ¥alre, Dste of death nob

givene Morrled Blisabsth ilden, date of merriage not givens (Frem ¥illapd
flone by Pups.) . |
e Denovation, Samiel Willard 2o0d., son of S4non MLlard 20d, wd Blisubeth
- (sdden) Willerd, born in Boston %&gammm%; G0 1702 or 1705, date of death
not sivens Hareied Nary fevd of York, ¥atne in Yerk, dste of msrelage
given, {Ppom Hillazd on,)
* oup line

noh




151,

5, Gonorabion. Horthe BLL

&

ard, daughier of Ssoael H1llayd Znd. and Bary {lord}
wwoh 16, 1739 op A7L0, Harrded spedd 10, 1763,

#13ard, born i Yok, Halne, ¥

Thempaon of the Lth. porwrntion of Thompsons,

RELUAD UF SR8 GLeRK TuXR

# BLEE OF BRAUGR 1800 T8GRSO 157

Lo Uanerablone Henjamin Clark lste. Ho obher inforssbien in pogerd.

2o Umnmrvablons Barsh Clerk, danghber of Senjusin Slawk lsd., bern in Hay 1774,
dded Hareh 19, 1850, Harried (Fivet) o Beoab 5. Hurker, ﬁ-@§$ sf asrvisge b
glven. My, Bavker dled leaving her with the following childvent |

Lo Bpnoy G Bavker, sapvied (¥irst) Pullip Tabbard of Somish, Haime,
Thely shildrsns
Lo Brestus Bobberd, dled when 11 yoars old.

e wabn ¥ fublerd, pervisd Bary Savgeant.

4, Gorsh Ae Hubbard, merried Jeows Helnbyre of
lﬁ%rmmi‘%ﬁmﬂ Haine, » lanysrs

ke Boah Be Hubbard, mavried Bvelyn Siehill of Hiram,
Hpdna,

B Frapk 5. Hubbayd, dled when 2L yeors old,

b Usosy Hubbard, dled when 3 years old,
Harrled (Sooond) to John damsson Bege of Oornish, Saime. Thelr
ﬁ&ailﬁ%mm |
Yo Fresbon -&?@m@ﬁéﬁ, married Garvie Vewberhin of
F&mm&ﬁm&ﬁ, Hpdow |
Bo John Falton dapesen, mrried Slisa J.8)8clon of
Gorndah, Naine |

2e HBonain Davker, %@S&ﬁ‘iﬁﬁ 43 oks Vadaworth of i

am, Baine. Thedy
ghildrens

1. bugusta Bavker, serried Usovge True, of Fortlend,

Haine,



L Gsneration, Jdobn Bl o

152,

- 1 obil by this wndon.
2o bedphn Bavker, paryied 8, wyﬁ&ﬁ of Fortiend,
Hadns,
| & 2hildven by this waten,

3 Benjemin Berhsw, dlod ot sge of 20,

he Brastus Barker, dled mouns,
Ge Sydnmy Baviber,
3o Hary %o Burker, marvied indvew Suoknell of Miwns, Hatns,

Hayried {Seoond) Harah 27, 1808, to Hascon lsase Thempoon of the Sthy seneration
of the Thamosons,

RELGER HWTE oF Baaat THabeal mp
@ Lo merdes from England gboud 1600, Yebtled st

Enet H

oty Long Jeland, dabes of Wie Birih snd desth ned ghvens #is wiles

noame was Mavy, last name and dete of mavrlage nob glven, iﬁﬁaﬁéﬁléwm

% Lo Hosh Willey Jote, marvied Joanny g dled dn 1725

2» doln Hiller, born Februar
. Freserved Hillep,

o Hury ¥illey, marricd Th long Leland.

B %é%i‘%%%@xa of Daab Hpmpbon, 2
5. Busamas ¥illew, merried Jonathon folmes. -
be Hesler Hillew,

Do Genepabion. Hesh Miller let. » son of doin Biller snd ke wife Hapy, ldved in

tohanty, Bplem Joun

name ok glvens Thely Uhildven
% Ly Smmeld Miller luk., boen sboud 1700, Bareded in 1728, e E%zgga%

&y, How dersey, dying there in 1725, Harwied Joanna, lest

Llagt name nob gloen,
2. Bosh ¥illey, mavried Hery Valley in Connectiowt, in 173%.

P 3xd.; Uohnngy, Sew Jersey, mavvied Susaimwb,

Be dobn Bills
he Ellsuberh Billsp,
* sy 1ine



150,

1 %ﬁ%@ﬁm%k Hiiler,
Be dopma Biller,

3s Benerstion. Susmeld ¥

Biiler, born sboud 1700, Hawvied dn 1720 bo Hene, lust nose nob shyen, Iwed

%

in Gohengy and Hopewell, Bew Jevsey, Theiy Bhildren
¥ le Hozh Biller 2nd,, borm in 1%;3, #led ip 1821, Yarvied Yewver
16, 1762 b Havy H31Ye, '
2, Benond E1)ler, revried Lydls Sand, ipedd 20, 1769,

3e Inene Hiller, soreled fobovss Geembell Barekh 1, 1763,
ko Hary Billew, married Somuel Balng, Pebpuory 15, 1763,
s Wavgaveh Blller, movrrisd Jubtn Sguber, ¥oveh 9, 1771,
Le Generablon. Rosh Hlller Zods, son of Bawel ¥40ey lob, mpd Me wife Fope Billew,

Led Hary ¥i1le Nevewher 16, 1742, Thoy

born ab imtmwm Fow Jerser 4o 1732, maw

mowed to Oov _.sfwm, Hovs Beotda sbout 1755 or A76L, where Whéw rosided uptdl altep
ths begladng of Shellgwslutionary %m Pevouse be relfuped be babs the euth of

ﬁﬁ the teltish Uovernment, he wee obliged 4o lasve the provines,

Fhth dLETeulty and Lo conpany with ethors, é he made Ble wayp b0 a plose

ealiad %&ﬁ&m@ in the present tewn of Llocolowd
#ur, Doth be and Ble wife Hary dled

1le, Wplde ﬁ%ﬁ% s Pndng,

Ho wan g soldisr in 4w Bevelullonavy

in 1821 ot Messinville, %ﬁf@aﬂ;m@. Thate ehildven:

1o Plwer Mer, borp in 1788, Proesed v lincolpville pond dn 1790

a

2, Mary Hiller, deowned ab veme me ep Ullwer,

B. Bphredn ¥iller, bown in Yows Saobis, Uotebar 12, 176k, married
Hary Feal of Saksr Laléne

Abont 3769, merrled Srece Hndle

2 ]

Lo Bomuel Biller ?mh,
¥ B, Boah ¥iller 3rd., born in Bova Jooble, in 1773, smerpied lucy Hsheney.
ba Toreel ¥idler, nervied Baney Sould of Sabh, Hulvs
%&&%&m _
o Hopegiiller, worn igedl 30, 1778, mervied dossph Goul

# gay Line



5. Genervations Noch Hiller 3rd,, sen of foub Hilles Znd
llder; Yorn in Bovs Sooble, Januery 39, 173,
ﬁéﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬁmg Eatrme Zavried lag ¢

1.

Be Doanen Jobn Billaw, bors Veweber 35, 1781, Haevied Bavpaved
: 4 oy waond wife Hea, %?
%0 Home Josl @5&&3&@*’ T ﬁw 8y I, Vapriad

e oo Billew, born

Hlad In 2000, ub

bore ab Veorpebuen,

gﬁﬁwg gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁ%‘%’ %3@.9 3&??&, ?%T@&%g ggm@? o 3 @,ﬁ%’* i L H, e & srvion in

the Ymy of 2812, Ve ssptured & Betblsh Yerslunt 2hde off tiw ees

uhigh bat & eargo of seting, lasen, shalls

PR the B Biller wee given o 3

st of Falng,

1, clothing snd gloth whish wes seld
rosned 0 $14306058.  Thw Helbieh

for the arvest of Hiller sod s

5 boned of one of thelr abips, bub 434 nob peb biae Hls ohdldven, ol boEn in

Hasulnville, ¥

#H

b

born bept
i ﬁ,@ﬁ i*&%%ﬁ} @ﬁ} & %ﬁ, ﬁl@w@’ % %@mg&m% 1_

2

3o Bosh Hiller, nwen Ua

He Hapen

enerabisne

1o Thowew Viller, horn Deptember 16, 1V

2o Abigall Billey, bovn Howesber 11, 1795,

cesibor 9 1706

he lnoy Willsp, born Savsh 11, 1798,

Biller, born Rovestsr 19, 2799,

fo Phoshe Billew, born July 11, 190

7o Towvien ¥iller, o July ¥, 1800, |

Hillers aen of Hooh Bilisr 3xd. and luey (Halwuey) Hiller,
oy 16, 1743, Harpted (First) to Huwab lodgion who 2led da 2639,

Uriliem Heory Hillew, bovn Vebvusry B9, M6l Bled sprdl 13, M87%
Yapeted (Pired) shout MB35 to Soveh Gee, (Decendt) sboub 1845 bo

som foudes fes.  LThpd) shewb 3280 to dulls W3 Msseon.

fe Sarvel Savker ¥iller, born ¥ersh 13, 1008, Pies Baeeh 38, 1903,
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4o Peuline ¥iller; born in 1820, Uled Sobeber 23, 1939,

ke Bary He ¥iller, born in 2822, Survied James Patten, Died
Bepbezimr 15, 1981,

5, Hannah Kilier, torn felruary h, MRS, Yarried Ae J. Bivd,

Bed august 25, 1904,

7. Gaversbion.  Sersh Berker Biller, dsughber sf Thomse ¥iller sud Vaansh
{Hodgdon) Hiller, Wors in Troy, Yaine, Uaveh 13, 1818, dled Weveb 2, 1903,
e ol the

Varried Gotober 30, 1810, ot Corndeh, Males, o lsane Themps

Hihe permvation of the Dwepspn



